D. Do you have children under the age of 18 at home?
E. Do you have children enrolled in any of the following?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
CHILDREN < 18 Yes Count 498 285 213 239 257 160 304 35 120 70 51 378
AT HOME 38% 36% 42% 38% 39% 37% 63% 9% 55% 56% 54% 35%
No Count 790 500 290 382 404 269 175 347 96 53 43 695
61% 63% 57% 61% 61% 62% 36% 91% 44% 42% 46% 64%
(Refused/NS) Count 9 6 3 3 5 4 6 2 2 7
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
BASE: CHILDREN (498) (285) (213) (239) (257) (160) (304) (35) (120) (70) (51) (378)
CHILDREN Public K-12 Cases 394 220 175 196 197 103 260 32 96 58 38 299
ENROLLED IN 79% 77% 82% 82% 77% 64% 86% 91% 80% 83% 74% 79%
Pre-school/ nursery | Cases 45 24 21 22 23 20 24 1 14 8 6 31
school 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 2% 12% 1% 12% 8%
Private K-12 Cases 21 16 5 11 10 4 16 1 4 1 3 17
4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Home school Cases 12 6 6 4 8 3 9 1 1 1 1 11
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
(None of these) Cases 47 30 17 19 29 36 10 2 10 6 4 37
9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 22% 3% 5% 8% 9% 8% 10%
(Refused/NS) Cases 4 3 2 1 3 4 1 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
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D. Do you have children under the age of 18 at home?

E. Do you have children enrolled in any of the following?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec | Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
CHILDREN < 18 Yes Count 498 68 198 231 69 170 229 498 394 104 86 413
AT HOME 38% 36% 40% 38% 27% 35% 52% 100% 100% 100% 46% 37%
No Count 790 117 300 371 182 309 212 790 95 695
61% 63% 60% 61% 72% 64% 48% 100% 52% 62%
(Refused/NS) Count 9 1 7 2 1 4 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%

BASE: CHILDREN (498) (68) (198) (231) (69) (170) (229) (498) (394) (104) (86) (413)

CHILDREN Public K-12 Cases 394 47 161 185 50 127 187 394 394 73 321
ENROLLED IN 79% 70% 81% 80% 2% 75% 82% 79% 100% 86% 78%
Pre-school/ nursery | Cases 45 2 21 22 5 17 23 45 21 24 9 36
school 9% 3% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 5% 23% 10% 9%
Private K-12 Cases 21 3 4 14 3 6 11 21 4 17 4 17
4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 16% 4% 4%
Home school Cases 12 5 4 3 4 6 3 12 1 12 1 11
3% 7% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 0% 11% 1% 3%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
(None of these) Cases 47 8 18 21 6 24 18 47 47 7 41
9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 45% 8% 10%
(Refused/NS) Cases 4 3 2 3 2 4 4 4
1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1%
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D. Do you have children under the age of 18 at home?
E. Do you have children enrolled in any of the following?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
CHILDREN < 18 Yes Count 498 355 143 335 99 64 177 307 247 247 64 418
AT HOME 38% 40% 35% 39% 36% 41% 37% 38% 38% 39% 48% 37%
No Count 790 528 262 520 178 92 307 484 406 377 68 695
61% 59% 64% 60% 64% 58% 63% 61% 62% 60% 51% 62%
(Refused/NS) Count 9 6 3 6 3 1 2 7 3 6 1 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

BASE: CHILDREN (498) (355) (143) (335) (99) (64) (177) (307) (247) (247) (64) (418)

CHILDREN Public K-12 Cases 394 291 103 274 70 50 135 245 200 191 48 336
ENROLLED IN 79% 82% 72% 82% 70% 78% 76% 80% 81% 7% 74% 80%
Pre-school/ nursery | Cases 45 31 14 30 11 5 18 27 22 23 7 35
school 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Private K-12 Cases 21 14 7 12 7 2 14 7 10 10 2 19
4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Home school Cases 12 6 7 9 1 3 3 9 6 7 3 10
3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(None of these) Cases 47 31 16 27 14 7 15 33 22 25 7 38
9% 9% 11% 8% 14% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9%
(Refused/NS) Cases 4 1 3 3 1 3 2 4 3
1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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FIG/H. Do you, or does someone in your household, work in the public education system in Manitoba? What is your role? What is their role?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
WORK IN PUBLIC (Net) YES Cases 185 112 73 89 94 63 84 37 29 23 6 156
ED 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 10% 13% 18% 7% 14%
Self Cases 118 70 48 44 72 33 62 23 18 14 3 101
9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 13% 6% 8% 12% 3% 9%
Other Cases 77 49 28 49 28 31 30 16 13 10 3 64
6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6%
No Cases 1113 680 434 535 572 369 400 344 189 102 87 924
86% 86% 86% 86% 86% 85% 83% 90% 87% 82% 93% 86%
BASE: HOUSEHOLD (185) (112) (73) (89) (94) (63) (84) (37) (29) (23) (6) (156)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 107 68 39 49 58 40 48 19 12 12 95
58% 61% 53% 55% 62% 63% 57% 52% 43% 54% 61%
Educational Cases 37 23 14 14 22 14 12 11 4 2 2 33
assistant 20% 20% 20% 15% 24% 22% 14% 30% 14% 9% 31% 21%
Other support staff | Cases 32 15 17 18 13 12 16 4 11 6 4 21
17% 14% 23% 20% 14% 18% 19% 12% 37% 28% 69% 14%
Other school Cases 8 6 2 5 4 1 5 2 2 2 6
admin 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 8% 10% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 7 3 4 5 2 5 1 1 1 6
Principal 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Other Cases 2 1 1 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
BASE: SELF (118) (70) (48) (44) (72) (33) (62) (23) (18) (14) (3) (101)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 69 45 24 24 45 20 37 13 9 9 60
58% 64% 50% 55% 62% 59% 59% 56% 49% 60% 60%
Educational Cases 22 13 9 4 17 8 7 6 2 1 1 20
assistant 18% 18% 18% 9% 23% 24% 12% 28% 12% 8% 31% 19%
Other support staff | Cases 22 10 12 11 10 7 11 4 6 4 2 15
18% 14% 24% 25% 13% 22% 17% 16% 35% 27% 69% 15%
Other school Cases 5 4 1 3 2 4 1 1 1 4
admin 4% 6% 1% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 4 1 3 3 2 4 1 1 4
Principal 4% 1% 7% 6% 2% 7% 5% 6% 4%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1
1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
BASE: OTHER (77) (49) (28) (49) (28) (31) (30) (16) (13) (10) 3) (64)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 45 29 15 28 17 20 16 9 6 6 39
58% 59% 56% 57% 60% 64% 54% 54% 43% 56% 61%
Educational Cases 15 10 6 10 5 6 5 5 2 1 1 13
assistant 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 16% 29% 14% 8% 32% 21%
Other support staff | Cases 10 6 5 7 4 4 5 1 5 2 2 6
13% 11% 17% 13% 13% 14% 18% 4% 34% 24% 68% 9%
Other school Cases 4 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
admin 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 9% 12% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 2 2 1 2 1 1 2
Principal 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 9% 4%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1
1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
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FIG/H. Do you, or does someone in your household, work in the public education system in Manitoba? What is your role? What is their role?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
WORK IN PUBLIC (Net) YES Cases 185 13 45 125 13 67 84 86 95 73 12 185
14% 7% 9% 21% 5% 14% 19% 17% 12% 19% 12% 100%
Self Cases 118 9 18 90 8 47 47 56 60 48 7 118
9% 5% 4% 15% 3% 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 7% 64%
Other Cases 77 5 27 46 4 22 46 41 35 35 6 77
6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 5% 10% 8% 4% 9% 6% 42%
No Cases 1113 172 454 484 240 413 357 413 695 321 92 1113
86% 93% 91% 79% 95% 86% 81% 83% 88% 81% 88% 100%
BASE: HOUSEHOLD (185) (13) (45) (125) (13) (67) (84) (86) (95) (73) (12) (185)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 107 3 14 89 6 37 55 51 54 42 9 107
58% 24% 33% 71% 47% 55% 65% 60% 57% 57% 78% 58%
Educational Cases 37 4 15 17 4 19 9 18 19 16 2 37
assistant 20% 34% 35% 13% 30% 28% 1% 20% 20% 21% 15% 20%
Other support staff | Cases 32 4 12 16 3 9 17 12 18 11 1 32
17% 29% 26% 12% 24% 13% 20% 14% 19% 15% 7% 17%
Other school Cases 8 2 1 5 4 5 5 4 5 8
admin 4% 13% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 7 1 6 1 5 4 3 4 7
Principal 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Other Cases 2 1 2 2 2
1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
BASE: SELF (118) (9) (18) (90) (8) (47) (47) (56) (60) (48) (7) (118)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 69 1 67 3 28 30 36 31 29 6 69
58% 8% 75% 30% 60% 63% 64% 53% 60% 88% 58%
Educational Cases 22 4 10 8 3 12 4 8 14 7 1 22
assistant 18% 52% 53% 8% 34% 25% 8% 14% 23% 15% 12% 18%
Other support staff | Cases 22 3 7 11 3 6 10 9 12 9 22
18% 36% 39% 12% 36% 12% 21% 16% 20% 18% 18%
Other school Cases 5 1 4 2 3 1 4 1 5
admin 4% 12% 4% 3% 7% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 4 4 1 4 3 1 3 4
Principal 4% 5% 1% 8% 5% 2% 6% 4%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1
1% 2% 2% 1%
BASE: OTHER (77) (5) (27) (46) (4) (22) (46) (41) (35) (35) (6) (77)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 45 3 13 29 3 9 31 22 22 19 4 45
58% 67% 49% 62% 78% 42% 68% 55% 63% 53% 68% 58%
Educational Cases 15 6 9 1 7 5 10 6 9 1 15
assistant 20% 22% 20% 22% 31% 11% 23% 16% 24% 17% 20%
Other support staff | Cases 10 1 5 5 3 7 3 6 3 1 10
13% 18% 17% 11% 15% 15% 8% 17% 7% 15% 13%
Other school Cases 4 1 1 2 2 2 4 4 4
admin 5% 15% 5% 3% 9% 3% 9% 10% 5%
Principal/ Vice Cases 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Principal 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1
1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
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F/G/H. Do you, or does someone in your household, work in the public education system in Manitoba? What is your role? What is their role?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
WORK IN PUBLIC (Net) YES Cases 185 146 38 158 14 13 40 144 113 69 62 120
ED 14% 16% 9% 18% 5% 8% 8% 18% 17% 1% 46% 1%
Self Cases 118 101 17 110 4 4 17 100 80 36 45 71
9% 11% 4% 13% 1% 3% 4% 13% 12% 6% 33% 6%
Other Cases 77 55 22 58 10 8 23 54 42 35 26 51
6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 20% 5%
No Cases 1113 743 370 702 266 145 446 654 543 561 71 1000
86% 84% 91% 82% 95% 92% 92% 82% 83% 89% 54% 89%
BASE: HOUSEHOLD (185) (146) (38) (158) (14) (13) (40) (144) (113) (69) (62) (120)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 107 85 22 96 8 3 22 85 69 37 40 66
58% 58% 56% 61% 57% 24% 55% 59% 60% 53% 65% 55%
Educational Cases 37 28 9 32 1 4 9 27 19 18 10 26
assistant 20% 19% 24% 20% 7% 31% 22% 19% 16% 26% 16% 22%
Other support staff | Cases 32 27 5 23 5 4 7 25 19 13 9 22
17% 18% 14% 14% 36% 35% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Other school Cases 8 6 2 6 1 1 2 6 6 3 3 5
admin 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 7 5 2 7 1 6 6 1 4 3
Principal 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 6% 2%
Other Cases 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
BASE: SELF (118) (101) (17) (110) (4) (4) (17) (100) (80) (36) (45) (71)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 69 57 11 67 2 10 58 51 16 31 37
58% 57% 66% 61% 41% 60% 58% 64% 44% 69% 53%
Educational Cases 22 18 3 21 1 2 19 10 11 5 16
assistant 18% 18% 20% 19% 24% 11% 19% 12% 32% 11% 22%
Other support staff | Cases 22 19 3 16 2 3 5 17 14 8 6 15
18% 19% 15% 15% 59% 76% 28% 17% 17% 22% 13% 21%
Other school Cases 5 4 1 5 5 5 2 3
admin 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 4 4 4 1 4 4 1 2 2
Principal 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BASE: OTHER (77) (55) (22) (58) (10) (8) (23) (54) (42) (35) (26) (51)
ROLE Teacher/ Professor | Cases 45 33 11 36 6 3 12 33 24 21 14 31
58% 61% 51% 61% 59% 36% 52% 61% 56% 61% 53% 60%
Educational Cases 15 9 6 11 1 3 7 9 9 6 5 10
assistant 20% 17% 25% 19% 10% 35% 29% 16% 21% 18% 18% 20%
Other support staff | Cases 10 8 3 7 3 1 2 8 6 5 3 7
13% 14% 12% 11% 25% 15% 8% 16% 13% 14% 12% 14%
Other school Cases 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 2
admin 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 15% 9% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4%
Principal/ Vice Cases 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
Principal 3% 1% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1%
Other Cases 1 1 1 1 1 1
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
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1. Thinking about everything you know about the public K-12 education system in Manitoba, how satisfied are you with it?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
PUBLIC K-12 | Very satisfied Count 98 67 31 51 45 25 42 31 25 11 13 73
EDUCATION 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 14% 7%
SYSTEM Somewnhat satisfied Count 300 181 120 143 157 76 120 104 47 25 22 253
23% 23% 24% 23% 24% 18% 25% 27% 22% 20% 24% 23%
A little satisfied Count 491 313 178 211 277 189 165 137 76 42 35 415
38% 40% 35% 34% 42% 44% 34% 36% 35% 33% 37% 38%
A little dissatisfied Count 246 139 108 114 130 88 93 65 43 28 15 204
19% 18% 21% 18% 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 22% 16% 19%
Somewhat dissatisfied | Count 101 57 44 68 34 41 40 20 16 12 4 85
8% 7% 9% 1% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7% 10% 4% 8%
Very dissatisfied Count 60 35 26 37 23 13 24 24 11 7 5 49
5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary Satisfied 69% 71% 65% 65% 72% 67% 67% 72% 68% 63% 75% 69%
Dissatisfied 31% 29% 35% 35% 28% 33% 32% 28% 32% 37% 25% 31%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary Top 2 box 31% 31% 30% 31% 30% 23% 33% 36% 33% 29% 38% 30%
Neutral 57% 57% 56% 52% 61% 64% 53% 53% 54% 56% 53% 57%
Bottom 2 box 12% 12% 14% 17% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 12%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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1. Thinking about everything you know about the public K-12 education system in Manitoba, how satisfied are you with it?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec | Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
PUBLIC K-12 | Very satisfied Count 98 25 35 38 24 35 30 49 48 41 7 19 79
EDUCATION 8% 13% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7%
SYSTEM Somewhat satisfied Count 300 33 100 167 45 117 108 121 179 108 13 55 245
23% 18% 20% 27% 18% 24% 24% 24% 23% 27% 13% 30% 22%
A little satisfied Count 491 52 205 234 98 182 168 185 301 142 43 72 418
38% 28% 41% 38% 39% 38% 38% 37% 38% 36% 42% 39% 38%
Alittle dissatisfied Count 246 51 93 99 51 94 71 80 164 60 20 26 220
19% 28% 19% 16% 20% 19% 16% 16% 21% 15% 20% 14% 20%
Somewhat dissatisfied | Count 101 18 39 45 23 33 40 43 57 31 12 8 93
8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 4% 8%
Very dissatisfied Count 60 7 26 27 12 19 24 19 41 12 7 4 56
5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5%
(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary Satisfied 69% 59% 68% 72% 66% 70% 69% 71% 67% 74% 61% 79% 67%
Dissatisfied 31% 41% 32% 28% 34% 30% 31% 29% 33% 26% 39% 21% 33%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary Top 2 box 31% 31% 27% 34% 27% 32% 31% 34% 29% 38% 20% 40% 29%
Neutral 57% 56% 60% 55% 59% 57% 54% 53% 59% 51% 61% 53% 57%
Bottom 2 box 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 12% 11% 19% 7% 13%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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1. Thinking about everything you know about the public K-12 education system in Manitoba, how satisfied are you with it?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
PUBLIC K-12 | Very satisfied Count 98 98 55 24 20 44 54 52 45 16 77
EDUCATION 8% 11% 6% 8% 13% 9% 7% 8% 7% 12% 7%
SYSTEM Somewnhat satisfied Count 300 300 214 59 28 98 201 166 132 44 243
23% 34% 25% 21% 18% 20% 25% 25% 21% 33% 22%
A little satisfied Count 491 491 323 110 58 182 302 233 252 47 432
38% 55% 37% 39% 37% 37% 38% 36% 40% 35% 39%
Alittle dissatisfied Count 246 246 157 55 34 87 157 117 128 16 221
19% 60% 18% 20% 22% 18% 20% 18% 20% 12% 20%
Somewhat dissatisfied | Count 101 101 72 17 12 45 55 57 44 6 93
8% 25% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8%
Very dissatisfied Count 60 60 39 16 6 31 29 31 29 5 54
5% 15% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary Satisfied 69% 100% 69% 69% 67% 66% 70% 69% 68% 80% 67%
Dissatisfied 31% 100% 31% 31% 33% 34% 30% 31% 32% 20% 33%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary Top 2 box 31% 45% 31% 29% 30% 29% 32% 33% 28% 45% 29%
Neutral 57% 55% 60% 56% 59% 59% 55% 57% 53% 60% 47% 58%
Bottom 2 box 12% 40% 13% 12% 1% 16% 1% 13% 12% 8% 13%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2. Compared to other provinces, would you say Manitoba's K-12 education system is better, about the same, or worse?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (5086) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
MB K-12 A lot better | Count 24 15 10 13 11 11 9 4 8 6 2 16
COMPARED 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2%
TO OTHERS  MATittie Count 112 70 42 61 51 38 45 29 27 14 13 85
better 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 1% 14% 8%
About the | Count 542 327 215 260 279 171 184 187 71 42 29 471
same 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 39% 38% 49% 32% 34% 31% 44%,
Alittle Count 283 177 106 122 159 100 108 75 49 31 18 234
worse 22% 22% 21% 20% 24% 23% 22% 20% 22% 25% 19% 22%
A lot worse | Count 115 64 50 61 52 38 44 33 20 11 9 94
9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9%
(DK/NS) Count 222 139 83 106 114 75 95 52 44 21 23 178
17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 24% 17%
Summary Better 10% 1% 10% 12% 9% 1% 1% 9% 16% 16% 16% 9%
Same 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 39% 38% 49% 32% 34% 31% 44%
Worse 31% 30% 31% 29% 32% 32% 31% 28% 32% 34% 29% 30%
(DK) 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 24% 17%
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2. Compared to other provinces, would you say Manitoba's K-12 education system is better, about the same, or worse?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
MB K-12 A lot better | Count 24 4 9 1 7 8 6 18 7 14 3 6 18
COMPARED 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2%
TO OTHERS  aTittie Count 112 22 42 48 28 43 32 39 73 32 7 24 88
better 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 13% 8%
Aboutthe | Count 542 72 198 270 109 203 185 195 344 150 45 84 458
same 42% 39% 40% 44% 43% 42% 42% 39% 43% 38% 43% 46% 41%
Alittle Count 283 24 109 149 a4 102 111 105 178 84 21 37 246
worse 22% 13% 22% 25% 18% 21% 25% 21% 23% 21% 20% 20% 22%
Alot worse | Count 115 17 53 45 19 40 43 44 69 31 12 9 106
9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 5% 9%
(DKINS) Count 222 48 87 85 45 84 64 98 120 82 15 25 197
17% 26% 17% 14% 18% 17% 14% 20% 15% 21% 15% 14% 18%
Summary Better 10% 14% 10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 1% 10% 12% 10% 16% 10%
Same 42% 39% 40% 44%, 43% 42% 42% 39% 43% 38% 43% 46% 41%
Worse 31% 22% 33% 32% 25% 29% 35% 30% 31% 29% 32% 25% 32%
(DK) 17% 26% 17% 14% 18% 17% 14% 20% 15% 21% 15% 14% 18%
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2. Compared to other provinces, would you say Manitoba's K-12 education system is better, about the same, or worse?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
MB K-12 A lot better | Count 24 23 1 13 6 5 11 14 12 12 5 19
COMPARED 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
TO OTHERS  MATittie Count 112 106 6 66 31 15 48 64 55 57 19 84
better 9% 12% 1% 8% 1% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14% 7%
About the | Count 542 459 82 366 116 60 193 344 285 252 71 458
same 42% 52% 20% 42% 42% 38% 40% 43% 43% 40% 53% 41%
Alittle Count 283 138 145 206 57 21 106 175 157 123 24 256
worse 22% 16% 36% 24% 20% 13% 22% 22% 24% 19% 18% 23%
A lot worse | Count 115 16 99 85 17 12 53 61 69 44 6 106
9% 2% 24% 10% 6% 8% 1% 8% 11% 7% 5% 9%
(DK/NS) Count 222 147 75 125 52 44 76 139 79 141 9 198
17% 17% 18% 15% 19% 28% 16% 17% 12% 22% 6% 18%
Summary Better 10% 15% 2% 9% 13% 13% 12% 10% 10% 1% 18% 9%
Same 42% 52% 20% 42% 42% 38% 40% 43% 43% 40% 53% 41%
Worse 31% 17% 60% 34% 26% 21% 33% 30% 34% 27% 22% 32%
(DK) 17% 17% 18% 15% 19% 28% 16% 17% 12% 22% 6% 18%
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3. Overall, do you think Manitoba's education system requires major changes, minor changes, or no changes?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
MB Major changes | Count 410 258 152 216 192 151 148 111 70 41 29 340
EESQLEIQ/'E S 32% 33% 30% 35% 29% 35% 31% 29% 32% 33% 31% 32%
Minor changes | Count 739 441 297 333 403 225 288 225 115 66 48 624
57% 56% 59% 53% 61% 52% 59% 59% 53% 53% 52% 58%
No changes Count 63 34 29 37 24 20 24 18 18 8 10 45
5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 11% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 87 58 28 37 46 36 24 26 16 10 6 71
7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%
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3. Overall, do you think Manitoba's education system requires major changes, minor changes, or no changes?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
MB Major changes | Count 410 41 174 193 70 141 160 152 254 117 35 51 359
gé%lﬁgks 32% 22% 35% 32% 28% 29% 36% 30% 32% 30% 34% 28% 32%
Minor changes | Count 739 109 265 364 141 280 254 295 441 236 59 124 615
57% 59% 53% 60% 56% 58% 57% 59% 56% 60% 57% 67% 55%
No changes Count 63 1 27 25 20 22 15 36 27 34 2 4 58
5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7% 3% 9% 2% 2% 5%
(DKINS) Count 87 25 32 28 22 37 13 15 70 8 8 5 81
7% 13% 6% 5% 9% 8% 3% 3% 9% 2% 7% 3% 7%
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3. Overall, do you think Manitoba's education system requires major changes, minor changes, or no changes?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
MB Major changes | Count 410 151 259 283 88 39 194 213 215 191 23 379
SYSTEM 32% 17% 63% 33% 32% 25% 40% 27% 33% 30% 17% 34%
REQUIRES  Minor changes | Count 739 620 118 508 153 78 237 494 393 340 99 617
57% 70% 29% 59% 55% 50% 49% 62% 60% 54% 74% 55%
No changes Count 63 59 4 35 11 16 17 43 25 37 6 52
5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 10% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
(DKINS) Count 87 59 28 35 27 25 38 48 24 61 6 72
7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 16% 8% 6% 4% 10% 4% 6%
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4. Did you vote for your school trustee in the last municipal election in Manitoba, which was held in October 2018?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
VOTE Yes Count 657 447 210 299 355 142 266 249 73 51 22 584
FOR 51% 56% 41% 48% 53% 33% 55% 65% 33% 41% 23% 54%
$§S§¥2g No Count 201 200 201 220 177 184 138 79 101 46 55 300
IN 2018 31% 25% 40% 35% 27% 43% 29% 21% 46% 37% 58% 28%
(DK) Count 228 140 88 103 123 104 76 48 42 25 17 186
18% 18% 17% 16% 19% 24% 16% 13% 19% 20% 18% 17%
(Refused/NS) | Count 12 4 8 2 10 3 3 6 3 3 9
1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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4. Did you vote for your school trustee in the last municipal election in Manitoba, which was held in October 2018?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
VOTE Yes Count 657 51 254 349 74 238 281 247 406 200 47 113 543
FOR 51% 27% 51% 57% 29% 50% 64% 50% 51% 51% 45% 61% 49%
?Eﬂéfﬁt No Count 201 94 144 159 118 156 9% 174 224 138 36 45 356
IN 2018 31% 51% 29% 26% 47% 33% 22% 35% 28% 35% 34% 24% 32%
(DK) Count 228 41 93 94 59 81 63 74 153 53 20 24 204
18% 22% 19% 15% 23% 17% 14% 15% 19% 14% 19% 13% 18%
(Refused/NS) | Count 12 6 6 1 5 2 4 7 3 1 2 10
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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4. Did you vote for your school trustee in the last municipal election in Manitoba, which was held in October 2018?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
VOTE Yes Count 657 451 205 541 91 25 210 442 657 96 542
FOR 51% 51% 50% 63% 32% 16% 43% 55% 100% 73% 48%
?SSEﬁEE No Count 201 267 134 190 117 9% 174 219 401 21 362
IN 2018 31% 30% 33% 22% 42% 60% 36% 27% 64% 16% 32%
(DK) Count 228 161 67 121 71 36 97 129 228 15 206
18% 18% 16% 14% 25% 23% 20% 16% 36% 11% 18%
(Refused/NS) | Count 12 10 2 9 1 2 5 7 1 10
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
Education Strongly Count 400 246 154 214 184 145 149 106 79 42 37 321
ﬁfe‘jg“ an agree 31% 31% 30% 34% 28% 34% 31% 28% 36% 33% 40% 30%
update Somewhat | Count 348 218 130 148 199 115 124 108 64 40 24 284
agree 27% 28% 26% 24% 30% 27% 26% 28% 29% 32% 26% 26%
Agree a Count 339 203 136 158 179 112 125 103 41 23 18 298
little 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 26% 26% 27% 19% 18% 19% 28%
Disagree a | Count 139 87 53 66 72 39 59 41 24 13 11 115
little 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11%
Somewhat | Count 50 25 25 27 22 17 17 15 5 5 45
disagree 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Strongly Count 21 12 9 10 10 4 9 8 5 2 3 16
disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reducing Strongly Count 398 277 120 157 237 124 151 123 71 47 24 327
poverty agree 31% 35% 24% 25% 36% 29% 31% 32% 33% 38% 26% 30%
:ﬁtﬁﬁ:;O Somewhat | Count 312 183 130 149 161 106 114 92 44 25 19 268
cuccess in agree 24% 23% 26% 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 20% 20% 21% 25%
school Agree a Count 275 173 102 132 142 90 99 85 53 26 27 221
little 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 24% 21% 29% 20%
Disagree a | Count 168 95 73 100 68 64 65 39 28 19 8 141
little 13% 12% 15% 16% 10% 15% 13% 10% 13% 16% 9% 13%
Somewhat Count 88 37 51 51 37 28 33 28 1 4 7 77
disagree 7% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Strongly Count 57 27 30 34 22 20 22 15 11 3 8 46
disagree 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4%
Would have | Strongly Count 566 376 190 310 252 204 204 158 90 55 36 476
hard time agree 44% 48% 37% 50% 38% 47% 42% 41% 41% 44% 38% 44%
22222?'003' Somewhat | Count 215 132 82 103 110 70 75 70 40 17 22 175
trustees agree 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 14% 24% 16%
Agree a Count 161 103 58 70 92 59 58 44 37 22 15 125
little 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% 12% 11% 17% 17% 16% 12%
Disagree a | Count 125 71 54 47 78 41 45 39 18 12 6 107
little 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 10%
Somewhat | Count 100 53 48 41 59 29 40 31 14 9 5 86
disagree 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8%
Strongly Count 128 54 75 51 75 30 60 39 18 9 8 111
disagree 10% 7% 15% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10%

(DKINS) Count 2 2 2 2 2 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Divisions Strongly Count 338 216 121 171 164 105 122 111 51 33 19 286
spend too agree 26% 27% 24% 27% 25% 24% 25% 29% 24% 26% 20% 27%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

Divisions Somewhat | Count 256 160 96 124 130 78 98 79 42 21 20 214
spend too agree 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 18% 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 20%
;“ d“;ihnl"zot Agree a Count 333 209 124 158 172 124 119 90 54 27 27 279
enough in little 26% 26% 24% 25% 26% 29% 25% 24% 25% 21% 29% 26%
classroom Disagree a | Count 223 131 93 103 120 85 77 62 40 27 13 183
little 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 16% 18% 22% 14% 17%

Somewhat Count 84 44 41 40 44 23 38 23 15 10 5 70

disagree 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%

Strongly Count 58 29 29 26 33 16 25 17 15 7 9 43

disagree 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 9% 4%

(DKINS) Count 6 4 2 3 3 5 1 1 1 5

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Potential Strongly Count 382 259 123 145 235 112 141 129 52 38 15 330
changes agree 29% 33% 24% 23% 35% 26% 29% 34% 24% 30% 16% 31%
;i?t'i'xgam“t Somewhat | Count 251 149 103 119 131 60 97 95 38 25 14 213
funding, not | 29"® 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 14% 20% 25% 17% 20% 14% 20%
increasing it | Adree a Count 215 120 95 109 105 78 88 49 36 21 15 179
little 17% 15% 19% 18% 16% 18% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 17%

Disagree a | Count 170 98 72 88 79 66 64 40 35 15 19 136

little 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11% 16% 12% 21% 13%

Somewhat | Count 108 59 50 69 39 39 38 32 16 8 9 92

disagree 8% 7% 10% 11% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9%

Strongly Count 164 100 64 90 74 79 50 36 39 19 20 125

disagree 13% 13% 13% 14% 1% 18% 10% 9% 18% 15% 22% 12%

(DK/NS) Count 6 6 1 4 2 6 2 2 4

0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Parents Strongly Count 211 113 99 105 105 76 85 50 52 27 25 159
should have | agree 16% 14% 19% 17% 16% 18% 17% 13% 24% 22% 26% 15%
I’:;’L‘f direct  "Somewhat | Count 235 141 93 123 108 87 81 67 50 29 20 185
agree 18% 18% 18% 20% 16% 20% 17% 18% 23% 23% 22% 17%

Agree a Count 373 229 144 172 200 124 136 113 61 38 22 312

little 29% 29% 28% 27% 30% 29% 28% 30% 28% 31% 24% 29%

Disagree a | Count 265 168 97 129 136 71 103 90 32 16 16 233

little 20% 21% 19% 21% 20% 16% 21% 24% 15% 13% 17% 22%

Somewhat | Count 156 100 55 71 83 56 59 41 16 9 7 139

disagree 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 12% 11% 7% 7% 8% 13%

Strongly Count 58 40 18 24 33 18 20 20 8 4 4 50

disagree 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%

(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Giving Strongly Count 216 148 68 116 98 73 97 45 36 15 21 180
parents agree 17% 19% 13% 19% 15% 17% 20% 12% 16% 12% 23% 17%
V’Uiﬁrleegépt‘g Somewhat | Count 259 157 101 117 142 86 83 89 46 26 20 213
| meddling agree 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 17% 23% 21% 21% 21% 20%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

Giving Agree a Count 303 184 119 148 154 112 115 76 56 30 26 247
parents little 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 26% 24% 20% 26% 24% 28% 23%
wiﬁrleegépt‘g Disagree a | Count 236 150 87 113 122 75 83 79 34 23 11 203
meddiing little 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 21% 16% 18% 12% 19%
Somewhat | Count 141 90 51 61 80 40 48 54 20 14 6 122

disagree 11% 1% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 14% 9% 1% 6% 1%

Strongly Count 142 62 80 69 70 47 57 37 26 17 9 116

disagree 11% 8% 16% 11% 1% 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 10% 1%

(DK/NS) Count 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

MB system | Strongly Count 77 53 24 45 33 20 35 23 29 11 18 49
does good | agree 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 13% 9% 19% 4%
job Somewhat | Count 222 146 77 109 113 53 97 72 36 20 16 187
Eirdesp?g'rng agree 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 12% 20% 19% 16% 16% 17% 17%
future Agree a Count 452 268 184 208 242 163 150 138 67 38 29 385
little 35% 34% 36% 33% 36% 38% 31% 36% 31% 30% 31% 36%

Disagree a | Count 270 164 107 117 151 93 107 71 39 25 15 231

little 21% 21% 21% 19% 23% 21% 22% 19% 18% 20% 16% 21%

Somewhat | Count 170 106 64 89 79 62 56 53 30 21 8 141

disagree 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 17% 9% 13%

Strongly Count 105 54 51 56 48 42 39 24 18 10 8 87

disagree 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8%

(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

MB kids Strongly Count 179 101 78 93 84 58 73 48 42 22 21 137
falling agree 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 19% 17% 22% 13%
gzggdin Somewhat | Count 220 139 81 97 123 61 77 82 41 19 21 180
other agree 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 21% 19% 15% 23% 17%
provinces Agree a Count 357 213 143 171 183 119 129 109 46 27 19 310
little 27% 27% 28% 27% 28% 27% 27% 29% 21% 22% 20% 29%

Disagree a | Count 311 189 122 162 146 133 106 72 49 36 13 262

little 24% 24% 24% 26% 22% 31% 22% 19% 22% 29% 13% 24%

Somewhat | Count 137 89 48 65 71 33 60 45 19 12 7 118

disagree 11% 1% 10% 10% 1% 8% 12% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11%

Strongly Count 75 44 31 28 47 25 25 25 15 5 9 60

disagree 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6%

(DK/NS) Count 19 17 3 8 12 4 15 1 6 3 3 13

1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1%

People Strongly Count 205 126 79 136 69 67 76 62 44 22 22 161
arguing agree 16% 16% 16% 22% 10% 15% 16% 16% 20% 18% 24% 15%
iﬁ:ﬁés Somewhat | Count 204 131 73 110 91 63 82 60 40 20 20 164
have agree 16% 17% 14% 18% 14% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16% 22% 15%
personal Agree a Count 288 161 127 131 155 106 111 71 50 30 20 238
interest little 22% 20% 25% 21% 23% 24% 23% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

People Disagree a | Count 243 147 96 113 129 98 83 62 39 25 13 204
arguing little 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 23% 17% 16% 18% 20% 14% 19%
23::1”;8 Somewhat | Count 143 87 55 57 86 41 47 55 17 10 8 125
have disagree 11% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 14% 8% 8% 8% 12%
personal Strongly Count 206 133 73 75 129 59 78 70 24 17 7 182
interest disagree 16% 17% 14% 12% 19% 14% 16% 18% 11% 14% 7% 17%
keeping (DKINS) Count 9 5 4 3 6 7 1 3 1 3 5
things as 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
MB has too Strongly Count 231 155 76 131 98 50 91 89 41 22 18 190
many school | agree 18% 20% 15% 21% 15% 12% 19% 23% 19% 18% 20% 18%
divisions Somewhat | Count 150 104 46 88 62 43 55 52 22 13 9 128
agree 12% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 12%

Agree a Count 236 158 78 106 128 79 87 69 41 19 22 195

little 18% 20% 15% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 23% 18%

Disagree a | Count 267 164 103 131 132 106 102 58 54 30 25 212

little 21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 25% 21% 15% 25% 24% 27% 20%

Somewhat | Count 191 106 86 78 112 66 63 63 22 16 6 169

disagree 15% 13% 17% 13% 17% 15% 13% 17% 10% 13% 6% 16%

Strongly Count 221 104 118 88 133 88 83 49 37 25 12 184

disagree 17% 13% 23% 14% 20% 20% 17% 13% 17% 20% 13% 17%

(DKINS) Count 2 2 2 2 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Every child | Strongly Count 71 44 27 39 32 33 24 14 29 12 16 42
inMB gets | agree 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 13% 10% 18% 4%
zirfu‘g:ﬁgtg’ Somewhat | Count 118 73 45 58 58 32 57 29 30 11 19 88
agree 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 14% 9% 20% 8%

Agree a Count 246 147 99 135 110 100 74 72 40 19 20 206

little 19% 19% 20% 22% 17% 23% 15% 19% 18% 15% 22% 19%

Disagree a | Count 254 131 122 128 123 69 98 86 34 21 13 219

little 20% 17% 24% 21% 18% 16% 20% 23% 16% 17% 14% 20%

Somewhat | Count 292 182 110 128 162 88 108 97 33 20 13 260

disagree 23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 20% 22% 25% 15% 16% 13% 24%

Strongly Count 316 213 103 134 179 111 122 83 54 41 12 262

disagree 24% 27% 20% 21% 27% 26% 25% 22% 25% 33% 13% 24%

(DKINS) Count 2 2 1 1 2 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
Education Strongly Count 400 67 173 161 78 145 143 164 233 130 34 47 353

system agree
needs an 31% 36% 35% 26% 31% 30% 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 25% 32%
update Somewhat | Count 348 49 132 167 70 131 117 121 226 91 30 54 294
agree 27% 26% 26% 27% 28% 27% 26% 24% 29% 23% 29% 29% 26%
Agree a Count 339 40 125 172 63 127 115 122 215 97 25 51 289
little 26% 22% 25% 28% 25% 26% 26% 25% 27% 25% 24% 27% 26%
Disagree a | Count 139 14 53 72 25 49 48 58 77 51 7 24 116
little 1% 7% 11% 12% 10% 10% 1% 12% 10% 13% 7% 13% 10%
Somewhat | Count 50 12 12 25 14 20 13 19 31 14 5 7 43
disagree 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Strongly Count 21 4 3 12 3 8 5 13 8 10 3 3 17
disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reducing Strongly Count 398 52 135 208 83 131 145 156 237 133 24 77 320
poverty agree 31% 28% 27% 34% 33% 27% 33% 31% 30% 34% 23% 42% 29%
Z?j'suj'r?: to Somewhat | Count 312 43 107 161 59 122 106 116 196 84 32 47 266
U ccesgin agree 24% 23% 21% 26% 23% 25% 24% 23% 25% 21% 31% 25% 24%
school Agree a Count 275 43 123 108 57 105 89 91 182 73 18 30 244
little 21% 23% 25% 18% 23% 22% 20% 18% 23% 19% 17% 16% 22%
Disagree a | Count 168 22 73 74 32 64 54 82 84 64 18 17 151
little 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 16% 17% 9% 14%
Somewhat | Count 88 20 37 32 12 35 28 30 57 22 8 10 79
disagree 7% 11% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7%
Strongly Count 57 6 24 26 9 23 20 22 35 18 4 4 53
disagree 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Would have | Strongly Count 566 98 228 239 115 213 190 203 360 153 51 52 514
hard time agree 449, 53% 46% 39% 46% 44% 43% 41% 46% 39% 49% 28% 46%
23:‘:)'2? local I"Somewhat | Count 215 24 93 97 53 79 59 74 137 58 16 31 184
frustess agree 17% 13% 19% 16% 21% 16% 13% 15% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Agree a Count 161 25 64 71 33 68 47 57 103 39 18 17 145
little 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 10% 17% 9% 13%
Disagree a | Count 125 16 34 74 19 44 47 45 79 42 4 25 100
little 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 4% 14% 9%
Somewhat | Count 100 5 36 59 9 34 46 52 48 44 8 27 73
disagree 8% 3% 7% 10% 3% 7% 10% 10% 6% 11% 8% 15% 7%
Strongly Count 128 17 42 69 22 42 52 64 63 58 7 32 97
disagree 10% 9% 8% 1% 9% 9% 12% 13% 8% 15% 7% 17% 9%
(DKINS) Count 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Divisions Strongly Count 338 48 159 131 55 122 124 119 217 87 32 36 302
spend too agree 26% 26% 32% 21% 22% 25% 28% 24% 27% 22% 31% 19% 27%
’;‘d“rf]:‘nj’zot Somewhat | Count 256 41 108 105 63 91 74 88 164 66 22 30 226
nouah in agree 20% 22% 22% 17% 25% 19% 17% 18% 21% 17% 21% 16% 20%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

Divisions Agree a Count 333 48 122 161 66 132 100 119 212 99 20 47 286
spend too little 26% 26% 25% 26% 26% 28% 23% 24% 27% 25% 19% 26% 26%
amd“ni?nf:ot Disagree a | Count 223 25 74 124 42 79 84 91 131 75 15 35 188
enough in little 17% 13% 15% 20% 17% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 15% 19% 17%
classroom Somewhat | Count 84 14 14 57 13 33 35 41 42 30 11 20 64
disagree 7% 7% 3% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 10% 1% 6%

Strongly Count 58 9 20 28 12 21 21 34 24 31 3 15 43

disagree 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 8% 4%

(DKINS) Count 6 1 1 4 2 1 3 6 6 2 4

0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Potential Strongly Count 382 39 124 218 60 131 151 142 237 117 25 83 299
changes agree 29% 21% 25% 36% 24% 27% 34% 28% 30% 30% 24% 45% 27%
Z‘;‘t'l'%’ about  gomewhat | Count 251 34 9 121 55 95 78 % 155 75 21 34 217
fundir?g’ not | 29ree 19% 18% 19% 20% 22% 20% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 20%
increasing it | Agree a Count 215 35 105 75 49 79 71 83 132 65 18 23 192
little 17% 19% 21% 12% 20% 16% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 13% 17%

Disagree a | Count 170 34 73 62 27 73 48 64 102 51 13 18 152

little 13% 18% 15% 10% 11% 15% 1% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14%

Somewhat | Count 108 11 48 47 26 36 39 41 68 31 9 9 99

disagree 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 9%

Strongly Count 164 32 49 82 35 65 50 67 96 49 17 16 148

disagree 13% 17% 10% 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 17% 9% 13%

(DKINS) Count 6 3 3 1 1 4 6 6 1 5

0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Parents Strongly Count 211 48 99 63 55 75 56 106 103 81 25 19 192
should have | agree 16% 26% 20% 10% 22% 16% 13% 21% 13% 21% 24% 10% 17%
I’L‘;’L‘t’ direct  FSomewhat | Count 235 34 100 98 49 105 61 83 149 68 15 16 219
agree 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 22% 14% 17% 19% 17% 14% 9% 20%

Agree a Count 373 51 165 157 86 134 128 138 231 104 34 45 328

little 29% 27% 33% 26% 34% 28% 29% 28% 29% 26% 33% 24% 29%

Disagree a | Count 265 31 76 158 36 102 97 91 173 79 12 49 216

little 20% 17% 15% 26% 14% 21% 22% 18% 22% 20% 11% 27% 19%

Somewhat | Count 156 14 45 96 20 47 72 63 93 46 17 38 117

disagree 12% 8% 9% 16% 8% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 16% 21% 11%

Strongly Count 58 7 13 37 8 17 26 17 41 15 2 17 41

disagree 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 9% 4%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Giving Strongly Count 216 25 64 127 29 66 99 86 126 71 15 54 161
parents agree 17% 14% 13% 21% 12% 14% 23% 17% 16% 18% 15% 30% 14%
m’; ;’;pt“; Somewhat | Count 259 37 102 120 56 109 78 100 159 77 23 40 218
meddling agree 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 23% 18% 20% 20% 20% 22% 22% 20%
Agree a Count 303 44 121 136 72 99 106 113 190 87 26 39 264

little 23% 249, 24% 22% 29% 21% 24% 23% 249 22% 25% 21% 24%

Disagree a | Count 236 33 92 111 48 94 75 79 156 65 14 31 205

little 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 20% 16% 14% 17% 18%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

Giving Somewhat | Count 141 20 49 72 19 61 42 53 86 39 14 12 129
parents disagree 1% 1% 10% 12% 7% 13% 10% 1% 1% 10% 13% 6% 12%
mrg ;’;Pt“c} Strongly Count 142 26 70 44 30 50 41 66 73 54 12 7 135
meddiing disagree 1% 14% 14% 7% 12% 10% 9% 13% 9% 14% 1% 4% 12%
(DKINS) Count 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB system | Strongly Count 77 17 26 31 24 26 18 39 38 35 5 14 63
does good agree 6% 9% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 8% 5% 9% 4% 8% 6%
Jc’rz arin Somewhat | Count 222 27 70 125 35 83 89 90 131 75 15 47 176
Ppernd | agree 17% 15% 14% 20% 14% 17% 20% 18% 17% 19% 14% 25% 16%
future Agree a Count 452 66 154 231 92 159 158 170 278 129 41 70 382
little 35% 36% 31% 38% 36% 33% 36% 34% 35% 33% 39% 38% 34%
Disagree a | Count 270 41 116 113 46 112 82 97 172 80 17 32 239
little 21% 22% 23% 19% 18% 23% 19% 20% 22% 20% 17% 17% 21%
Somewhat | Count 170 21 80 68 34 61 60 63 107 50 14 15 155
disagree 13% 1% 16% 1% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 14%
Strongly Count 105 13 52 40 23 39 35 38 65 25 13 7 98
disagree 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 13% 4% 9%

(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB kids Strongly Count 179 27 76 77 33 63 66 74 103 63 11 19 160
falling agree 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16% 1% 1% 14%
ggg;’;din Somewhat | Count 220 35 98 87 47 84 74 77 144 51 25 20 201
other agree 17% 19% 20% 14% 19% 17% 17% 15% 18% 13% 24% 1% 18%
provinces Agree a Count 357 47 141 167 66 130 121 123 232 92 31 39 318
little 27% 25% 28% 27% 26% 27% 27% 25% 29% 23% 30% 21% 29%
Disagree a | Count 311 45 114 151 68 113 101 110 196 88 21 48 263
little 24% 24% 23% 25% 27% 24% 23% 22% 25% 22% 20% 26% 24%
Somewhat | Count 137 13 44 80 20 52 51 60 76 53 7 30 106
disagree 1% 7% 9% 13% 8% 1% 1% 12% 10% 13% 7% 16% 10%

Strongly Count 75 15 17 40 12 32 23 36 39 27 9 24 51
disagree 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 13% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 19 4 9 7 6 6 7 19 19 4 15
1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1%
People Strongly Count 205 35 93 76 31 84 72 83 123 63 20 19 186
arguing agree 16% 19% 19% 13% 12% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 19% 10% 17%
22:;“;;5 Somewhat | Count 204 32 83 88 45 73 70 82 121 63 19 26 178
have agree 16% 17% 17% 14% 18% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 14% 16%
personal Agree a Count 288 50 119 117 78 87 93 97 188 78 19 48 240
interest little 22% 27% 24% 19% 31% 18% 21% 19% 24% 20% 18% 26% 22%
keeping Disagree a | Count 243 41 93 110 46 99 72 98 144 81 17 25 218
things as are | jittle 19% 22% 19% 18% 18% 21% 16% 20% 18% 20% 16% 14% 20%
Somewhat | Count 143 16 38 88 21 62 48 50 92 37 13 21 121
disagree 1% 8% 8% 15% 8% 13% 1% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 11%
Strongly Count 206 11 67 127 30 72 85 80 123 64 16 43 164
disagree 16% 6% 14% 21% 12% 15% 19% 16% 16% 16% 16% 23% 15%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

People (DK/NS) Count 9 1 5 3 2 3 2 9 9 2 7
arguing 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
MB has too | Strongly Count 231 27 94 109 24 73 109 86 143 72 14 25 206
many school | agree 18% 15% 19% 18% 10% 15% 25% 17% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18%
divisions Somewhat | Count 150 15 59 75 33 48 55 53 97 34 20 21 130
agree 12% 8% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 1% 12% 9% 19% 1% 12%

Agree a Count 236 30 98 106 55 97 64 81 153 54 27 33 203

little 18% 16% 20% 17% 22% 20% 14% 16% 19% 14% 26% 18% 18%

Disagree a | Count 267 43 88 135 56 99 81 100 163 87 13 40 227

little 21% 23% 18% 22% 22% 21% 18% 20% 21% 22% 12% 21% 20%

Somewhat | Count 191 31 69 91 42 74 62 60 130 54 6 30 161

disagree 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 12% 17% 14% 6% 17% 14%

Strongly Count 221 38 90 92 42 90 68 116 104 92 24 35 186

disagree 17% 21% 18% 15% 17% 19% 15% 23% 13% 23% 23% 19% 17%

(DKINS) Count 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Every child Strongly Count 71 21 28 21 24 33 9 44 27 33 11 10 61
inMB gets | agree 5% 1% 6% 3% 9% 7% 2% 9% 3% 8% 10% 5% 5%
2?;"&2:2{',? Somewhat | Count 118 25 34 59 23 50 34 54 64 42 12 17 101
agree 9% 13% 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 1% 9% 9%

Agree a Count 246 41 107 97 53 112 57 75 169 62 14 32 214

little 19% 22% 21% 16% 21% 23% 13% 15% 21% 16% 13% 17% 19%

Disagree a | Count 254 31 109 111 51 73 102 92 157 68 24 38 215

little 20% 17% 22% 18% 20% 15% 23% 19% 20% 17% 24% 21% 19%

Somewhat | Count 292 31 92 168 47 109 107 102 188 84 18 43 249

disagree 23% 17% 19% 28% 19% 23% 24% 21% 24%, 21% 18% 23% 22%

Strongly Count 316 37 128 151 55 103 131 129 186 104 25 45 271

disagree 24% 20% 26% 25% 22% 21% 30% 26% 24% 26% 24% 24% 24%

(DKINS) Count 2 2 2 2 2 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
Education Strongly Count 400 179 221 254 90 56 198 196 195 199 20 370
iﬁiﬁ;‘” an agree 31% 20% 54% 29% 32% 36% 41% 25% 30% 32% 15% 33%
update Somewhat | Count 348 242 105 229 81 38 139 207 170 175 35 306
agree 27% 27% 26% 27% 29% 24% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27%
Agree a Count 339 282 58 222 84 34 114 225 177 161 47 278
little 26% 32% 14% 26% 30% 21% 23% 28% 27% 26% 35% 25%
Disagree a | Count 139 126 14 99 20 21 27 109 75 63 23 108
little 11% 14% 3% 11% 7% 13% 6% 14% 11% 10% 17% 10%
Somewhat Count 50 42 8 39 3 8 5 43 25 23 5 42
disagree 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Strongly Count 21 18 3 18 2 1 4 17 13 8 4 16
disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reducing Strongly Count 308 304 94 299 49 50 93 300 230 164 68 317
poverty agree 31% 34% 23% 35% 17% 32% 19% 38% 35% 26% 51% 28%
Z‘:]':J'r‘i’:gto Somewhat | Count 312 238 74 206 84 23 116 193 153 156 30 271
sUeCess in agree 24% 27% 18% 24% 30% 15% 24% 24% 23% 25% 22% 24%
school Agree a Count 275 194 81 167 68 39 135 139 129 144 17 251
little 21% 22% 20% 19% 24% 25% 28% 17% 20% 23% 13% 22%
Disagree a | Count 168 93 75 101 44 24 75 89 76 89 11 149
little 13% 10% 18% 12% 16% 15% 15% 11% 12% 14% 8% 13%
Somewhat | Count 88 39 49 55 20 13 38 50 45 43 5 82
disagree 7% 4% 12% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7%
Strongly Count 57 22 35 34 15 8 29 26 24 33 2 50
disagree 4% 2% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Would have | Strongly Count 566 346 219 328 158 80 252 306 199 364 30 523
hard time agree 44% 39% 54% 38% 56% 51% 52% 38% 30% 58% 22% 47%
2;’:)'2? local gomewhat | Count 215 161 54 140 49 26 82 129 106 106 18 183
trustees agree 17% 18% 13% 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 14% 16%
Agree a Count 161 113 49 98 37 26 61 99 86 74 21 136
little 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 16% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 12%
Disagree a | Count 125 93 32 95 21 8 35 89 78 47 12 111
little 10% 10% 8% 1% 8% 5% 7% 1% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Somewhat | Count 100 79 22 88 7 5 26 75 85 12 23 75
disagree 8% 9% 5% 10% 3% 3% 5% 9% 13% 2% 17% 7%
Strongly Count 128 96 32 111 7 10 30 98 103 23 30 89
disagree 10% 11% 8% 13% 3% 6% 6% 12% 16% 4% 23% 8%
(DK/NS) Count 2 2 2 1 2 2
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Divisions Strongly Count 338 173 165 221 76 41 199 135 165 169 21 305
spend too agree 26% 19% 40% 26% 27% 26% 41% 17% 25% 27% 16% 27%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
Divisions Somewhat | Count 256 167 89 156 71 28 105 148 125 129 16 234
spend too agree 20% 19% 22% 18% 26% 18% 22% 19% 19% 20% 12% 21%
;“ d“rﬁihn;’zot Agree a Count 333 263 70 203 84 46 116 213 158 169 34 285
enoughin  |'Me 26% 30% 17% 24% 30% 29% 24% 21% 24% 27% 26% 25%
classroom Disagree a | Count 223 164 58 160 38 26 43 180 119 104 27 189
little 17% 18% 14% 19% 14% 17% 9% 23% 18% 17% 20% 17%
Somewhat Count 84 69 16 74 7 4 15 69 56 28 20 60
disagree 7% 8% 4% 9% 2% 3% 3% 9% 9% 4% 15% 5%
Strongly Count 58 49 10 45 3 10 5 50 31 27 14 42
disagree 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 1% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 6 5 1 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 6
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Potential Strongly Count 382 272 110 328 39 15 48 334 266 112 67 300
changes agree 29% 31% 27% 38% 14% 9% 10% 42% 41% 18% 51% 27%
;‘fj?t'i'ﬁgabwt Somewhat | Count 251 183 68 155 68 29 83 165 120 129 24 219
funding, not  |_29e® 19% 21% 17% 18% 24%, 18% 17% 21% 18% 20% 18% 20%
increasing it | Agree a Count 215 157 58 113 64 38 118 96 87 127 14 195
little 17% 18% 14% 13% 23% 24% 24% 12% 13% 20% 11% 17%
Disagree a | Count 170 108 63 95 47 29 98 71 62 106 6 157
little 13% 12% 15% 1% 17% 18% 20% 9% 9% 17% 4% 14%
Somewhat | Count 108 72 35 60 31 17 63 43 51 58 8 98
disagree 8% 8% 9% 7% 1% 1% 13% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Strongly Count 164 92 72 106 31 27 75 86 67 95 13 144
disagree 13% 10% 18% 12% 1% 17% 16% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13%
(DK/NS) Count 6 5 2 3 3 1 3 4 3 6
0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Parents Strongly Count 211 122 89 119 49 44 87 119 97 110 14 191
should have | agree 16% 14% 22% 14% 17% 28% 18% 15% 15% 18% 10% 17%
.TSL? direct  Fgomewhat | Count 235 162 73 133 74 28 113 120 100 131 9 217
agree 18% 18% 18% 15% 27% 18% 23% 15% 15% 21% 7% 19%
Agree a Count 373 272 101 239 86 48 157 214 180 191 26 329
little 29% 31% 25% 28% 31% 30% 32% 27% 27% 30% 20% 29%
Disagree a | Count 265 184 80 191 47 26 71 189 135 128 38 222
little 20% 21% 20% 22% 17% 16% 15% 249 21% 20% 29% 20%
Somewhat | Count 156 109 46 126 20 10 40 115 109 46 34 117
disagree 12% 12% 11% 15% 7% 6% 8% 14% 17% 7% 25% 10%
Strongly Count 58 39 19 52 4 1 18 40 35 23 12 43
disagree 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4%
(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Giving Strongly Count 216 157 59 172 23 20 68 147 123 92 37 172
parents agree 17% 18% 14% 20% 8% 13% 14% 18% 19% 15% 27% 15%
wlﬁrlz ;’(‘jpt‘g Somewhat | Count 259 197 62 170 60 28 100 157 125 129 40 214
| meddling agree 20% 22% 15% 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 30% 19%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
Giving Agree a Count 303 218 85 175 78 49 134 166 147 155 25 262
parents little 23% 25% 21% 20% 28% 31% 28% 21% 22% 25% 19% 23%
leﬁrfa ;fépg Disagree a | Count 236 155 81 166 46 25 83 151 120 115 16 213
meddling litle 18% 17% 20% 19% 16% 16% 17% 19% 18% 18% 12% 19%
Somewhat | Count 141 82 58 88 36 17 54 83 73 66 9 128
disagree 1% 9% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11%
Strongly Count 142 78 63 87 37 17 47 93 67 72 6 129
disagree 1% 9% 16% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 5% 12%
(DK/NS) Count 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB system Strongly Count 77 73 4 46 15 17 29 48 37 40 16 59
does good agree 6% 8% 1% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 6% 6% 12% 5%
job Somewhat | Count 222 195 26 158 48 16 87 135 135 83 35 180
eS| agree 17% 22% 6% 18% 17% 10% 18% 17% 21% 13% 26% 16%
future Agree a Count 452 376 76 301 98 53 161 285 209 241 48 383
little 35% 42% 19% 35% 35% 34% 33% 36% 32% 38% 36% 34%
Disagree a | Count 270 164 107 179 55 36 93 175 135 134 23 240
little 21% 18% 26% 21% 19% 23% 19% 22% 21% 21% 18% 21%
Somewhat | Count 170 58 112 112 40 18 68 101 94 74 6 159
disagree 13% 7% 28% 13% 14% 1% 14% 13% 14% 12% 5% 14%
Strongly Count 105 22 83 64 24 17 48 54 46 57 5 98
disagree 8% 2% 20% 7% 9% 1% 10% 7% 7% 9% 3% 9%
(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB kids Strongly Count 179 66 114 119 33 28 89 89 95 83 13 159
falling agree 14% 7% 28% 14% 12% 17% 18% 1% 15% 13% 10% 14%
ggg'r’;din Somewhat | Count 220 126 95 149 57 14 102 118 119 99 12 202
other agree 17% 14% 23% 17% 21% 9% 21% 15% 18% 16% 9% 18%
provinces Agree a Count 357 255 101 225 92 39 143 211 171 185 29 310
little 27% 29% 25% 26% 33% 25% 29% 26% 26% 29% 22% 28%
Disagree a | Count 311 242 69 187 73 51 96 212 140 167 28 275
little 24%, 27% 17% 22% 26% 32% 20% 27% 21% 27% 21% 25%
Somewhat | Count 137 117 20 111 17 8 36 100 81 56 27 106
disagree 1% 13% 5% 13% 6% 5% 7% 12% 12% 9% 20% 9%
Strongly Count 75 67 8 58 3 13 13 58 a1 31 23 50
disagree 6% 8% 2% 7% 1% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 17% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 19 17 3 11 4 5 6 11 10 9 1 19
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
People Strongly Count 205 102 103 140 42 24 146 59 108 97 8 192
arguing agree 16% 1% 25% 16% 15% 15% 30% 7% 16% 15% 6% 17%
E‘EZ:‘;S Somewhat | Count 204 135 69 114 51 39 120 81 93 110 12 187
have agree 16% 15% 17% 13% 18% 25% 25% 10% 14% 17% 9% 17%
personal Agree a Count 288 216 71 153 89 47 120 164 121 164 23 250
interest little 22% 24%, 17% 18% 32% 30% 25% 21% 18% 26% 17% 22%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
People Disagree a | Count 243 169 74 147 65 32 68 173 101 138 13 221
arguing little 19% 19% 18% 17% 23% 20% 14% 22% 15% 22% 10% 20%
against Somewhat | Count 143 105 38 113 24 5 15 128 86 55 25 118
changes disagree 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 3% 3% 16% 13% 9% 18% 1%
have (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
personal Strongly Count 206 156 50 189 8 10 16 187 144 60 52 143
interest disagree 16% 18% 12% 22% 3% 6% 3% 23% 22% 10% 39% 13%
keeping (DK/NS) Count 9 6 2 6 2 1 1 6 4 5 9
things as 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
MB has too Strongly Count 231 115 115 166 49 16 167 63 143 86 9 218
many school | agree 18% 13% 28% 19% 18% 10% 34% 8% 22% 14% 6% 19%
divislons Somewhat | Count 150 102 48 93 42 16 86 64 76 73 12 131
agree 12% 11% 12% 1% 15% 10% 18% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12%
Agree a Count 236 177 58 135 58 42 108 126 115 120 25 206
little 18% 20% 14% 16% 21% 27% 22% 16% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Disagree a | Count 267 192 74 139 73 54 74 186 106 156 28 228
little 21% 22% 18% 16% 26% 35% 15% 23% 16% 25% 21% 20%
Somewhat | Count 191 147 45 146 33 12 28 162 98 91 26 160
disagree 15% 17% 11% 17% 12% 7% 6% 20% 15% 14% 19% 14%
Strongly Count 221 153 68 181 24 17 22 196 118 102 34 175
disagree 17% 17% 17% 21% 9% 1% 4% 25% 18% 16% 26% 16%
(DKINS) Count 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Every child | Strongly Count 71 60 10 35 13 23 28 41 23 48 6 61
inMBgets | agree 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 15% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5%
2??&2232? Somewhat | Count 118 92 26 71 29 18 61 55 54 64 15 96
agree 9% 10% 6% 8% 1% 1% 13% 7% 8% 10% 1% 9%
Agree a Count 246 190 55 144 56 46 121 123 98 143 21 210
little 19% 21% 13% 17% 20% 29% 25% 15% 15% 23% 16% 19%
Disagree a | Count 254 192 61 165 69 19 91 160 118 131 23 222
little 20% 22% 15% 19% 25% 12% 19% 20% 18% 21% 17% 20%
Somewhat | Count 292 194 99 209 60 23 94 197 171 121 30 256
disagree 23% 22% 24% 24%, 22% 15% 19% 25% 26% 19% 22% 23%
Strongly Count 316 159 157 236 52 27 91 221 191 123 38 272
disagree 24% 18% 38% 27% 19% 17% 19% 28% 29% 20% 29% 24%
(DKINS) Count 2 2 2 1 2 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
Education system needs an Agree 84% 84% 83% 83% 84% 86% 82% 83% 84% 84% 85% 84%
update Disagree 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reducing poverty solution to Agree 76% 80% 70% 70% 81% 74% 75% 79% 7% 79% 75% 76%
ensuring success in school Disagree 24% 20% 30% 30% 19% 26% 25% 21% 23% 21% 25% 24%
Would have hard time naming Agree 73% 7% 65% 7% 68% 7% 70% 1% 76% 75% 78% 72%
local school trustees Disagree 27% 22% 35% 22% 32% 23% 30% 29% 23% 25% 20% 28%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Divisions spend too much on Agree 71% 74% 67% 73% 70% 71% 70% 73% 67% 65% 70% 72%
admin/ not enough in classroom Disagree 28% 26% 32% 27% 30% 29% 29% 27% 32% 35% 28% 27%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Pot_ential chgnges rgally ab_out_ Agree 65% 67% 63% 60% 1% 58% 67% 72% 58% 67% 47% 67%
cutting funding, not increasing it Disagree 34% 33% 37% 40% 29% 42% 31% 28% 41% 33% 52% 33%
(DK) 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Parents should have more direct Agree 63% 61% 66% 64% 62% 66% 62% 60% 74% 76% 72% 61%
input Disagree 37% 39% 34% 36% 38% 34% 38% 40% 26% 24% 28% 39%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Giving parents more input will lead | Agree 60% 62% 57% 61% 59% 63% 61% 55% 63% 57% 72% 59%
to meddling Disagree 40% 38% 43% 39% 41% 37% 39% 45% 36% 43% 27% 41%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
MB system does good job Agree 58% 59% 56% 58% 58% 55% 58% 61% 60% 55% 67% 57%
preparing kids for future Disagree 42% 41% 44% 42% 42% 45% 42% 39% 40% 45% 33% 42%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB kids falling behind peers in Agree 58% 57% 60% 58% 59% 55% 58% 63% 59% 55% 65% 58%
other provinces Disagree 40% 41% 40% 41% 40% 44% 39% 37% 38% 43% 31% 41%
(DK) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1%
People arguing against changes Agree 54% 53% 55% 60% 47% 54% 56% 51% 62% 57% 67% 52%
have personal interest keeping Disagree 46% 47% 44% 39% 52% 46% 43% 49% 37% 42% 30% 47%
things as are (DK) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
MB has too many school divisions | Agree 47% 53% 39% 52% 43% 40% 48% 55% 47% 44% 53% 48%
Disagree 52% 47% 61% 47% 57% 60% 51% 45% 52% 56% 46% 52%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Every child in MB gets same Agree 33% 33% 34% 37% 30% 38% 32% 30% 45% 349, 60% 31%
quality of education Disagree 66% 66% 66% 63% 70% 62% 68% 70% 55% 66% 40% 69%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
* SUMMARY TABLE **

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
Education system needs an Agree 84% 84% 86% 82% 84% 84% 85% 82% 85% 81% 87% 82% 84%
update Disagree 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 19% 13% 18% 16%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Redu(_:ing poverty §o|ution to Agree 76% 74% 73% 78% 79% 75% 77% 73% 78% 74% 71% 84% 75%
ensuring success in school Disagree 24% 26% 27% 22% 21% 25% 23% 27% 22% 26% 29% 16% 25%
Would have hard time naming Agree 73% 80% 7% 67% 80% 75% 67% 67% 76% 63% 82% 54% 76%
local school trustees Disagree 27% 20% 22% 33% 20% 25% 33% 32% 24% 36% 18% 45% 24%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Divis_ions spend tog much on Agree 71% 74% 78% 65% 73% 72% 67% 66% 75% 64% 2% 61% 73%
admin/ not enough in classroom [ Disagree 28% 25% 22% 34% 27% 28% 32% 33% 25% 35% 28% 38% 27%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Potgntial ch_anges rgally ab_out_ Agree 65% 58% 65% 68% 65% 63% 68% 64% 66% 65% 61% 76% 64%
cutting funding, not increasing it | Disagree 34% 42% 34% 31% 35% 36% 31% 34% 34% 33% 39% 24% 36%
(DK) 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Parents should have more direct | Agree 63% 71% 73% 52% 75% 65% 56% 66% 61% 64% 71% 43% 66%
input Disagree 37% 28% 27% 48% 25% 35% 44% 34% 39% 36% 29% 57% 34%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Giving parent_s more input will Agree 60% 57% 58% 63% 62% 57% 64% 60% 60% 59% 62% 73% 58%
lead to meddling Disagree 40% 43% 42% 37% 38% 43% 36% 40% 40% 40% 38% 27% 42%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB system does good job Agree 58% 60% 50% 64% 60% 56% 60% 60% 56% 61% 57% 71% 56%
preparing kids for future Disagree 42% 40% 50% 36% 40% 44% 40% 40% 44% 39% 43% 29% 44%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB kids falling behind peers in Agree 58% 59% 63% 54% 58% 58% 59% 55% 61% 52% 65% 42% 61%
other provinces Disagree 40% 39% 35% 44% 40% 41% 40% 41% 39% 43% 35% 55% 38%
(DK) 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1%
People arguing against char)ges Agree 54% 63% 59% 46% 61% 51% 53% 52% 55% 52% 55% 51% 54%
have personal interest keeping | Disagree 46% 36% 40% 53% 38% 49% 46% 46% 45% 46% 45% 49% 45%
things as are (DK) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
MB has too many school Agree 47% 39% 50% 47% 44% 45% 52% 44% 50% 40% 59% 43% 48%
divisions Disagree 52% 61% 50% 52% 55% 55% 48% 55% 50% 59% 41% 57% 52%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Every child in MB gets same Agree 33% 47% 34% 29% 40% 41% 23% 35% 33% 35% 35% 32% 34%
quality of education Disagree 66% 53% 66% 71% 60% 59% 77% 65% 67% 65% 65% 68% 66%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
** SUMMARY TABLE **

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
Education system needs an Agree 84% 79% 94% 82% 91% 81% 93% 79% 83% 85% 7% 85%
update Disagree 16% 21% 6% 18% 9% 19% 7% 21% 17% 15% 23% 15%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reducing poverty solution to Agree 76% 83% 61% 78% 72% 71% 71% 79% 78% 74% 86% 75%
ensuring success in school Disagree 24% 17% 39% 22% 28% 29% 29% 21% 22% 26% 14% 25%
Would have hard time naming Agree 73% 70% 79% 66% 87% 84% 81% 67% 60% 87% 51% 75%
local school trustees Disagree 27% 30% 21% 34% 13% 15% 19% 33% 40% 13% 49% 25%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Divisions spend too much on Agree 71% 68% 79% 67% 83% 73% 86% 62% 68% 74% 54% 74%
admin/ not enough in classroom | Disagree 28% 32% 21% 32% 17% 25% 13% 37% 31% 25% 46% 26%
(DK) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Potential changes really about Agree 65% 69% 58% 69% 61% 52% 51% 75% 72% 58% 80% 64%
cutting funding, not increasing it | Disagree 34% 31% 42% 30% 39% 46% 49% 25% 27% 41% 20% 36%
(DK) 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Parents should have more direct | Agree 63% 63% 64% 57% 75% 76% 73% 57% 57% 69% 37% 66%
input Disagree 37% 37% 36% 43% 25% 24% 27% 43% 43% 31% 63% 34%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Giving parents more input will Agree 60% 64% 50% 60% 57% 62% 62% 59% 60% 60% 76% 58%
lead to meddling Disagree 40% 36% 50% 40% 43% 38% 38% 41% 40% 40% 24% 42%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB system does good job Agree 58% 72% 26% 59% 58% 54% 57% 59% 58% 58% 74% 56%
preparing kids for future Disagree 42% 27% 74% 41% 42% 46% 43% 41% 42% 42% 26% 44%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MB kids falling behind peersin | Agree 58% 50% 76% 57% 65% 51% 69% 52% 59% 58% 41% 60%
other provinces Disagree 40% 48% 24% 41% 34% 46% 30% 46% 40% 40% 58% 38%
(DK) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
People arguing against changes | Agree 54% 51% 60% 47% 65% 70% 79% 38% 49% 59% 33% 56%
have personal interest keeping | Disagree 46% 48% 40% 52% 35% 30% 20% 61% 50% 40% 67% 43%
things as are (DK) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
MB has too many school Agree 47% 44% 54% 46% 53% 47% 74% 32% 51% 44% 34% 50%
divisions Disagree 52% 55% 46% 54% 47% 53% 25% 68% 49% 55% 66% 50%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Every child in MB gets same Agree 33% 38% 22% 29% 35% 56% 43% 28% 27% 41% 32% 33%
quality of education Disagree 66% 61% 78% 71% 65% 44% 57% 72% 73% 59% 68% 67%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

**2-BOX SUMMARY TABLE **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
Would have hard time naming | Top 2 60% 64% 54% 66% 54% 63% 58% 60% 60% 58% 62% 60%
local school trustees Neutral/DK 22% 22% 22% 19% 25% 23% 21% 22% 25% 27% 22% 21%
Bottom 2 18% 14% 24% 15% 20% 14% 21% 19% 15% 15% 16% 18%
Education system needs an Top 2 58% 59% 56% 58% 58% 60% 56% 56% 66% 66% 65% 56%
update Neutral/DK 37% 37% 37% 36% 38% 35% 38% 38% 30% 29% 31% 38%
Bottom 2 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Reducing poverty solution to Top 2 55% 58% 49% 49% 60% 53% 55% 56% 53% 58% 46% 55%
ensuring success in school Neutral/DK 34% 34% 35% 37% 31% 36% 34% 32% 37% 37% 38% 34%
Bottom 2 11% 8% 16% 14% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 16% 11%
Potential changes really about | Top 2 49% 52% 44% 42% 55% 40% 49% 59% 42% 50% 30% 50%
cutting funding, not increasing [ Neutral/DK 30% 28% 33% 32% 28% 33% 31% 24% 32% 29% 37% 29%
it Bottom 2 21% 21% 23% 26% 17% 27% 19% 18% 26% 21% 33% 21%
Divisions spend too muchon | Top 2 46% 47% 43% 47% 44% 42% 45% 50% 43% 44% 41% 46%
admin/ not enough in Neutral/DK 43% 43% 43% 42% 44% 48% 40% 40% 43% 43% 43% 43%
classroom Bottom 2 11% 10% 14% 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 14% 13% 16% 11%
Giving parents more input will Top 2 37% 39% 33% 37% 36% 37% 37% 35% 37% 32% 44% 36%
lead to meddling Neutral/DK 42% 42% 41% 42% 41% 43% 41% 41% 41% 43% 39% 42%
Bottom 2 22% 19% 26% 21% 23% 20% 22% 24% 21% 25% 16% 22%
Parents should have more Top 2 34% 32% 38% 37% 32% 38% 34% 31% 46% 45% 48% 32%
direct input Neutral/DK 49% 50% 47% 48% 51% 45% 50% 53% 42% 44% 41% 50%
Bottom 2 17% 18% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16% 16% 11% 11% 11% 18%
People arguing against Top 2 32% 32% 30% 39% 24% 30% 33% 32% 39% 33% 46% 30%
changes have personal Neutral/DK 41% 39% 44% 39% 43% 47% 40% 35% 41% 44% 36% 41%
interest keeping things as are  gt1om 2 28% 28% 26% 22% 33% 23% 27% 33% 21% 22% 18% 29%
MB kids falling behind peers in | Top 2 31% 30% 32% 30% 31% 28% 31% 34% 38% 33% 45% 29%
other provinces Neutral/DK 51% 51% 52% 53% 49% 58% 49% 47% 44% 51% 34% 53%
Bottom 2 18% 19% 16% 16% 19% 14% 20% 18% 18% 16% 21% 18%
MB has too many school Top 2 29% 33% 24% 35% 24% 22% 30% 37% 29% 28% 29% 29%
divisions Neutral/DK 39% 41% 36% 38% 39% 43% 39% 33% 44% 39% 50% 38%
Bottom 2 32% 27% 40% 27% 37% 36% 31% 29% 28% 33% 21% 33%
MB system does good job Top 2 23% 25% 20% 25% 22% 17% 27% 25% 29% 25% 36% 22%
preparing kids for future Neutral/DK 56% 55% 57% 52% 59% 59% 53% 55% 49% 50% 47% 57%
Bottom 2 21% 20% 23% 23% 19% 24% 20% 20% 22% 25% 17% 21%
Every child in MB gets same Top 2 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 17% 11% 27% 18% 38% 12%
quality of education Neutral/DK 38% 35% 44% 42% 35% 39% 36% 42% 34% 33% 36% 39%
Bottom 2 47% 50% 42% 42% 51% 46% 48% 47% 39% 49% 27% 49%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
** 2-BOX SUMMARY TABLE **

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
Would have hard time naming | Top 2 60% 66% 65% 55% 67% 61% 56% 56% 63% 53% 64% 45% 63%
local school trustees Neutral/DK 22% 22% 20% 24% 21% 23% 21% 21% 23% 20% 21% 23% 22%
Bottom 2 18% 12% 16% 21% 13% 16% 22% 24% 14% 26% 15% 32% 15%
Education system needs an Top 2 58% 62% 61% 54% 59% 58% 59% 57% 58% 56% 62% 54% 58%
update Neutral/DK 37% 29% 36% 40% 35% 37% 37% 36% 37% 37% 31% 40% 36%
Bottom 2 5% 9% 3% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Reducing poverty solution to Top 2 55% 51% 49% 61% 56% 53% 57% 55% 55% 55% 54% 67% 53%
ensuring success in school Neutral/DK 34% 35% 39% 30% 35% 35% 32% 35% 34% 35% 34% 25% 36%
Bottom 2 11% 14% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 7% 12%
Potential changes really about | Top 2 49% 39% 44% 56% 45% 47% 52% 48% 50% 49% 44% 63% 46%
cutting funding, not increasing [ Neutral/DK 30% 37% 36% 23% 30% 32% 27% 30% 30% 29% 30% 23% 31%
it Bottom 2 21% 23% 20% 22% 25% 21% 21% 23% 21% 22% 26% 14% 23%
Divisions spend too much on Top 2 46% 48% 54% 39% 46% 44% 45% 42% 48% 39% 52% 35% 47%
admin/ not enough in Neutral/DK 43% 39% 39% 47% 43% 44% 42% 42% 43% 44% 34% 44% 43%
classroom Bottom 2 11% 13% 7% 15% 11% 11% 13% 16% 8% 17% 14% 20% 10%
Giving parents more input will | Top 2 37% 33% 33% 40% 34% 36% 40% 37% 36% 37% 37% 51% 34%
lead to meddling Neutral/DK 42% 41% 43% 41% 47% 40% 41% 38% 44% 38% 39% 38% 42%
Bottom 2 22% 25% 24% 19% 19% 23% 19% 24% 20% 24% 25% 11% 24%
Parents should have more Top 2 34% 44% 40% 26% 41% 38% 27% 38% 32% 38% 38% 19% 37%
direct input Neutral/DK 49% 44% 48% 52% 48% 49% 51% 46% 51% 46% 44% 51% 49%
Bottom 2 17% 12% 12% 22% 11% 13% 22% 16% 17% 16% 18% 30% 14%
People arguing against Top 2 32% 36% 35% 27% 30% 33% 32% 33% 31% 32% 37% 25% 33%
changes have personal Neutral/DK 41% 49% 43% 37% 49% 39% 37% 39% 42% 40% 34% 40% 41%
interest keeping things as are  "gom 2 28% 15% 22% 36% 21% 29% 31% 28% 27% 28% 28% 36% 26%
MB kids falling behind peers in | Top 2 31% 33% 35% 27% 31% 31% 32% 30% 31% 29% 35% 21% 32%
other provinces Neutral/DK 51% 50% 51% 52% 53% 51% 50% 47% 54% 46% 50% 47% 52%
Bottom 2 18% 17% 14% 21% 15% 19% 18% 23% 15% 25% 15% 32% 16%
MB has too many school Top 2 29% 23% 31% 30% 23% 25% 37% 28% 30% 27% 33% 25% 30%
divisions Neutral/DK 39% 40% 37% 40% 44% 41% 33% 36% 40% 36% 38% 39% 39%
Bottom 2 32% 37% 32% 30% 34% 34% 30% 36% 30% 37% 29% 36% 31%
MB system does good job Top 2 23% 24% 19% 26% 23% 23% 24% 26% 21% 28% 18% 33% 21%
preparing kids for future Neutral/DK 56% 58% 54% 56% 54% 56% 54% 54% 57% 53% 56% 55% 56%
Bottom 2 21% 18% 26% 18% 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 19% 26% 12% 23%
Every child in MB gets same Top 2 15% 24% 12% 13% 19% 17% 10% 20% 12% 19% 22% 15% 15%
quality of education Neutral/DK 38% 39% 43% 34% 41% 38% 36% 34% 41% 33% 37% 38% 39%
Bottom 2 47% 37% 44% 53% 40% 44% 54% 47% 47% 48% 41% 48% 47%
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5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

**2-BOX SUMMARY TABLE **

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
Would have hard time naming | Top 2 60% 57% 67% 54% 74% 68% 69% 55% 46% 75% 36% 63%
local school trustees Neutral/DK 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 22% 20% 24% 25% 19% 24% 22%
Bottom 2 18% 20% 13% 23% 5% 11% 1% 22% 29% 6% 40% 15%
Education system needs an Top 2 58% 47% 80% 56% 61% 60% 69% 51% 56% 59% 41% 60%
update Neutral/DK 37% 46% 17% 37% 37% 35% 29% 42% 38% 36% 52% 34%
Bottom 2 5% 7% 3% 7% 2% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Reducing poverty solution to Top 2 55% 61% 41% 59% 47% 47% 43% 62% 58% 51% 73% 52%
ensuring success in school Neutral/DK 34% 32% 38% 31% 40% 40% 43% 29% 31% 37% 21% 36%
Bottom 2 11% 7% 21% 10% 13% 14% 14% 10% 11% 12% 5% 12%
Potential changes really about | Top 2 49% 51% 44% 56% 38% 28% 27% 63% 59% 38% 69% 46%
cutting funding, not increasing | Neutral/DK 30% 30% 30% 24% 40% 43% 44% 21% 23% 37% 15% 31%
it Bottom 2 21% 19% 27% 20% 22% 30% 29% 17% 18% 25% 16% 22%
Divisions spend too much on Top 2 46% 38% 62% 44% 53% 44% 63% 36% 44% 47% 28% 48%
admin/ not enough in Neutral/DK 43% 48% 31% 42% 43% 46% 33% 49% 42% 43% 46% 42%
classroom Bottom 2 11% 14% 6% 14% 4% 10% 5% 15% 14% 9% 26% 10%
Giving parents more input will Top 2 37% 40% 29% 40% 29% 31% 34% 38% 38% 35% 57% 34%
lead to meddling Neutral/DK 42% 42% 41% 40% 44% 47% 45% 40% 41% 43% 31% 42%
Bottom 2 22% 18% 30% 21% 26% 22% 21% 22% 22% 22% 11% 23%
Parents should have more Top 2 34% 32% 40% 29% 44% 46% 41% 30% 30% 38% 17% 36%
direct input Neutral/DK 49% 51% 44% 50% 48% 47% 47% 51% 48% 51% 48% 49%
Bottom 2 17% 17% 16% 21% 9% 7% 12% 20% 22% 11% 35% 14%
People arguing against Top 2 32% 27% 42% 29% 33% 40% 55% 18% 31% 33% 16% 34%
changes have personal Neutral/DK 41% 43% 36% 35% 55% 50% 39% 42% 34% 48% 27% 42%
interest keeping things as are I "gotiom 2 28% 30% 22% 36% 12% 10% 7% 40% 35% 19% 57% 24%
MB kids falling behind peers in | Top 2 31% 22% 51% 31% 32% 26% 39% 26% 33% 29% 19% 32%
other provinces Neutral/DK 51% 56% 41% 48% 59% 57% 49% 53% 47% 56% 43% 52%
Bottom 2 18% 23% 8% 21% 9% 17% 11% 21% 20% 15% 38% 16%
MB has too many school Top 2 29% 24% 40% 30% 33% 20% 52% 16% 33% 25% 16% 31%
divisions Neutral/DK 39% 42% 32% 32% 47% 61% 37% 39% 34% 44% 39% 39%
Bottom 2 32% 34% 28% 38% 21% 19% 10% 45% 33% 31% 45% 30%
MB system does good job Top 2 23% 30% 7% 24% 22% 21% 24% 23% 26% 20% 38% 21%
preparing kids for future Neutral/DK 56% 61% 45% 56% 55% 57% 52% 58% 52% 60% 54% 56%
Bottom 2 21% 9% 48% 21% 23% 22% 24% 19% 21% 21% 8% 23%
Every child in MB gets same Top 2 15% 17% 9% 12% 15% 26% 18% 12% 12% 18% 16% 14%
quality of education Neutral/DK 38% 43% 28% 36% 45% 42% 44% 35% 33% 44% 33% 39%
Bottom 2 47% 40% 63% 52% 40% 32% 38% 52% 55% 39% 51% 47%
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6. Have you recently seen, heard, or read anything about proposed changes to Manitoba's public K-12 education system?
7. What have you recently seen, read or heard?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
AWARE OF Definitely Count 861 517 343 389 468 235 318 308 100 67 33 761
PROPOSED 66% 65% 68% 62% 70% 54% 66% 81% 46% 54% 35% 70%
CHANGES Heard something Count 280 173 106 146 130 113 107 59 60 30 30 220
22% 22% 21% 23% 20% 26% 22% 16% 27% 24% 32% 20%
Not aware Count 157 101 57 89 68 85 58 14 59 28 31 99
12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 20% 12% 4% 27% 22% 33% 9%

BASE: DEFINITELY AWARE (©61) (517) (343) (389) (468) (235) (318) (308) (100) 67) (33) (761)

SEEN/ READ/ Reduction/ elimination of Cases 337 190 147 150 186 92 113 132 32 21 11 305
HEARD school boards/ divisions 39% 37% 43% 39% 40% 39% 35% 43% 32% 32% 33% 40%
Bill 64/ new bill/ education Cases 231 162 69 91 139 81 98 53 35 22 13 196
bil 27% 31% 20% 23% 30% 34% 31% 17% 35% 33% 40% 26%
One gov't appointed school Cases 151 88 63 66 82 49 43 59 19 15 4 132
board/ division 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 21% 14% 19% 19% 23% 12% 17%
Lawn signs/ protest/ Cases 122 90 33 55 67 28 51 44 12 9 3 110
negative reaction 14% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 14% 9% 14%
Reduction/ elimination of Cases 113 68 45 48 65 30 43 41 14 5 9 99
elected trustees 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 8% 26% 13%
News articles/ radio/ social Cases 109 67 42 50 59 22 50 37 10 10 99
media/ ads/ reports 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 16% 12% 10% 14% 13%
Changes to education Cases 98 49 49 39 57 26 39 32 13 10 3 85
system/ structure 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 9% 11%
Parental boards/ parents Cases 72 52 19 20 51 21 23 28 6 6 66
advisory boards 8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Cuts/ funding cuts/ cost Cases 48 27 21 24 24 17 16 15 4 2 2 44
reductions 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6%
Staff/ administration/ Cases 42 24 18 25 17 15 18 9 7 4 2 35
support cuts 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 5%
Change to tax system/ Cases 19 13 5 10 9 4 9 6 2 1 1 17
education taxes 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Other mentions Cases 12 7 5 5 7 5 4 3 2 2 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1%
(Nothing in Cases 22 18 4 10 12 4 7 10 3 1 3 18
particular/DK/NS) 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 8% 2%
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6. Have you recently seen, heard, or read anything about proposed changes to Manitoba's public K-12 education system?
7. What have you recently seen, read or heard?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
AWARE OF Definitely Count 861 75 296 487 104 314 352 335 520 274 61 158 702
PROPOSED 66% 41% 59% 80% 41% 65% 80% 67% 66% 70% 58% 86% 63%
CHANGES Heard something Count 280 60 128 89 84 109 66 99 178 70 30 14 266
22% 32% 26% 15% 33% 23% 15% 20% 23% 18% 28% 7% 24%
Not aware Count 157 50 73 33 66 57 24 64 92 50 14 13 145
12% 27% 15% 5% 26% 12% 5% 13% 12% 13% 13% 7% 13%

BASE: DEFINITELY AWARE (861) (75) (296) (487) (104) (314) (352) (335) (520) (274) 61) (158) (702)

SEEN/ READ/ Reduction/ elimination of Cases 337 34 116 188 35 125 136 126 209 104 22 57 280
HEARD school boards/ divisions 39% 45% 39% 39% 34% 40% 39% 38% 40% 38% 36% 36% 40%
Bill 64/ new bill/ education | Cases 231 15 79 135 23 87 101 102 129 81 21 55 176
bill 27% 20% 27% 28% 22% 28% 29% 30% 25% 29% 35% 35% 25%
One gov't appointed school | Cases 151 15 52 84 18 56 65 51 99 44 7 24 127
board/ division 18% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15% 19% 16% 12% 15% 18%
Lawn signs/ protest/ Cases 122 5 34 83 20 40 54 41 80 31 10 19 103
negative reaction 14% 6% 12% 17% 20% 13% 15% 12% 15% 1% 17% 12% 15%
Reduction/ elimination of Cases 113 5 43 66 14 41 44 45 67 36 10 18 96
elected trustees 13% 6% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 11% 14%
News articles/ radio/ social Cases 109 5 25 79 11 28 60 43 66 38 4 31 77
media/ ads/ reports 13% 6% 8% 16% 10% 9% 17% 13% 13% 14% 7% 20% 1%
Changes to education Cases 98 10 38 50 12 41 36 41 57 35 6 24 74
system/ structure 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 11%
Parental boards/ parents Cases 72 4 24 44 12 23 30 29 43 25 4 12 59
advisory boards 8% 5% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Cuts/ funding cuts/ cost Cases 48 4 19 26 9 18 15 18 30 15 3 9 39
reductions 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Staff/ administration/ Cases 42 4 12 26 4 10 26 28 14 25 3 9 33
support cuts 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6% 5%
Change to tax system/ Cases 19 1 4 13 8 7 5 13 3 2 4 15
education taxes 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Other mentions Cases 12 1 5 6 3 3 3 8 4 6 2 2 10
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
(Nothing in Cases 22 2 9 11 4 9 3 5 15 5 5 17
particular/DK/NS) 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
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6. Have you recently seen, heard, or read anything about proposed changes to Manitoba's public K-12 education system?
7. What have you recently seen, read or heard?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)

AWARE OF Definitely Count 861 591 268 861 258 600 541 311 110 727
PROPOSED 66% 67% 66% 100% 53% 75% 82% 49% 83% 65%
CHANGES Heard something Count 280 192 88 280 146 133 91 188 18 250
22% 22% 21% 100% 30% 17% 14% 30% 14% 22%
Not aware Count 157 105 52 157 82 65 25 131 5 143
12% 12% 13% 100% 17% 8% 4% 21% 4% 13%

BASE: DEFINITELY AWARE (©61) (591) (268) (861) (258) (600) (541) (311) (110) (727)
SEEN/ READ/ Reduction/ elimination of Cases 337 242 95 337 116 221 199 134 29 299
HEARD school boards/ divisions 39% 41% 36% 39% 45% 37% 37% 43% 27% 41%
Bill 64/ new bill/ education Cases 231 150 81 231 55 175 146 83 41 183
bill 27% 25% 30% 27% 21% 29% 27% 27% 37% 25%
One gov't appointed school Cases 151 105 46 151 31 119 94 54 16 130
board/ division 18% 18% 17% 18% 12% 20% 17% 17% 15% 18%
Lawn signs/ protest/ Cases 122 90 32 122 40 82 80 43 18 103
negative reaction 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14%
Reduction/ elimination of Cases 113 80 34 113 31 82 79 32 11 96
elected trustees 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 10% 10% 13%
News articles/ radio/ social Cases 109 82 27 109 19 90 81 27 28 79
media/ ads/ reports 13% 14% 10% 13% 7% 15% 15% 9% 25% 1%
Changes to education Cases 98 71 27 98 18 80 66 32 15 78
system/ structure 11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 13% 12% 10% 14% 11%
Parental boards/ parents Cases 72 53 18 72 17 55 48 23 9 61
advisory boards 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Cuts/ funding cuts/ cost Cases 48 34 14 48 7 41 31 17 5 41
reductions 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Staff/ administration/ Cases 42 34 8 42 14 28 25 16 5 37
support cuts 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Change to tax system/ Cases 19 14 5 19 9 10 14 4 2 16
education taxes 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Other mentions Cases 12 7 5 12 7 5 5 6 2 9
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
(Nothing in Cases 22 15 6 22 10 12 16 6 4 16
particular/DK/NS) 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
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8. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose these changes to the public K-12 education system in Manitoba?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
CHANGES Strongly Count 120 75 45 78 43 29 44 47 26 12 14 95
TO K-12 support
EDUCATION 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 7% 9% 12% 12% 10% 15% 9%
SYSTEM
Somewhat Count 101 67 33 63 38 20 41 39 23 12 10 78
support 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 7%
Support a Count 265 169 96 139 125 99 96 71 47 16 31 218
little 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 20% 19% 22% 13% 33% 20%
Oppose a Count 215 116 99 97 116 96 81 38 44 28 16 171
little 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 22% 17% 10% 20% 23% 17% 16%
Somewhat Count 212 115 98 105 107 66 81 65 25 16 9 188
oppose 16% 14% 19% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17% 11% 13% 9% 17%
Strongly Count 370 246 124 133 234 117 133 121 52 39 13 318
oppose 29% 31% 25% 21% 35% 27% 27% 32% 24% 31% 14% 29%
(DKINS) Count 14 4 10 10 4 6 8 2 1 1 12
1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Summary Support 37% 39% 35% 45% 31% 34% 37% 41% 44% 32% 59% 36%
Oppose 61% 60% 63% 54% 69% 64% 61% 59% 55% 67% 40% 63%
(DK) 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Summary Top 2 box 17% 18% 16% 22% 12% 11% 18% 23% 22% 19% 26% 16%
Neutral 37% 36% 39% 38% 36% 45% 36% 29% 42% 36% 50% 36%
Bottom 2 box 45% 46% 44% 38% 51% 42% 44% 49% 35% 44% 23% 47%
(DK) 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - CSM Views on Education Reform in Manitoba - August 2021

Page 40



8. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose these changes to the public K-12 education system in Manitoba?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
CHANGES Strongly Count 120 14 45 60 17 46 42 54 65 44 10 13 108

TOK-12 support

EDUCATION 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 1% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10%
SYSTEM Somewhat | Count 101 15 35 50 15 40 38 39 62 32 7 9 92
support 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8%
Support a Count 265 52 120 93 66 109 76 85 180 59 26 18 247
little 20% 28% 24% 15% 26% 23% 17% 17% 23% 15% 25% 10% 22%
Oppose a Count 215 37 94 83 51 69 66 85 127 64 21 32 183
little 17% 20% 19% 14% 20% 14% 15% 17% 16% 16% 20% 17% 16%
Somewhat Count 212 30 75 108 41 73 80 74 138 63 11 34 179
oppose 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16% 10% 18% 16%
Strongly Count 370 38 119 212 57 139 136 147 219 118 30 78 292
oppose 29% 20% 24% 35% 22% 29% 31% 30% 28% 30% 29% 42% 26%
(DKINS) Count 14 11 3 6 4 4 14 14 1 13
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Summary Support 37% 44% 40% 33% 39% 41% 35% 36% 39% 34% 41% 22% 40%
Oppose 61% 56% 58% 66% 59% 59% 64% 62% 61% 62% 59% 78% 59%
(DK) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Summary Top 2 box 17% 16% 16% 18% 13% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 16% 12% 18%
Neutral 37% 48% 43% 29% 47% 37% 32% 34% 39% 31% 45% 27% 39%
Bottom 2 box 45% 36% 39% 52% 39% 44% 49% 44% 45% 46% 39% 61% 42%
(DK) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
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8. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose these changes to the public K-12 education system in Manitoba?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
CHANGES Strongly Count 120 60 60 92 16 12 120 56 62 6 110
TO K-12 support
EDUCATION 9% 7% 15% 11% 6% 8% 25% 9% 10% 5% 10%
SYSTEM
Somewhat Count 101 67 33 66 19 15 101 50 51 1 96
support 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 21% 8% 8% 1% 9%
Support a Count 265 196 69 100 110 55 265 104 159 8 245
little 20% 22% 17% 12% 39% 35% 55% 16% 25% 6% 22%
Oppose a Count 215 139 75 93 72 50 215 79 133 14 192
little 17% 16% 18% 1% 26% 32% 27% 12% 21% 1% 17%
Somewhat Count 212 144 69 166 38 8 212 105 107 18 192
oppose 16% 16% 17% 19% 13% 5% 27% 16% 17% 14% 17%
Strongly Count 370 273 98 341 23 6 370 258 108 85 270
oppose 29% 31% 24% 40% 8% 4% 46% 39% 17% 64% 24%
(DKINS) Count 14 10 4 2 2 10 4 10 14
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Summary Support 37% 36% 40% 30% 52% 52% 100% 32% 43% 12% 40%
Oppose 61% 63% 59% 70% 47% 41% 100% 67% 55% 88% 58%
(DK) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Summary Top 2 box 17% 14% 23% 18% 13% 17% 45% 16% 18% 6% 18%
Neutral 37% 38% 35% 22% 65% 67% 55% 27% 28% 46% 17% 39%
Bottom 2 box 45% 47% 41% 59% 22% 9% 73% 55% 34% 77% 41%
(DK) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
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9. How confident are you that these changes will improve the public K-12 education system?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
CHANGES Very confident Count 54 36 19 37 18 21 20 14 21 10 1 33
WILL 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 10% 8% 12% 3%
g‘ff;i‘é\“’f Somewhat confident | Count 96 62 33 59 37 27 37 32 20 9 11 75
7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 7%
A little confident Count 213 135 78 119 94 62 86 65 37 12 24 176
16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 14% 18% 17% 17% 10% 26% 16%
A little unconfident Count 231 135 95 113 116 98 81 52 54 29 25 176
18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 23% 17% 14% 25% 23% 27% 16%
Somewhat unconfident | Count 216 106 110 107 108 82 78 56 21 15 5 195
17% 13% 22% 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 9% 12% 6% 18%
Not at all confident Count 477 315 162 184 289 136 179 162 63 48 15 414
37% 40% 32% 29% 43% 31% 37% 43% 29% 38% 16% 38%
(DK/NS) Count 1 2 9 6 5 8 3 2 1 1 9
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Summary Confident 28% 29% 26% 34% 22% 25% 29% 29% 36% 26% 50% 26%
Unconfident 71% 70% 73% 65% 7% 73% 70% 71% 63% 74% 49% 73%
(DK) 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Summary Top 2 box 12% 12% 10% 15% 8% 1% 12% 12% 19% 15% 24% 10%
Neutral 34% 34% 34% 37% 31% 37% 34% 31% 42% 34% 53% 33%
Bottom 2 box 53% 53% 54% 47% 60% 50% 53% 57% 38% 51% 22% 56%
(DK) 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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9. How confident are you that these changes will improve the public K-12 education system?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
CHANGES | Very confident Count 54 8 23 22 7 25 15 28 26 25 3 7 47
WILL 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
'S'\Q(F;Ffrcé‘hf Somewhat confident | Count 9% 16 36 43 21 32 33 34 61 26 8 14 81
7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7%
A little confident Count 213 36 91 86 45 75 76 79 132 60 19 12 201
16% 19% 18% 14% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 6% 18%
A little unconfident Count 231 51 103 76 58 90 63 88 143 59 28 15 215
18% 28% 21% 12% 23% 19% 14% 18% 18% 15% 27% 8% 19%
Somewhat unconfident | Count 216 32 72 112 44 93 61 70 142 59 12 38 178
17% 17% 14% 18% 17% 19% 14% 14% 18% 15% 11% 21% 16%
Not at all confident Count 477 41 165 269 72 160 193 188 286 153 34 96 381
37% 22% 33% 44% 29% 33% 44% 38% 36% 39% 33% 52% 34%
(DKINS) Count 11 2 8 2 6 5 1 11 11 1 10
1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Summary | Confident 28% 32% 30% 25% 29% 28% 28% 28% 28% 28% 28% 18% 30%
Unconfident 71% 67% 68% 75% 69% 71% 72% 69% 72% 69% 72% 81% 70%
(DK) 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Summary | Top 2 box 12% 13% 12% 1% 1% 12% 1% 13% 1% 13% 1% 12% 12%
Neutral 34% 47% 39% 27% 41% 34% 31% 33% 35% 30% 45% 15% 37%
Bottom 2 box 53% 39% 48% 62% 46% 53% 58% 52% 54% 54% 44% 73% 50%
(DK) 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1%
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9. How confident are you that these changes will improve the public K-12 education system?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
CHANGES | Very confident Count 54 29 25 37 9 9 50 4 27 26 5 49
WILL 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 10% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4%
gg?r(é\“/f Somewhat confident Count 96 73 23 55 24 17 93 2 42 54 2 86
7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 11% 19% 0% 6% 9% 2% 8%
A little confident Count 213 152 60 101 69 43 199 14 83 128 4 200
16% 17% 15% 12% 25% 27% 41% 2% 13% 20% 3% 18%
A little unconfident Count 231 141 90 85 93 53 99 130 84 144 11 213
18% 16% 22% 10% 33% 34% 20% 16% 13% 23% 8% 19%
Somewhat unconfident | Count 216 137 79 157 41 17 30 185 105 109 14 197
17% 15% 19% 18% 15% 11% 6% 23% 16% 17% 11% 18%
Not at all confident Count 477 347 130 423 45 10 15 461 316 158 97 363
37% 39% 32% 49% 16% 6% 3% 58% 48% 25% 73% 32%
(DK/NS) Count 1 10 1 2 9 2 1 10 11
1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Summary Confident 28% 29% 26% 22% 36% 44% 70% 2% 23% 33% 9% 30%
Unconfident 71% 70% 73% 77% 64% 51% 30% 97% 77% 65% 91% 69%
(DK) 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Summary Top 2 box 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 17% 30% 1% 10% 13% 5% 12%
Neutral 34% 33% 37% 22% 58% 61% 61% 18% 25% 43% 11% 37%
Bottom 2 box 53% 54% 51% 67% 31% 17% 9% 81% 64% 43% 83% 50%
(DK) 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
More help for | Strongly Count 653 418 235 267 381 230 232 190 135 79 56 518
students with support
learning 50% 53% 46% 43% 57% 53% 48% 50% 62% 63% 60% 48%
disabilities Somewhat | Count 321 198 122 159 162 100 112 108 44 25 20 276
support 25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 23% 23% 28% 20% 20% 21% 26%
Supporta | Count 221 17 104 133 85 71 93 57 25 14 11 196
little 17% 15% 21% 21% 13% 16% 19% 15% 1% 1% 12% 18%
Oppose a Count 70 42 28 43 25 19 30 21 6 1 5 64
little 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6%
Somewhat Count 21 8 13 11 10 8 10 4 7 6 2 14
oppose 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Strongly Count 13 9 4 10 2 5 7 1 1 1 12
oppose 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Providing Strongly Count 473 308 166 218 253 146 179 149 99 57 42 374
equitable support 36% 39% 33% 35% 38% 34% 37% 39% 45% 46% 45% 35%
funding Somewhat | Count 372 214 157 178 191 121 121 130 52 28 24 320
across all
chools support 29% 27% 31% 29% 29% 28% 25% 34% 24% 22% 26% 30%
Supporta | Count 290 176 114 144 143 101 113 76 49 29 20 241
little 22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20% 23% 23% 22% 22%
Opposea | Count 101 58 43 50 50 36 48 16 11 8 3 90
little 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8%
Somewhat | Count 33 19 14 19 14 14 12 8 4 2 2 29
oppose 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Strongly Count 26 14 12 14 12 13 10 3 3 1 2 22
oppose 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
(DKINS) Count 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 3
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Updating/ Strongly Count 405 243 162 236 168 120 153 132 79 34 45 326
implementing | support 31% 31% 32% 38% 25% 28% 32% 35% 36% 27% 48% 30%
?;gﬂgﬂ;“%ore Somewhat | Count 307 182 125 147 159 96 105 106 47 26 21 260
on literacy & support 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 22% 22% 28% 22% 21% 23% 24%
math Supporta | Count 313 191 121 136 173 112 120 80 49 32 17 264
little 249 24% 24% 22% 26% 26% 25% 21% 22% 26% 18% 24%
Opposea | Count 171 110 61 71 100 69 59 44 29 25 4 142
little 13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 16% 12% 1% 13% 20% 4% 13%
Somewhat | Count 61 39 21 21 40 20 27 14 7 4 3 54
oppose 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Strongly Count 41 26 15 14 25 15 19 6 7 4 4 33
oppose 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
Creating Strongly Count 236 140 95 128 107 87 79 70 67 31 36 169
provincial support 18% 18% 19% 20% 16% 20% 16% 18% 30% 25% 38% 16%
igx'nsc"l:V Somewhat | Count 260 157 102 151 108 89 96 75 40 22 18 220
support 20% 20% 20% 24% 16% 21% 20% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20%
Supporta | Count 302 177 125 149 150 115 106 81 50 25 25 252
little 23% 22% 25% 24% 23% 27% 22% 21% 23% 20% 27% 23%
Oppose a | Count 189 118 71 87 102 60 74 55 28 21 7 161
little 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 8% 15%
Somewhat | Count 139 90 49 47 93 a1 53 46 14 9 4 126
oppose 11% 11% 10% 7% 14% 9% 11% 12% 6% 8% 4% 12%
Strongly Count 171 108 63 62 106 a1 75 55 20 17 3 151
oppose 13% 14% 13% 10% 16% 10% 16% 14% 9% 14% 3% 14%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Giving parent | Strongly Count 202 113 89 105 96 80 75 47 57 27 30 145
council more | support 16% 14% 18% 17% 14% 19% 15% 12% 26% 22% 32% 13%
input Somewhat | Count 222 130 91 119 100 76 82 64 47 27 20 174
support 17% 16% 18% 19% 15% 17% 17% 17% 22% 22% 21% 16%
Supporta | Count 312 184 128 151 160 123 100 89 55 34 21 257
little 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 28% 21% 23% 25% 27% 23% 24%
Opposea | Count 199 130 69 104 95 61 78 60 20 12 8 178
little 15% 16% 14% 17% 14% 14% 16% 16% 9% 10% 8% 17%
Somewhat | Count 168 101 68 66 101 44 62 62 23 13 10 146
oppose 13% 13% 13% 1% 15% 10% 13% 16% 10% 10% 11% 13%
Strongly Count 196 134 62 79 115 49 88 59 16 12 5 179
oppose 15% 17% 12% 13% 17% 11% 18% 15% 7% 9% 5% 17%
Having single | Strongly Count 227 149 79 143 83 49 91 88 40 16 24 187
entity support 18% 19% 16% 23% 12% 11% 19% 23% 18% 13% 25% 17%
negotiate Somewhat | Count 228 137 91 119 109 60 86 81 41 22 19 186

contracts

support 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 14% 18% 21% 19% 18% 21% 17%
Supporta | Count 281 174 107 119 161 103 104 74 52 32 20 229
little 22% 22% 21% 19% 24% 24% 22% 19% 24% 26% 22% 21%
Oppose a | Count 246 134 113 102 142 103 85 59 34 23 11 212
little 19% 17% 22% 16% 21% 24% 18% 15% 16% 19% 12% 20%
Somewhat | Count 131 77 53 60 69 42 48 40 16 8 8 115
oppose 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 11%
Strongly Count 180 119 61 78 99 75 66 39 32 22 10 147
oppose 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 17% 14% 10% 15% 18% 1% 14%
(DKINS) Count 5 3 2 2 3 4 1 2 1 1 3
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Require Strongly Count 277 145 132 153 122 107 102 68 70 30 40 207
schools support 21% 18% 26% 25% 18% 25% 21% 18% 32% 24% 42% 19%
'”;‘r’éms when | Somewhat | Count 194 116 78 104 90 69 71 53 34 15 19 159
ﬁ,,mn support 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 12% 20% 15%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

Require Support a Count 258 164 95 113 142 78 94 87 46 32 13 213

schools little 20% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18% 19% 23% 21% 26% 14% 20%

'”;‘:gms hon | OPPosea | Count 199 109 90 94 105 60 76 63 24 15 9 175

e little 15% 14% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 1% 12% 10% 16%

sexuality is Somewhat | Count 139 91 48 63 75 40 53 45 22 14 8 117

taught oppose 1% 1% 10% 10% 1% 9% 1% 12% 10% 12% 8% 1%

Strongly Count 231 167 64 98 131 78 88 64 23 18 5 208

oppose 18% 21% 13% 16% 20% 18% 18% 17% 10% 14% 5% 19%

Publishing Strongly Count 251 153 99 168 83 72 106 73 59 22 37 193

assessment | support 19% 19% 19% 27% 12% 17% 22% 19% 27% 17% 39% 18%

scores Somewhat | Count 199 116 82 110 89 58 78 62 33 18 15 166

support 15% 15% 16% 18% 13% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15%

Supporta | Count 269 161 108 133 135 92 95 82 44 23 21 225

little 21% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 18% 23% 21%

Opposea | Count 238 138 100 93 143 93 80 65 39 32 7 198

little 18% 17% 20% 15% 21% 21% 17% 17% 18% 26% 7% 18%

Somewhat | Count 131 81 50 49 79 40 45 46 19 15 4 112

oppose 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 4% 10%

Strongly Count 207 139 68 71 134 76 78 54 25 14 11 182

oppose 16% 18% 13% 1% 20% 17% 16% 14% 1% 12% 1% 17%

(DK/NS) Count 3 3 3 1 2 3

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Reducing Strongly Count 251 168 83 157 93 59 103 90 34 15 19 217

current support 19% 21% 16% 25% 14% 14% 21% 23% 16% 12% 20% 20%

divisions to Somewhat | Count 145 93 52 70 73 42 49 53 32 20 12 112
15 regions SUppOI’l 0, o, o, o, 0, 0, [) [ o, o, 0, 0,

1% 12% 10% 11% 1% 10% 10% 14% 15% 16% 13% 10%

Supporta | Count 232 146 86 109 123 89 90 53 42 24 18 190

little 18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 21% 19% 14% 19% 19% 20% 18%

Opposea | Count 218 121 97 102 115 90 75 53 34 18 16 184

little 17% 15% 19% 16% 17% 21% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 17%

Somewhat | Count 185 106 80 82 99 68 64 54 27 18 9 158

oppose 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15%

Strongly Count 264 155 109 100 163 83 102 79 48 30 18 215

oppose 20% 20% 21% 16% 24% 19% 21% 21% 22% 24% 19% 20%

(DKINS) Count 3 3 3 1 2 1 1 2

0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Creating Strongly Count 185 123 62 121 64 51 74 60 49 23 26 137

single support 14% 16% 12% 19% 10% 12% 15% 16% 22% 18% 28% 13%
education Somewhat | Count 156 102 54 94 62 42 66 48 25 12 13 131
authority support 12% 13% 1% 15% 9% 10% 14% 13% 1% 10% 13% 12%

0 (] (] (] 0 0 (] (] (] (] 0 0

Supporta | Count 229 154 75 110 17 87 91 51 48 22 25 181

little 18% 20% 15% 18% 18% 20% 19% 13% 22% 18% 27% 17%

Opposea | Count 173 101 71 71 100 76 63 33 27 18 9 146

little 13% 13% 14% 11% 15% 18% 13% 9% 12% 14% 10% 13%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

Creating Somewhat | Count 171 81 89 82 88 57 58 56 18 12 7 152

single oppose 13% 10% 18% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 8% 9% 7% 14%

:gt‘hcjrti't‘;” Strongly Count 384 229 156 145 235 120 133 132 52 38 14 333

oppose 30% 29% 31% 23% 35% 28% 27% 35% 24% 30% 15% 31%

Eliminating Strongly Count 182 117 65 115 65 62 60 60 39 28 10 143

elected support 14% 15% 13% 19% 10% 14% 12% 16% 18% 23% 1% 13%

school board - [F55mewhat | Count 125 83 41 65 59 26 52 47 21 6 15 104
trustees support 0, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0,

10% 1% 8% 10% 9% 6% 1% 12% 10% 5% 16% 10%

Supporta | Count 198 125 73 92 107 80 78 40 34 15 19 164

little 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 18% 16% 11% 16% 12% 21% 15%

Opposea | Count 259 150 109 122 135 111 99 49 59 32 27 200

little 20% 19% 22% 20% 20% 26% 20% 13% 27% 26% 29% 19%

Somewhat | Count 186 110 76 85 100 52 69 65 20 14 6 166

oppose 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 9% 1% 7% 15%

Strongly Count 345 205 140 143 198 101 123 120 45 30 15 300

oppose 27% 26% 28% 23% 30% 23% 25% 32% 20% 24% 16% 28%

(DK/NS) Count 3 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Having Strongly Count 85 55 30 52 33 26 30 29 25 11 14 60

provincial support 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 1% 9% 15% 6%

:S;Jh";ti'tm Somewhat | Count 130 87 43 85 45 45 49 36 33 14 19 97

y support 10% 1% 9% 14% 7% 10% 10% 9% 15% 1% 21% 9%

Supporta | Count 247 157 90 129 117 99 94 55 44 19 24 203

little 19% 20% 18% 21% 18% 23% 19% 14% 20% 16% 26% 19%

Opposea | Count 249 146 103 122 125 91 98 60 44 24 21 205

little 19% 18% 20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 16% 20% 19% 22% 19%

Somewhat | Count 183 110 73 73 109 61 67 55 19 17 3 164

oppose 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14% 9% 13% 3% 15%

Strongly Count 403 236 166 162 236 110 145 147 53 41 12 350

oppose 31% 30% 33% 26% 35% 26% 30% 39% 24% 33% 13% 32%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
More help for | Strongly Count 653 95 245 311 126 249 214 277 374 221 56 98 555

students with support

learning 50% 51% 49% 51% 50% 52% 48% 56% 47% 56% 54% 53% 50%
disabilities Somewhat | Count 321 42 120 158 65 118 101 105 214 87 18 38 283
support 25% 22% 24% 26% 26% 25% 23% 21% 27% 22% 17% 21% 25%
Supporta | Count 221 35 87 98 38 79 88 79 138 57 22 31 190
little 17% 19% 17% 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 18% 14% 21% 17% 17%
Opposea | Count 70 5 35 28 11 27 26 28 39 23 5 12 58
little 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat | Count 21 3 10 8 5 6 9 6 15 5 2 4 17
oppose 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Strongly Count 13 6 1 6 8 1 4 3 9 2 1 1 12
oppose 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Providing Strongly Count 473 75 168 228 81 171 180 186 285 152 34 74 399
equitable support 36% 40% 34% 37% 32% 36% 41% 37% 36% 39% 33% 40% 36%
;“Cr:g'srfsga” Somewhat | Count 372 48 160 163 71 150 111 139 232 105 34 44 328
<chools support 29% 26% 32% 27% 28% 31% 25% 28% 29% 27% 33% 24% 29%
Supporta | Count 290 40 109 138 62 104 96 110 175 84 26 35 255
little 22% 22% 22% 23% 25% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 25% 19% 23%
Opposea | Count 101 12 39 50 22 36 37 39 61 35 4 19 82
little 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 10% 7%
Somewhat | Count 33 4 12 18 7 11 12 13 19 10 2 6 27
oppose 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Strongly Count 26 6 9 11 10 6 6 8 18 5 3 5 21
oppose 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
(DKINS) Count 3 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 2
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Updating/ Strongly Count 405 60 164 180 69 150 144 165 238 133 33 41 364
implementing | support 31% 32% 33% 30% 27% 31% 33% 33% 30% 34% 31% 22% 33%
curriculum Somewhat | Count 307 43 120 144 54 112 114 104 202 89 15 30 278
focusing more | ¢pp0rt 249 23% 249 249 21% 23% 26% 21% 26% 23% 15% 16% 25%
on |Itel’aCy & (] (] 0 (] (] 0 (] 0 0 (] (] (] (]
math Supporta | Count 313 46 125 139 67 128 83 113 196 83 30 40 273
little 24% 25% 25% 23% 26% 27% 19% 23% 25% 21% 29% 21% 25%
Opposea | Count 171 21 66 84 38 57 63 71 98 51 20 47 124
little 13% 11% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 19% 26% 1%
Somewhat | Count 61 9 14 38 14 21 25 24 37 24 1 16 45
oppose 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% 8% 4%
Strongly Count 41 6 10 25 11 13 13 20 20 14 6 11 29
oppose 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Creating Strongly Count 236 39 101 93 50 92 70 119 114 92 27 19 217
provincial support 18% 21% 20% 15% 20% 19% 16% 24% 14% 23% 26% 10% 19%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

Creating Somewhat | Count 260 48 119 92 58 100 77 94 164 75 19 24 235
provincial support 20% 26% 24%, 15% 23% 21% 18% 19% 21% 19% 18% 13% 21%
223153;“/ Supporta | Count 302 52 118 131 67 120 92 103 199 78 24 32 270
little 23% 28% 24% 22% 26% 25% 21% 21% 25% 20% 23% 18% 24%
Opposea | Count 189 24 69 96 41 65 60 71 116 56 15 27 162
little 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15%

Somewhat | Count 139 11 42 85 20 50 57 53 85 43 10 39 101
oppose 11% 6% 8% 14% 8% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 10% 21% 9%
Strongly Count 171 11 48 111 18 53 85 58 112 49 9 43 128
oppose 13% 6% 10% 18% 7% 1% 19% 12% 14% 12% 8% 23% 1%

(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Giving parent | Strongly Count 202 47 87 67 49 85 48 106 92 84 23 17 185
council more | support 16% 25% 17% 1% 19% 18% 11% 21% 12% 21% 22% 9% 17%
input Somewhat | Count 222 32 104 83 48 92 58 94 127 70 24 16 206
support 17% 17% 21% 14% 19% 19% 13% 19% 16% 18% 23% 9% 18%
Supporta | Count 312 54 145 112 75 122 90 106 206 85 21 26 285
little 24% 29% 29% 18% 30% 25% 20% 21% 26% 22% 20% 14% 26%
Opposea | Count 199 19 69 110 38 71 73 61 136 44 17 32 166
little 15% 10% 14% 18% 15% 15% 17% 12% 17% 11% 16% 17% 15%
Somewhat | Count 168 16 50 101 24 54 71 67 101 53 13 29 139
oppose 13% 9% 10% 17% 10% 11% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12%
Strongly Count 196 18 43 135 18 56 102 65 129 58 7 64 132
oppose 15% 9% 9% 22% 7% 12% 23% 13% 16% 15% 6% 34% 12%
Having single | Strongly Count 227 29 89 108 36 82 87 91 135 70 21 18 209
entity support 18% 16% 18% 18% 14% 17% 20% 18% 17% 18% 20% 10% 19%
gggt‘;‘a'aci‘: Somewhat | Count 228 28 101 97 35 94 79 77 151 62 14 27 200
support 18% 15% 20% 16% 14% 20% 18% 15% 19% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Supporta | Count 281 52 110 119 68 114 76 103 177 79 24 42 239
little 22% 28% 22% 19% 27% 24% 17% 21% 22% 20% 24% 23% 21%

Opposea | Count 246 27 92 127 59 70 85 97 147 73 24 35 211
little 19% 15% 18% 21% 23% 15% 19% 20% 19% 18% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat | Count 131 28 48 53 27 54 43 50 79 45 5 18 112
oppose 10% 15% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 5% 10% 10%
Strongly Count 180 20 56 102 26 65 70 75 102 60 15 42 137
oppose 14% 11% 1% 17% 10% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 23% 12%
(DKINS) Count 5 2 3 2 1 5 5 1 4
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Require Strongly Count 277 57 117 101 62 106 78 141 131 112 29 28 249
schools support 21% 31% 23% 17% 24% 22% 18% 28% 17% 28% 28% 15% 22%
'”fo"“t h Somewhat | Count 194 35 75 83 52 69 52 72 122 55 16 26 168
Do e | support 15% 19% 15% 14% 21% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15%
sexuality is Supporta | Count 258 42 121 94 61 92 76 94 163 72 22 30 229
taught little 20% 23% 24% 15% 24% 19% 17% 19% 21% 18% 21% 16% 21%
Opposea | Count 199 19 78 102 30 80 73 69 129 60 9 30 170
little 15% 10% 16% 17% 12% 17% 16% 14% 16% 15% 9% 16% 15%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

Require Somewhat | Count 139 18 50 71 19 57 53 43 96 35 8 23 116
schools oppose 1% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10%
'”af‘r’;'r:‘ts when | Strongly Count 231 14 58 159 29 75 109 80 149 61 19 48 183
ﬁ,,mn oppose 18% 8% 12% 26% 12% 16% 25% 16% 19% 15% 18% 26% 16%
Publishing Strongly Count 251 41 13 97 38 101 93 118 132 86 33 17 234
assessment | support 19% 22% 23% 16% 15% 21% 21% 24% 17% 22% 31% 9% 21%
scores Somewhat | Count 199 29 86 81 42 67 67 76 123 58 17 12 187
support 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 6% 17%

Supporta | Count 269 48 111 109 69 110 61 84 182 67 18 28 241
little 21% 26% 22% 18% 27% 23% 14% 17% 23% 17% 17% 15% 22%
Opposea | Count 238 28 103 107 54 74 87 89 146 75 14 32 206
little 18% 15% 21% 18% 21% 15% 20% 18% 19% 19% 14% 17% 18%
Somewhat | Count 131 15 43 73 23 46 51 48 83 45 3 23 108
oppose 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 3% 13% 10%
Strongly Count 207 23 42 141 27 82 82 80 125 60 19 73 135
oppose 16% 13% 8% 23% 11% 17% 19% 16% 16% 15% 19% 39% 12%
(DK/NS) Count 3 1 2 1 1 3 3 3
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Reducing Strongly Count 251 28 102 120 31 79 114 94 155 73 21 23 228
current support 19% 15% 20% 20% 12% 16% 26% 19% 20% 19% 20% 13% 20%
divisions to Somewhat | Count 145 17 58 69 27 49 52 56 88 a4 11 18 126
15 regions support 1% 9% 12% 1% 10% 10% 12% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1%
0 (] 0 (] (] 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
Supporta | Count 232 36 92 104 56 95 71 75 156 50 25 25 207
little 18% 19% 18% 17% 22% 20% 16% 15% 20% 13% 24% 13% 19%
Opposea | Count 218 32 86 98 56 84 56 81 134 66 15 34 183
little 17% 17% 17% 16% 22% 18% 13% 16% 17% 17% 15% 19% 16%
Somewhat | Count 185 35 66 84 39 75 55 68 115 57 11 29 156
oppose 14% 19% 13% 14% 15% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 1% 16% 14%
Strongly Count 264 38 91 133 45 98 91 121 142 101 21 55 209
oppose 20% 21% 18% 22% 18% 20% 21% 24% 18% 25% 20% 30% 19%
(DK/NS) Count 3 2 1 1 1 3 3 3
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Creating Strongly Count 185 32 67 85 30 66 73 77 107 61 16 13 172
single support 14% 17% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 16% 14% 15% 16% 7% 15%
education Somewhat | Count 156 24 68 62 27 56 57 60 95 45 15 22 134

amhomy support 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [ 0, 0, 0,
12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12% 12%
Supporta | Count 229 38 93 97 66 88 60 87 140 65 22 23 206
little 18% 20% 19% 16% 26% 18% 13% 18% 18% 17% 21% 13% 18%
Opposea | Count 173 24 77 72 38 67 49 72 99 59 14 23 149
little 13% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 11% 15% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Somewhat | Count 171 28 73 69 35 64 56 60 111 49 11 24 147
oppose 13% 15% 15% 11% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Strongly Count 384 40 121 223 57 140 146 141 239 115 26 78 306
oppose 30% 21% 24%, 37% 23% 29% 33% 28% 30% 29% 25% 43% 27%
Eliminating Strongly Count 182 28 81 72 29 66 73 71 111 53 17 22 160
elected support 14% 15% 16% 12% 11% 14% 17% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 14%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

Eliminating Somewhat | Count 125 10 50 64 28 44 38 51 73 41 10 10 114
elected support 10% 6% 10% 1% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10%
fri';‘t’g'e:“rd Supporta | Count 198 33 95 69 45 68 64 66 131 48 18 21 178
little 15% 18% 19% 1% 18% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 17% 11% 16%
Opposea | Count 259 47 96 115 63 100 78 107 147 81 26 29 230
little 20% 25% 19% 19% 25% 21% 18% 21% 19% 21% 25% 16% 21%
Somewhat | Count 186 27 64 95 31 79 61 55 131 45 10 28 158
oppose 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 14% 1% 17% 12% 9% 15% 14%
Strongly Count 345 40 111 192 56 122 127 145 197 122 23 73 272
oppose 27% 22% 22% 32% 22% 25% 29% 29% 25% 31% 22% 40% 24%

(DK/NS) Count 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Having Strongly Count 85 10 42 32 17 32 33 37 47 31 5 12 73
provincial support 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7%
:g;*hcjr‘i't"“ Somewhat | Count 130 24 43 62 30 46 44 51 79 36 15 20 111
y support 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Supporta | Count 247 45 104 98 68 95 69 86 161 70 16 19 228
little 19% 24% 21% 16% 27% 20% 16% 17% 20% 18% 15% 10% 20%
Opposea | Count 249 32 105 112 56 88 83 94 154 70 24 22 227
little 19% 17% 21% 18% 22% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 23% 12% 20%
Somewhat | Count 183 23 74 86 26 68 69 80 102 65 15 27 156
oppose 14% 12% 15% 14% 10% 14% 16% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14%
Strongly Count 403 52 129 220 56 151 143 151 247 121 30 86 317
oppose 31% 28% 26% 36% 22% 32% 32% 30% 31% 31% 29% 46% 28%

(DKINS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
More help for | Strongly Count 653 454 198 450 134 69 228 418 334 311 88 547
students with support
learning 50% 51% 49% 52% 48% 44% 47% 52% 51% 49% 66% 49%
disabilities Somewhat | Count 321 223 98 208 72 40 118 196 165 152 18 291
support 25% 25% 24% 24% 26% 26% 24% 25% 25% 24% 14% 26%
Supporta | Count 221 153 68 147 48 26 92 129 115 105 20 188
little 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 18% 17% 15% 17%
Opposea | Count 70 41 28 44 14 12 32 38 30 40 5 63
little 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Somewhat Count 21 14 7 8 8 6 11 9 7 14 21
oppose 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Strongly Count 13 4 9 4 4 4 5 8 5 8 1 10
oppose 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Providing Strongly Count 473 318 154 325 87 61 208 261 225 242 49 410
equitable support 36% 36% 38% 38% 31% 39% 43% 33% 34% 38% 37% 37%
funding Somewhat | Count 372 271 101 236 99 37 143 223 186 180 31 332
across all
chools support 29% 30% 25% 27% 35% 23% 29% 28% 28% 29% 23% 30%
Supporta | Count 290 205 85 185 66 39 102 185 152 138 28 248
little 22% 23% 21% 21% 24% 25% 21% 23% 23% 22% 21% 22%
Opposea | Count 101 64 36 72 17 11 19 81 56 43 16 81
little 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 9% 7% 12% 7%
Somewhat | Count 33 17 16 24 3 6 6 27 21 12 4 28
oppose 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Strongly Count 26 11 14 16 8 2 8 18 13 13 5 18
oppose 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
(DKINS) Count 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 3
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Updating/ Strongly Count 405 231 174 273 72 60 223 175 197 202 17 382
implementing | support 31% 26% 43% 32% 26% 38% 46% 22% 30% 32% 13% 34%
?;gﬂgﬂ;“%ore Somewhat | Count 307 226 81 195 84 28 142 164 146 158 22 272
on literacy & support 24% 25% 20% 23% 30% 18% 29% 21% 22% 25% 17% 24%
math Supporta | Count 313 234 79 186 85 42 100 206 155 156 33 260
little 249 26% 19% 22% 30% 27% 21% 26% 24% 25% 25% 23%
Opposea | Count 171 124 47 121 31 20 15 156 96 75 40 130
little 13% 14% 12% 14% 1% 13% 3% 20% 15% 12% 30% 12%
Somewhat | Count 61 47 14 50 6 4 2 59 39 21 13 47
oppose 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 0% 7% 6% 3% 10% 4%
Strongly Count 41 28 13 36 2 3 4 37 23 17 8 29
oppose 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

Creating Strongly Count 236 146 90 136 52 49 156 75 100 134 6 225

provincial support 18% 16% 22% 16% 18% 31% 32% 9% 15% 21% 5% 20%

igx'nsc"l:V Somewhat | Count 260 177 82 133 91 35 149 107 105 151 18 230

support 20% 20% 20% 15% 32% 23% 31% 13% 16% 24% 14% 21%

Supporta | Count 302 201 102 168 88 46 120 176 131 170 16 272

little 23% 23% 25% 20% 31% 29% 25% 22% 20% 27% 12% 24%

Oppose a | Count 189 130 59 134 31 24 40 149 98 89 20 168

little 15% 15% 14% 16% 11% 15% 8% 19% 15% 14% 15% 15%

Somewhat | Count 139 104 36 129 9 1 12 128 92 46 33 102

oppose 11% 12% 9% 15% 3% 0% 2% 16% 14% 7% 25% 9%

Strongly Count 171 132 39 159 9 3 10 161 131 39 39 122

oppose 13% 15% 10% 18% 3% 2% 2% 20% 20% 6% 30% 11%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Giving parent | Strongly Count 202 127 75 119 44 39 98 102 82 115 12 185

council more | support 16% 14% 18% 14% 16% 25% 20% 13% 13% 18% 9% 16%

input Somewhat | Count 222 149 73 113 78 30 121 97 95 124 13 201

support 17% 17% 18% 13% 28% 19% 25% 12% 14% 20% 10% 18%

Supporta | Count 312 205 106 165 90 57 136 171 132 179 13 283

little 24% 23% 26% 19% 32% 36% 28% 21% 20% 28% 10% 25%

Opposea | Count 199 138 61 135 41 22 77 118 94 102 18 178

little 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16%

Somewhat | Count 168 121 48 143 17 8 34 134 108 60 22 139

oppose 13% 14% 12% 17% 6% 5% 7% 17% 16% 10% 17% 12%

Strongly Count 196 151 45 185 9 2 20 175 146 49 55 134

oppose 15% 17% 1% 21% 3% 1% 4% 22% 22% 8% 41% 12%

Having single | Strongly Count 227 120 107 152 45 30 164 60 122 104 12 211

entity support 18% 14% 26% 18% 16% 19% 34% 8% 19% 16% 9% 19%

negotiate Somewhat | Count 228 156 70 135 61 31 126 100 114 113 12 203
contracts

support 18% 18% 17% 16% 22% 20% 26% 13% 17% 18% 9% 18%

Supporta | Count 281 205 76 158 75 48 130 148 127 151 30 243

little 22% 23% 19% 18% 27% 31% 27% 19% 19% 24% 22% 22%

Oppose a | Count 246 180 67 162 50 34 41 201 110 134 31 208

little 19% 20% 16% 19% 18% 22% 8% 25% 17% 21% 23% 19%

Somewhat | Count 131 94 37 99 25 6 19 112 66 62 16 109

oppose 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 4% 4% 14% 10% 10% 12% 10%

Strongly Count 180 131 49 150 22 7 5 172 116 63 31 141

oppose 14% 15% 12% 17% 8% 5% 1% 22% 18% 10% 24% 13%

(DKINS) Count 5 3 2 3 2 1 4 2 3 1 4

0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Require Strongly Count 277 160 117 161 65 51 147 124 111 162 18 253

schools support 21% 18% 29% 19% 23% 32% 30% 16% 17% 26% 13% 23%

'”;‘r’éms when | Somewhat | Count 194 137 57 104 61 29 103 91 73 118 12 171

ﬁ,,mn support 15% 15% 14% 12% 22% 18% 21% 11% 11% 19% 9% 15%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

Require Support a Count 258 195 63 140 75 44 126 131 124 133 19 230

schools little 20% 22% 15% 16% 27% 28% 26% 16% 19% 21% 14% 21%

'”;‘:gms hon | OPPosea | Count 199 144 55 140 40 19 51 146 101 98 22 172

e little 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 12% 10% 18% 15% 16% 16% 15%

sexuality is Somewhat | Count 139 97 42 106 25 9 38 96 69 69 14 119

taught oppose 1% 1% 10% 12% 9% 5% 8% 12% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Strongly Count 231 156 74 210 15 6 21 209 179 50 49 175

oppose 18% 17% 18% 24% 5% 4% 4% 26% 27% 8% 36% 16%

Publishing Strongly Count 251 132 119 154 61 37 161 89 114 136 11 236

assessment | support 19% 15% 29% 18% 22% 23% 33% 1% 17% 22% 8% 21%

scores Somewhat | Count 199 130 68 118 61 20 108 88 90 108 9 182

support 15% 15% 17% 14% 22% 13% 22% 1% 14% 17% 6% 16%

Supporta | Count 269 188 80 137 81 51 112 155 119 147 14 244

little 21% 21% 20% 16% 29% 32% 23% 19% 18% 23% 1% 22%

Opposea | Count 238 180 58 164 39 34 61 172 111 124 19 209

little 18% 20% 14% 19% 14% 22% 12% 22% 17% 20% 14% 19%

Somewhat | Count 131 96 35 98 28 5 25 105 82 45 17 110

oppose 10% 1% 9% 1% 10% 3% 5% 13% 12% 7% 13% 10%

Strongly Count 207 160 48 188 10 9 19 186 139 68 63 136

oppose 16% 18% 12% 22% 3% 6% 4% 23% 21% 1% 47% 12%

(DK/NS) Count 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 3

0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Reducing Strongly Count 251 126 125 174 50 27 205 45 136 113 9 239

current support 19% 14% 31% 20% 18% 17% 42% 6% 21% 18% 6% 21%

divisions to Somewhat | Count 145 101 44 89 35 20 95 47 76 67 10 126
15 regions SUppOI’l 0, o, 0, 0, o, o, ) 0, 0, o, o, o,

1% 11% 1% 10% 13% 13% 20% 6% 12% 11% 7% 11%

Supporta | Count 232 178 54 106 82 43 104 126 92 138 18 205

little 18% 20% 13% 12% 29% 28% 21% 16% 14% 22% 13% 18%

Opposea | Count 218 158 59 130 53 35 48 164 104 112 19 195

little 17% 18% 15% 15% 19% 22% 10% 21% 16% 18% 14% 17%

Somewhat | Count 185 132 54 129 37 19 22 160 96 86 22 158

oppose 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 12% 5% 20% 15% 14% 16% 14%

Strongly Count 264 192 72 230 22 12 12 251 150 112 57 193

oppose 20% 22% 18% 27% 8% 7% 2% 31% 23% 18% 43% 17%

(DKINS) Count 3 3 2 1 3 2 1 3

0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Creating Strongly Count 185 97 89 103 49 34 150 35 87 96 6 176

single support 14% 1% 22% 12% 17% 21% 31% 4% 13% 15% 5% 16%

education Somewhat | Count 156 102 54 88 42 26 121 33 77 77 6 142
authority support 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 17% 25% 4% 12% 12% 5% 13%

0 (] 0 0 (] (] (] 0 0 (] 0 (]

Supporta | Count 229 162 66 99 82 48 122 102 92 136 15 202

little 18% 18% 16% 12% 29% 30% 25% 13% 14% 22% 11% 18%

Opposea | Count 173 128 44 103 42 28 47 121 74 98 11 159

little 13% 14% 11% 12% 15% 18% 10% 15% 11% 16% 8% 14%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
Creating Somewhat | Count 171 120 51 124 34 12 27 142 76 90 16 150
single oppose 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 8% 6% 18% 12% 14% 12% 13%
:gt‘hcjrti't‘;” Strongly Count 384 280 105 343 32 10 18 365 250 132 79 291
oppose 30% 31% 26% 40% 1% 6% 4% 46% 38% 21% 59% 26%
Eliminating Strongly Count 182 86 96 123 37 22 147 34 91 89 8 171
elected support 14% 10% 24% 14% 13% 14% 30% 4% 14% 14% 6% 15%
tsrﬁ';?:é:"ard Somewhat | Count 125 81 44 76 32 17 86 37 58 63 2 120
support 10% 9% 11% 9% 1% 1% 18% 5% 9% 10% 1% 1%
Supporta | Count 198 145 54 89 66 43 102 96 73 126 13 178
little 15% 16% 13% 10% 24% 27% 21% 12% 11% 20% 9% 16%
Opposea | Count 259 179 79 144 67 48 85 170 98 160 18 232
little 20% 20% 19% 17% 24% 30% 18% 21% 15% 25% 13% 21%
Somewhat | Count 186 137 49 135 41 10 35 148 109 74 19 164
oppose 14% 15% 12% 16% 15% 6% 7% 19% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Strongly Count 345 260 85 292 37 16 30 312 228 115 73 254
oppose 27% 29% 21% 34% 13% 10% 6% 39% 35% 18% 55% 23%
(DK/NS) Count 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Having Strongly Count 85 49 36 58 12 15 72 13 43 41 4 79
provincial support 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 15% 2% 7% 6% 3% 7%
:S;Jh";ti't‘;” Somewhat | Count 130 82 47 73 38 20 101 27 57 72 4 122
support 10% 9% 12% 8% 14% 13% 21% 3% 9% 1% 3% 1%
Supporta | Count 247 178 69 102 85 61 160 81 76 170 13 222
little 19% 20% 17% 12% 30% 39% 33% 10% 12% 27% 10% 20%
Opposea | Count 249 165 84 141 74 35 91 157 102 145 13 231
little 19% 19% 21% 16% 26% 22% 19% 20% 15% 23% 10% 21%
Somewhat | Count 183 136 47 142 28 13 33 147 105 75 17 162
oppose 14% 15% 1% 16% 10% 8% 7% 18% 16% 12% 13% 14%
Strongly Count 403 278 124 345 43 15 27 373 273 126 82 302
oppose 31% 31% 30% 40% 15% 9% 6% 47% 42% 20% 62% 27%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

** SUMMARY TABLE **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
More help for students with learning | Support 92% 93% 91% 90% 94% 93% 90% 93% 93% 94% 92% 92%
disabilities Oppose
8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Providing equitable funding across Support 87% 88% 86% 87% 88% 85% 85% 93% 92% 91% 92% 87%
all schools Oppose 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 14% 7% 8% 9% 8% 13%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Upda?ing/ implemepting curriculum Support 79% 78% 81% 83% 75% 76% 78% 83% 80% 73% 89% 79%
focusing more on literacy & math Oppose 21% 22% 19% 17% 25% 24% 22% 17% 20% 27% 11% 21%
Creating provincial advisory council Support 61% 60% 64% 69% 55% 67% 58% 59% 72% 62% 84% 59%
Oppose 38% 40% 36% 31% 45% 33% 42% 41% 28% 38% 15% 41%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Giving parent council more input Support 57% 54% 61% 60% 53% 64% 53% 52% 73% 71% 76% 53%
Oppose 43% 46% 39% 40% 47% 36% 47% 48% 27% 29% 24% 47%
Having single entity negotiate Support 57% 58% 55% 61% 53% 49% 58% 64% 61% 56% 68% 56%
contracts Oppose 43% 42% 45% 39% 47% 51% 41% 36% 38% 43% 31% 44%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Require schools info_rm. parents Support 56% 54% 60% 59% 53% 59% 55% 55% 68% 62% 77% 54%
when human sexuality is taught Oppose 44% 46% 40% 41% 47% 41% 45% 45% 32% 38% 23% 46%
Publishing assessment scores Support 55% 54% 57% 66% 46% 52% 58% 57% 62% 50% 78% 54%
Oppose 44% 45% 43% 34% 54% 48% 42% 43% 38% 50% 22% 46%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Re<_:|ucing current divisions to 15 Support 48% 51% 44% 54% 43% 44% 50% 51% 50% 47% 53% 48%
regions Oppose 51% 48% 56% 46% 57% 56% 50% 49% 50% 53% 46% 52%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Creating single education authority Support 44% 48% 38% 52% 37% 42% 48% 42% 56% 46% 68% 42%
Oppose 56% 52% 62% 48% 63% 58% 52% 58% 44% 54% 32% 58%
Eliminating elected school board Support 39% 41% 36% 44% 35% 39% 39% 38% 43% 39% 48% 38%
trustees Oppose 61% 59% 64% 56% 65% 61% 60% 62% 57% 61% 51% 62%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Having provincial education Support 36% 38% 32% 43% 29% 39% 36% 31% 47% 35% 62% 33%
authority Oppose 64% 62% 68% 57% 71% 61% 64% 69% 53% 65% 38% 67%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec | Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
More help for students with learning | Support 92% 92% 91% 93% 91% 93% 91% 92% 92% 92% 92% 91% 92%
disabilities Oppose
8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Providing equitable funding across Support 87% 88% 88% 87% 85% 89% 88% 87% 88% 86% 91% 83% 88%
all schools Oppose 12% 11% 12% 13% 15% 1% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 16% 12%
(DK) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Updating/ implementing curriculum Support 79% 80% 82% 76% 75% 81% 7% 77% 80% 77% 75% 60% 82%
focusing more on literacy & math Oppose 21% 20% 18% 24% 25% 19% 23% 23% 20% 23% 25% 40% 18%
Creating provincial advisory council Support 61% 75% 68% 52% 69% 65% 54% 63% 60% 62% 67% 41% 65%
Oppose 38% 25% 32% 48% 31% 35% 46% 37% 40% 38% 33% 59% 35%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Giving parent council more input Support 57% 72% 67% 43% 68% 62% 44% 61% 54% 61% 64% 32% 61%
Oppose 43% 28% 33% 57% 32% 38% 56% 39% 46% 39% 36% 68% 39%
Having single entity negotiate Support 57% 59% 60% 53% 55% 61% 55% 54% 58% 53% 58% 47% 58%
contracts Oppose 43% 41% 39% 46% 45% 39% 45% 45% 42% 45% 42% 52% 41%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Require schools inform parents Support 56% 72% 63% 46% 69% 56% 47% 62% 53% 61% 65% 46% 58%
when human sexuality is taught Oppose 44% 28% 37% 54% 31% 44% 53% 38% 47% 39% 35% 54% 42%
Publishing assessment scores Support 55% 64% 62% 47% 59% 58% 50% 56% 55% 54% 65% 31% 59%
Oppose 44% 36% 38% 53% 41% 42% 50% 43% 45% 46% 35% 69% 40%
(DK) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Reducing current divisions to 15 Support 48% 44% 51% 48% 45% 46% 54% 45% 51% 42% 55% 36% 50%
regions Oppose 51% 56% 49% 52% 55% 53% 46% 54% 49% 57% 45% 64% 49%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Creating single education authority Support 44% 51% 46% 40% 49% 44% 43% 45% 43% 44% 51% 32% 46%
Oppose 56% 49% 54% 60% 51% 56% 57% 55% 57% 56% 49% 68% 54%
Eliminating elected school board Support 39% 39% 45% 34% 40% 37% 40% 38% 40% 36% 44% 29% 41%
trustees Oppose 61% 61% 54% 66% 59% 63% 60% 62% 60% 63% 56% 71% 59%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Having provincial education Support 36% 43% 38% 32% 46% 36% 33% 35% 36% 35% 35% 27% 37%
authority Oppose 64% 57% 62% 68% 54% 64% 67% 65% 64% 65% 65% 73% 63%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?
* SUMMARY TABLE **

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
More help for students with learning Support 92% 93% 89% 94% 91% 86% 90% 93% 94% 90% 95% 92%
disapilties Oppose 8% 7% 1% 6% 9% 14% 10% 7% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Providing equitable funding across Support 87% 89% 83% 87% 90% 87% 93% 84% 86% 89% 80% 88%
all schools Oppose 12% 10% 16% 13% 10% 12% 7% 16% 14% 11% 20% 11%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Updating/ implementing curriculum Support 79% 78% 82% 76% 86% 83% 96% 68% 76% 82% 54% 82%
focusing more on literacy & math Oppose 21% 22% 18% 24% 14% 17% 4% 32% 24% 18% 46% 18%
Creating provincial advisory council Support 61% 59% 67% 51% 82% 83% 87% 45% 51% 72% 31% 65%
Oppose 38% 41% 33% 49% 18% 17% 13% 55% 49% 28% 69% 35%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Giving parent council more input Support 57% 54% 62% 46% 76% 80% 73% 46% 47% 66% 29% 60%
Oppose 43% 46% 38% 54% 24% 20% 27% 54% 53% 34% 71% 40%
Having single entity negotiate Support 57% 54% 62% 52% 65% 70% 87% 39% 55% 58% 40% 59%
contracts Oppose 43% 45% 37% 48% 35% 30% 13% 61% 44% 41% 59% 41%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Require schools inform parents Support 56% 55% 58% 47% 72% 78% 77% 43% 47% 66% 37% 58%
when human sexuality is taught Oppose 44% 45% 42% 53% 28% 22% 23% 57% 53% 34% 63% 42%
Publishing assessment scores Support 55% 51% 66% 47% 72% 69% 78% 42% 49% 62% 26% 59%
Oppose 44% 49% 34% 52% 28% 31% 22% 58% 50% 38% 74% 41%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reducing current divisions to 15 Support 48% 46% 55% 43% 60% 57% 83% 27% 46% 51% 27% 51%
regions Oppose 51% 54% 45% 57% 40% 42% 17% 72% 53% 49% 73% 49%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Creating single education authority Support 44% 41% 51% 34% 62% 68% 81% 21% 39% 49% 21% 46%
Oppose 56% 59% 49% 66% 38% 32% 19% 79% 61% 51% 79% 54%
Eliminating elected school board Support 39% 35% 48% 33% 48% 52% 69% 21% 34% 44% 17% 42%
trustees Oppose 61% 65% 52% 66% 52% 47% 31% 79% 66% 55% 83% 58%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Having provincial education authority | Support 36% 35% 37% 27% 48% 61% 69% 15% 27% 45% 16% 38%
Oppose 64% 65% 63% 73% 52% 39% 31% 85% 73% 55% 84% 62%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?

**2-BOX SUMMARY TABLE **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
More help for students with learning | Top 2 75% 78% 1% 68% 82% 76% 71% 78% 82% 83% 81% 74%
disabilities Neutral/DK 22% 20% 26% 28% 17% 21% 25% 20% 14% 12% 16% 24%
Bottom 2 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Providing equitable funding across Top 2 65% 66% 64% 63% 67% 62% 62% 73% 69% 68% 70% 64%
all schools Neutral/DK 30% 30% 31% 31% 29% 32% 33% 24% 28% 30% 25% 31%
Bottom 2 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Updating/ implementing curriculum | Top 2 55% 54% 57% 61% 49% 50% 53% 62% 58% 48% 71% 54%
focusing more on literacy & math Neutral/DK 37% 38% 36% 33% 41% 42% 37% 33% 36% 46% 22% 38%
Bottom 2 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Creating provincial advisory council | Top 2 38% 38% 39% 45% 32% 41% 36% 38% 49% 42% 57% 36%
Neutral/DK 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 40% 37% 36% 36% 36% 35% 38%
Bottom 2 24% 25% 22% 17% 30% 19% 27% 26% 16% 21% 8% 26%
Require schools inform parents Top 2 36% 33% 41% 41% 32% 41% 36% 32% 48% 36% 63% 34%
when human sexuality is taught Neutral/DK 35% 35% 36% 33% 37% 32% 35% 39% 32% 38% 24% 36%
Bottom 2 28% 33% 22% 26% 31% 27% 29% 29% 21% 26% 14% 30%
Having single entity negotiate Top 2 35% 36% 34% 42% 29% 25% 37% 44% 37% 31% 46% 35%
contracts Neutral/DK 41% 39% 43% 36% 46% 48% 39% 35% 40% 44% 34% 41%
Bottom 2 24% 25% 23% 22% 26% 27% 24% 21% 23% 25% 21% 25%
Publishing assessment scores Top 2 35% 34% 36% 44% 26% 30% 38% 35% 42% 32% 55% 33%
Neutral/DK 39% 38% 41% 36% 42% 43% 36% 38% 38% 44% 30% 39%
Bottom 2 26% 28% 23% 19% 33% 27% 26% 26% 20% 24% 15% 28%
Giving parent council more input Top 2 33% 31% 36% 36% 29% 36% 32% 29% 48% 44% 53% 30%
Neutral/DK 39% 40% 39% 41% 38% 42% 37% 39% 34% 37% 31% 40%
Bottom 2 28% 30% 26% 23% 32% 22% 31% 32% 18% 20% 16% 30%
Reducing current divisions to 15 Top 2 30% 33% 27% 36% 25% 23% 31% 37% 30% 28% 33% 31%
regions Neutral/DK 35% 34% 36% 34% 36% 41% 34% 28% 35% 33% 37% 35%
Bottom 2 35% 33% 37% 30% 39% 35% 35% 35% 35% 39% 30% 35%
Creating single education authority | Top 2 26% 29% 23% 34% 19% 21% 29% 29% 34% 28% 41% 25%
Neutral/DK 31% 32% 29% 29% 33% 38% 32% 22% 34% 32% 37% 30%
Bottom 2 43% 39% 48% 37% 49% 41% 39% 49% 32% 40% 22% 45%
Eliminating elected school board Top 2 24% 25% 21% 29% 19% 20% 23% 28% 27% 28% 27% 23%
trustees Neutral/DK 35% 35% 36% 34% 36% 44% 37% 23% 42% 37% 49% 34%
Bottom 2 41% 40% 43% 37% 45% 35% 40% 49% 30% 35% 24% 43%
Having provincial education Top 2 17% 18% 14% 22% 12% 17% 16% 17% 26% 19% 36% 15%
authority Neutral/DK 38% 38% 38% 40% 36% 44% 40% 30% 40% 35% 48% 38%
Bottom 2 45% 44% 47% 38% 52% 40% 44% 53% 33% 46% 16% 48%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - CSM Views on Education Reform in Manitoba - August 2021

Page 61



10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?
** 2-BOX SUMMARY TABLE **

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec | Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
More help for students with learning | Top 2 75% 74% 73% 77% 76% 77% 71% 77% 74% 78% 71% 74% 75%
disabilities Neutral/DK 22% 21% 25% 21% 19% 22% 26% 22% 22% 20% 26% 23% 22%
Bottom 2 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Providing equitable funding across Top 2 65% 66% 66% 64% 60% 67% 66% 65% 65% 65% 66% 64% 65%
all schools Neutral/DK 30% 28% 30% 31% 33% 29% 30% 30% 30% 30% 29% 29% 30%
Bottom 2 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4%
Updating/ implementing curriculum | Top 2 55% 55% 57% 53% 49% 54% 59% 54% 56% 56% 46% 38% 58%
focusing more on literacy & math Neutral/DK 37% 36% 38% 37% 41% 39% 33% 37% 37% 34% 48% 47% 36%
Bottom 2 8% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 15% 7%
Creating provincial advisory council | Top 2 38% 47% 44% 30% 43% 40% 33% 43% 35% 42% 44% 24% 41%
Neutral/DK 38% 41% 38% 37% 43% 39% 34% 35% 40% 34% 38% 32% 39%
Bottom 2 24% 12% 18% 32% 15% 21% 32% 22% 25% 24% 18% 44% 21%
Require schools inform parents Top 2 36% 50% 38% 30% 45% 37% 30% 43% 32% 42% 44% 30% 37%
when human sexuality is taught Neutral/DK 35% 33% 40% 32% 36% 36% 34% 33% 37% 33% 30% 32% 36%
Bottom 2 28% 17% 22% 38% 19% 28% 37% 25% 31% 24% 26% 38% 27%
Having single entity negotiate Top 2 35% 31% 38% 34% 28% 37% 38% 34% 36% 33% 34% 25% 37%
contracts Neutral/DK 41% 43% 41% 40% 50% 38% 36% 40% 41% 38% 47% 42% 40%
Bottom 2 24% 26% 21% 26% 22% 25% 26% 26% 23% 28% 19% 33% 23%
Publishing assessment scores Top 2 35% 38% 40% 29% 32% 35% 36% 39% 32% 37% 48% 16% 38%
Neutral/DK 39% 41% 43% 35% 48% 38% 33% 35% 42% 36% 31% 32% 40%
Bottom 2 26% 21% 17% 35% 20% 27% 30% 26% 26% 28% 21% 52% 22%
Giving parent council more input Top 2 33% 43% 38% 25% 38% 37% 24% 40% 28% 39% 44% 18% 35%
Neutral/DK 39% 39% 43% 37% 45% 40% 37% 33% 43% 33% 36% 32% 41%
Bottom 2 28% 18% 19% 39% 17% 23% 39% 26% 29% 28% 19% 50% 24%
Reducing current divisions to 15 Top 2 30% 24% 32% 31% 23% 27% 38% 30% 31% 30% 31% 23% 32%
regions Neutral/DK 35% 36% 36% 33% 44% 37% 29% 31% 37% 29% 38% 32% 35%
Bottom 2 35% 39% 32% 36% 33% 36% 33% 39% 33% 41% 31% 45% 33%
Creating single education authority | Top 2 26% 30% 27% 24% 23% 25% 30% 28% 26% 27% 30% 19% 27%
Neutral/DK 31% 33% 34% 28% 41% 32% 25% 32% 30% 31% 34% 25% 32%
Bottom 2 43% 36% 39% 48% 36% 42% 46% 40% 44% 42% 36% 56% 41%
Eliminating elected school board Top 2 24% 21% 26% 22% 23% 23% 25% 24% 23% 24% 26% 17% 25%
trustees Neutral/DK 35% 43% 38% 30% 43% 35% 32% 35% 35% 33% 42% 27% 37%
Bottom 2 41% 36% 35% 47% 35% 42% 43% 41% 42% 43% 32% 56% 39%
Having provincial education Top 2 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 19% 17% 17%
authority Neutral/DK 38% 42% 42% 34% 49% 38% 34% 36% 40% 36% 38% 22% 41%
Bottom 2 45% 40% 41% 50% 32% 46% 48% 46% 44% 47% 43% 61% 43%
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10. Several specific changes have been proposed for the public education system in Manitoba. To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following?
**2-BOX SUMMARY TABLE **

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
More help for students with Top 2 75% 76% 73% 76% 74% 70% 71% 77% 76% 74% 80% 75%
learning disabilities Neutral/DK 22% 22% 24% 22% 22% 24% 25% 21% 22% 23% 19% 22%
Bottom 2 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Providing equitable funding Top 2 65% 66% 63% 65% 66% 62% 72% 61% 63% 67% 60% 66%
across all schools Neutral/DK 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 32% 25% 33% 32% 29% 33% 29%
Bottom 2 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Updating/ implementing Top 2 55% 51% 63% 54% 56% 56% 75% 43% 52% 57% 29% 58%
curriculum focusing more on Neutral/DK 37% 40% 31% 36% 41% 39% 24% 45% 38% 37% 55% 35%
literacy & math Bottom 2 8% 8% 6% 10% 3% 5% 1% 12% 10% 6% 16% 7%
Creati_ng provincial advisory Top 2 38% 36% 42% 31% 51% 53% 63% 23% 31% 45% 18% 41%
council Neutral/DK 38% 37% 39% 35% 42% 44% 33% 41% 35% 41% 27% 39%
Bottom 2 24% 27% 18% 34% 7% 2% 4% 36% 34% 14% 54% 20%
Require schools inform parents Top 2 36% 33% 42% 31% 45% 51% 51% 27% 28% 45% 22% 38%
when human sexuality is taught - ["Neutral/DK 35% 38% 29% 33% 41% 40% 36% 35% 34% 37% 30% 36%
Bottom 2 28% 28% 28% 37% 14% 9% 12% 38% 38% 19% 47% 26%
Having single entity negotiate Top 2 35% 31% 43% 33% 38% 39% 60% 20% 36% 34% 18% 37%
contracts Neutral/DK 41% 43% 35% 37% 45% 53% 35% 44% 36% 45% 46% 40%
Bottom 2 24% 26% 22% 29% 17% 9% 5% 36% 28% 20% 36% 23%
Publishing assessment scores Top 2 35% 30% 46% 32% 43% 36% 55% 22% 31% 39% 15% 37%
Neutral/DK 39% 41% 34% 35% 43% 54% 35% 41% 35% 43% 25% 40%
Bottom 2 26% 29% 20% 33% 14% 10% 9% 37% 34% 18% 60% 22%
Giving parent council more input | Top 2 33% 31% 36% 27% 44% 44% 45% 25% 27% 38% 19% 34%
Neutral/DK 39% 39% 41% 35% 47% 50% 44% 36% 34% 45% 23% 41%
Bottom 2 28% 31% 23% 38% 10% 6% 11% 39% 39% 17% 58% 24%
Reducing current divisions to 15 | Top 2 30% 25% 41% 31% 31% 30% 62% 12% 32% 29% 14% 33%
regions Neutral/DK 35% 38% 28% 27% 48% 50% 31% 36% 30% 40% 27% 36%
Bottom 2 35% 37% 31% 42% 21% 20% 7% 52% 38% 32% 59% 32%
Creating single education Top 2 26% 22% 35% 22% 32% 38% 56% 8% 25% 28% 10% 28%
authority Neutral/DK 31% 33% 27% 24% 44% 48% 35% 28% 25% 37% 19% 32%
Bottom 2 43% 45% 38% 54% 23% 14% 9% 64% 50% 35% 71% 39%
Eliminating elected school board | Top 2 24% 19% 34% 23% 24% 25% 48% 9% 23% 24% 7% 26%
trustees Neutral/DK 35% 36% 33% 27% 48% 58% 39% 33% 26% 45% 23% 37%
Bottom 2 41% 45% 33% 50% 28% 17% 14% 58% 51% 30% 70% 38%
Having provincial education Top 2 17% 15% 20% 15% 18% 22% 36% 5% 15% 18% 6% 18%
authority Neutral/DK 38% 39% 38% 28% 57% 60% 52% 30% 27% 50% 19% 41%
Bottom 2 45% 47% 42% 57% 25% 17% 13% 65% 58% 32% 75% 41%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.
How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
Professors Trusta | Count 461 312 148 194 266 135 192 133 83 42 41 378
fot 35% 39% 29% 31% 40% 31% 40% 35% 38% 34% 44% 35%
Trusta | Count 535 319 216 243 287 187 194 154 101 62 39 433
little 41% 40% 43% 39% 43% 43% 40% 40% 46% 50% 42% 40%
Distrust | Count 141 66 75 84 57 47 47 47 14 11 4 127
a little 11% 8% 15% 14% 9% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 4% 12%
Distrust | Count 94 47 46 73 20 28 29 37 6 1 5 88
a lot 7% 6% 9% 12% 3% 6% 6% 10% 3% 1% 5% 8%
(DK/NS) | Count 68 47 21 29 37 35 22 11 14 9 5 54
5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5%
The MTS Trusta | Count 501 340 161 198 300 160 194 147 93 52 41 408
lot 39% 43% 32% 32% 45% 37% 40% 38% 43% 42% 44% 38%
Trusta | Count 466 266 200 224 240 170 175 121 88 51 38 378
little 36% 34% 40% 36% 36% 39% 36% 32% 41% 41% 40% 35%
Distrust | Count 148 73 75 82 66 47 50 50 18 10 9 130
a little 11% 9% 15% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 8% 9% 12%
Distrust | Count 123 66 56 97 26 25 42 55 9 5 3 114
a lot 9% 8% 11% 15% 4% 6% 9% 14% 4% 4% 3% 11%
(DK/NS) | Count 61 46 15 24 34 30 23 8 10 7 3 51
5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Parent Trusta | Count 270 160 110 108 160 84 106 80 63 32 32 207
groups lot 21% 20% 22% 17% 24% 20% 22% 21% 29% 25% 34% 19%
Trusta | Count 623 375 247 301 317 196 235 192 96 62 34 527
little 48% 47% 49% 48% 48% 45% 49% 50% 44% 50% 36% 49%
Distrust | Count 225 136 88 120 105 71 81 73 28 14 15 197
a little 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 17% 19% 13% 11% 16% 18%
Distrust Count 60 46 14 36 23 23 18 19 12 4 8 48
a lot 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 4%
(DK/NS) | Count 120 73 47 59 61 58 43 18 19 13 5 101
9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 5% 9% 11% 6% 9%
School Trusta | Count 227 136 91 89 136 57 92 78 40 18 22 187
trustees lot 17% 17% 18% 14% 20% 13% 19% 20% 18% 15% 24% 17%
Trusta | Count 575 326 248 274 299 195 207 173 94 57 37 481
little 44% 41% 49% 44% 45% 45% 43% 45% 43% 46% 40% 45%
Distrust | Count 243 156 87 127 113 87 99 57 44 28 15 200
a little 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 20% 20% 15% 20% 23% 16% 18%
Distrust | Count 134 86 48 89 45 27 51 56 20 8 11 114
a lot 10% 11% 9% 14% 7% 6% 10% 15% 9% 7% 12% 11%
(DK/NS) | Count 119 88 32 45 74 66 36 17 21 13 8 99
9% 11% 6% 7% 11% 15% 7% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.
How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
Unions Trust a Count 256 184 71 91 162 90 96 70 49 30 19 207
lot 20% 23% 14% 15% 24% 21% 20% 18% 22% 24% 20% 19%
Trust a Count 481 315 166 205 274 174 180 128 93 51 42 389
little 37% 40% 33% 33% 41% 40% 37% 33% 42% 41% 45% 36%
Distrust Count 243 120 123 131 112 66 94 83 32 17 15 212
a little 19% 15% 24% 21% 17% 15% 19% 22% 15% 14% 16% 20%
Distrust Count 218 116 102 155 63 48 79 90 21 9 12 197
alot 17% 15% 20% 25% 9% 11% 16% 24% 10% 7% 13% 18%
(DK/NS) | Count 100 56 43 42 54 54 36 10 24 17 6 76
8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 12% 7% 3% 1% 14% 7% 7%
Business Trust a Count 152 88 64 90 62 40 57 56 30 15 14 123
organizations | lot 12% 11% 13% 14% 9% 9% 12% 15% 14% 12% 15% 1%
Trusta Count 506 292 214 254 251 147 192 167 87 40 a7 419
little 39% 37% 42% 41% 38% 34% 40% 44% 40% 32% 50% 39%
Distrust Count 316 207 109 137 176 113 117 86 41 28 13 276
a little 24% 26% 22% 22% 26% 26% 24% 23% 19% 22% 14% 26%
Distrust Count 165 111 55 77 88 60 58 47 23 16 7 142
alot 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13% 8% 13%
(DK/NS) | Count 158 94 64 66 89 73 60 26 38 26 13 120
12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 7% 17% 20% 13% 1%
Education Trusta Count 65 36 29 43 23 12 30 24 16 3 13 49
Minister lot 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 8% 3% 14% 5%
Cullen Trusta Count 274 158 116 148 125 89 105 80 60 25 36 213
little 21% 20% 23% 24% 19% 21% 22% 21% 28% 20% 38% 20%
Distrust Count 284 155 129 134 150 101 101 81 45 31 14 239
a little 22% 20% 25% 22% 22% 23% 21% 21% 20% 25% 15% 22%
Distrust Count 429 285 144 187 237 115 164 149 49 39 10 380
a lot 33% 36% 29% 30% 36% 27% 34% 39% 22% 32% 10% 35%
(DK/NS) | Count 246 158 88 112 131 115 84 47 48 26 22 198
19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 27% 17% 12% 22% 21% 23% 18%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.

How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
Professors Trusta Count 461 52 133 274 77 158 191 180 280 148 31 75 385
fot 35% 28% 27% 45% 31% 33% 43% 36% 35% 38% 30% 41% 35%
Trusta | Count 535 81 220 233 119 205 162 201 329 169 32 74 461
little 41% 43% 44% 38% 47% 43% 37% 40% 42% 43% 31% 40% 41%
Distrust | Count 141 18 70 52 26 52 42 57 82 37 20 18 124
a little 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 19% 10% 11%
Distrust | Count 94 7 48 38 8 41 34 34 60 24 10 10 83
a lot 7% 4% 10% 6% 3% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7%
(DKINS) | Count 68 28 26 14 23 24 12 27 40 16 11 7 61
5% 15% 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5%
The MTS Trusta | Count 501 65 162 272 97 177 183 201 297 164 37 112 388
lot 39% 35% 33% 45% 38% 37% 42% 40% 38% 42% 36% 61% 35%
Trusta | Count 466 75 191 199 104 174 144 191 270 154 37 47 419
little 36% 41% 38% 33% 41% 36% 33% 38% 34% 39% 36% 26% 38%
Distrust | Count 148 16 75 55 26 54 54 45 103 36 9 1 137
a little 11% 9% 15% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9% 6% 12%
Distrust | Count 123 10 47 65 10 51 49 42 80 30 12 12 111
a lot 9% 6% 9% 1% 4% 1% 1% 8% 10% 8% 1% 6% 10%
(DK/NS) | Count 61 19 23 18 16 24 11 19 40 10 8 1 59
5% 10% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 1% 5%
Parent Trusta | Count 270 46 87 137 54 111 83 127 142 104 24 39 232
groups lot 21% 25% 17% 22% 21% 23% 19% 26% 18% 26% 23% 21% 21%
Trusta | Count 623 76 270 274 122 230 215 251 366 200 51 83 540
little 48% 41% 54% 45% 48% 48% 49% 50% 46% 51% 49% 45% 48%
Distrust | Count 225 22 71 131 35 78 84 67 157 53 14 38 187
a little 17% 12% 14% 22% 14% 16% 19% 13% 20% 13% 14% 20% 17%
Distrust | Count 60 13 23 25 15 20 21 15 45 12 2 10 50
a lot 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4%
(DKINS) | Count 120 29 48 42 27 42 37 38 79 26 13 15 105
9% 16% 10% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9%
School Trusta | Count 227 24 66 135 39 88 81 103 122 88 16 63 164
trustees lot 17% 13% 13% 22% 16% 18% 18% 21% 15% 22% 15% 34% 15%
Trusta | Count 575 85 230 257 107 226 187 229 339 180 49 75 500
little 44% 46% 46% 42% 42% 47% 42% 46% 43% 46% 48% 40% 45%
Distrust | Count 243 31 92 118 46 86 90 93 150 72 20 20 223
a little 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 19% 19% 18% 20% 1% 20%
Distrust | Count 134 14 60 60 17 43 57 40 94 33 8 17 117
a lot 10% 7% 12% 10% 7% 9% 13% 8% 12% 8% 7% 9% 11%
(DK/NS) | Count 119 32 49 38 44 38 26 33 86 22 11 10 109
9% 17% 10% 6% 17% 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 10% 5% 10%
Unions Trust a Count 256 37 79 139 55 101 79 96 158 79 17 64 192
lot 20% 20% 16% 23% 22% 21% 18% 19% 20% 20% 16% 35% 17%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.
How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
Unions Trusta | Count 481 64 176 238 95 165 172 199 280 169 29 73 409
little 37% 35% 35% 39% 37% 34% 39% 40% 35% 43% 28% 40% 37%
Distrust | Count 243 31 104 108 51 89 79 85 157 66 19 24 220
a little 19% 17% 21% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 20% 17% 18% 13% 20%
Distrust | Count 218 23 98 97 24 85 92 82 135 55 26 16 202
a lot 17% 12% 20% 16% 10% 18% 21% 16% 17% 14% 25% 9% 18%
(DK/NS) | Count 100 31 40 27 27 41 19 37 60 24 13 8 91
8% 17% 8% 4% 11% 9% 4% 7% 8% 6% 12% 4% 8%
Business Trust a Count 152 19 62 70 24 64 57 64 89 48 16 25 128
organizations | lot 12% 10% 13% 1% 10% 13% 13% 13% 1% 12% 15% 13% 11%
Trusta | Count 506 63 203 237 93 184 175 197 306 161 36 73 433
little 39% 34% 41% 39% 37% 38% 40% 40% 39% 41% 35% 39% 39%
Distrust | Count 316 43 123 150 61 109 123 117 198 92 25 44 272
a little 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 23% 28% 24% 25% 23% 24% 24% 24%
Distrust | Count 165 20 46 98 37 62 49 66 98 52 14 30 136
a lot 13% 11% 9% 16% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 16% 12%
(DK/NS) | Count 158 41 63 54 38 60 37 54 100 42 13 14 144
12% 22% 13% 9% 15% 12% 8% 11% 13% 11% 12% 7% 13%
Education Trusta Count 65 9 29 26 11 29 23 33 33 30 2 9 56
Minister lot 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5%
Cullen Trusta | Count 274 49 96 128 60 101 20 111 160 89 22 32 242
little 21% 26% 19% 21% 24% 21% 20% 22% 20% 22% 21% 17% 22%
Distrust | Count 284 44 132 107 62 9 100 113 169 87 26 33 251
a little 22% 24% 26% 18% 25% 20% 23% 23% 21% 22% 25% 18% 23%
Distrust | Count 429 32 128 268 57 152 176 149 277 119 30 91 339
a lot 33% 17% 26% 44% 22% 32% 40% 30% 35% 30% 28% 49% 30%
(DKINS) | Count 246 51 114 80 62 102 53 93 151 69 24 19 226
19% 28% 23% 13% 25% 21% 12% 19% 19% 18% 23% 11% 20%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.
How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
Professors Trust a Count 461 345 115 340 76 44 129 326 271 185 73 378
ot 35% 39% 28% 40% 27% 28% 27% 41% 41% 29% 55% 34%
Trusta | Count 535 383 151 346 125 63 199 328 250 281 44 469
little 41% 43% 37% 40% 45% 40% 41% 41% 38% 45% 33% 42%
Distrust | Count 141 75 67 93 33 15 68 73 76 62 11 126
a little 11% 8% 16% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Distrust | Count 94 42 51 62 22 10 58 36 44 50 3 86
a lot 7% 5% 13% 7% 8% 6% 12% 4% 7% 8% 2% 8%
(DK/INS) | Count 68 44 24 19 23 26 33 34 17 51 2 61
5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 16% 7% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5%
The MTS Trusta | Count 501 400 100 369 89 42 110 387 293 203 98 388
lot 39% 45% 25% 43% 32% 27% 23% 48% 45% 32% 73% 35%
Trusta | Count 466 332 134 280 122 64 176 282 207 254 23 421
little 36% 37% 33% 33% 44% 41% 36% 35% 32% 40% 17% 38%
Distrust | Count 148 81 67 99 31 18 80 66 84 63 9 137
a little 11% 9% 16% 11% 11% 11% 16% 8% 13% 10% 7% 12%
Distrust | Count 123 43 80 97 16 11 93 29 61 61 119
a lot 9% 5% 20% 11% 6% 7% 19% 4% 9% 10% 11%
(DK/INS) | Count 61 33 27 16 21 23 27 33 11 49 3 54
5% 4% 7% 2% 8% 15% 6% 4% 2% 8% 2% 5%
Parent Trusta | Count 270 212 59 184 52 35 83 186 135 132 41 220
groups lot 21% 24% 14% 21% 19% 22% 17% 23% 21% 21% 31% 20%
Trusta | Count 623 424 198 414 140 69 233 380 325 293 53 552
little 48% 48% 48% 48% 50% 44% 48% 48% 49% 47% 39% 49%
Distrust | Count 225 144 81 162 45 19 90 132 136 85 19 198
a little 17% 16% 20% 19% 16% 12% 19% 17% 21% 14% 14% 18%
Distrust Count 60 26 34 48 8 4 29 31 30 30 8 49
a lot 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
(DK/NS) | Count 120 84 36 54 35 31 51 69 31 89 12 101
9% 9% 9% 6% 13% 19% 10% 9% 5% 14% 9% 9%
School Trusta | Count 227 195 32 178 29 20 40 187 149 74 56 164
trustees lot 17% 22% 8% 21% 10% 13% 8% 23% 23% 12% 42% 15%
Trusta | Count 575 433 141 396 127 52 176 391 305 266 57 497
little 44% 49% 35% 46% 45% 33% 36% 49% 46% 42% 43% 44%
Distrust | Count 243 141 102 152 62 30 121 118 109 129 10 224
a little 19% 16% 25% 18% 22% 19% 25% 15% 17% 21% 7% 20%
Distrust Count 134 46 88 95 25 13 95 38 69 65 4 127
a lot 10% 5% 22% 11% 9% 8% 20% 5% 10% 10% 3% 11%
(DK/NS) | Count 119 75 44 40 37 42 54 64 24 95 6 109
9% 8% 11% 5% 13% 27% 11% 8% 4% 15% 4% 10%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.
How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
Unions Trusta | Count 256 209 46 196 35 24 48 208 155 98 59 189
lot 20% 24% 11% 23% 13% 15% 10% 26% 24% 16% 44% 17%
Trusta | Count 481 359 121 320 108 53 144 327 235 240 44 420
little 37% 40% 30% 37% 38% 34% 30% 41% 36% 38% 33% 37%
Distrust | Count 243 154 89 153 62 29 96 146 120 121 20 216
a little 19% 17% 22% 18% 22% 18% 20% 18% 18% 19% 15% 19%
Distrust | Count 218 101 116 159 43 16 155 60 129 88 2 212
a lot 17% 11% 29% 18% 15% 10% 32% 8% 20% 14% 2% 19%
(DK/NS) | Count 100 65 34 32 32 35 43 57 18 82 8 83
8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 22% 9% 7% 3% 13% 6% 7%
Business Trusta Count 152 102 51 97 36 20 78 72 83 66 13 134
organizations | lot 12% 1% 12% 1% 13% 13% 16% 9% 13% 1% 10% 12%
Trusta | Count 506 359 147 340 110 56 218 281 267 234 53 437
little 39% 40% 36% 40% 39% 35% 45% 35% 41% 37% 39% 39%
Distrust | Count 316 220 96 212 77 28 101 214 163 154 33 274
a little 24% 25% 24% 25% 27% 18% 21% 27% 25% 24% 25% 24%
Distrust | Count 165 104 61 131 20 14 33 128 98 66 20 140
a lot 13% 12% 15% 15% 7% 9% 7% 16% 15% 11% 15% 12%
(DK/NS) | Count 158 104 53 81 37 40 56 102 46 109 14 135
12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 26% 12% 13% 7% 17% 11% 12%
Education Trust a Count 65 47 19 39 13 14 57 9 28 38 4 60
Minister lot 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 12% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Cullen Trusta | Count 274 188 84 160 71 42 166 103 117 154 14 250
little 21% 21% 21% 19% 25% 27% 34% 13% 18% 24% 11% 22%
Distrust | Count 284 193 91 178 76 31 103 176 143 139 18 257
a little 22% 22% 22% 21% 27% 20% 21% 22% 22% 22% 14% 23%
Distrust | Count 429 204 135 374 42 13 47 381 309 118 90 326
a lot 33% 33% 33% 43% 15% 8% 10% 48% 47% 19% 67% 29%
(DK/NS) | Count 246 167 79 110 78 58 113 130 61 181 7 227
19% 19% 19% 13% 28% 37% 23% 16% 9% 29% 5% 20%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.
How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
Professors Trust 77% 80% 72% 70% 83% 75% 80% 75% 84% 84% 86% 75%
Distrust 18% 14% 24% 25% 11% 17% 16% 22% 9% 9% 10% 20%
(DK) 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5%
The MTS Trust 74% 77% 71% 67% 81% 76% 76% 70% 83% 83% 84% 73%
Distrust 21% 18% 26% 29% 14% 17% 19% 28% 12% 12% 13% 23%
(DK) 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Parent groups | Trust 69% 68% 71% 66% 72% 65% 70% 71% 73% 75% 70% 68%
Distrust 22% 23% 20% 25% 19% 22% 21% 24% 19% 14% 24% 23%
(DK) 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 5% 9% 11% 6% 9%
School Trust 62% 58% 67% 58% 65% 58% 62% 66% 62% 60% 63% 62%
trustees Distrust 29% 31% 27% 35% 24% 26% 31% 30% 29% 30% 28% 29%
(DK) 9% 11% 6% 7% 11% 15% 7% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Unions Trust 57% 63% 47% 47% 65% 61% 57% 52% 65% 65% 65% 55%
Distrust 36% 30% 44% 46% 26% 26% 36% 46% 24% 21% 28% 38%
(DK) 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 12% 7% 3% 11% 14% 7% 7%
Business Trust 51% 48% 55% 55% 47% 43% 51% 58% 53% 45% 65% 50%
organizations Distrust 37% 40% 32% 34% 40% 40% 36% 35% 29% 35% 22% 39%
(DK) 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 7% 17% 20% 13% 11%
Education Trust 26% 25% 29% 31% 22% 23% 28% 27% 35% 22% 52% 24%
Minister Cullen Distrust 55% 56% 54% 51% 58% 50% 55% 61% 43% 56% 25% 57%
(DK) 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 27% 17% 12% 22% 21% 23% 18%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.

How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?

* SUMMARY TABLE **
CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
Professors Trust 7% 71% 71% 83% 7% 76% 80% 76% 7% 80% 61% 81% 76%
Distrust 18% 14% 24% 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 28% 15% 19%
(DK) 5% 15% 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5%
The MTS Trust 74% 75% 71% 77% 79% 73% 74% 79% 72% 81% 72% 87% 72%
Distrust 21% 14% 24% 20% 14% 22% 23% 17% 23% 17% 20% 13% 22%
(DK) 5% 10% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 1% 5%
Parent groups Trust 69% 66% 2% 68% 70% 1% 68% 76% 64% 77% 72% 66% 69%
Distrust 22% 19% 19% 26% 20% 20% 24% 16% 26% 16% 16% 26% 21%
(DK) 9% 16% 10% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9%
School Trust 62% 59% 60% 64% 58% 65% 61% 67% 58% 68% 63% 75% 60%
trustees Distrust 29% 24% 31% 29% 25% 27% 33% 27% 31% 27% 27% 20% 31%
(DK) 9% 17% 10% 6% 17% 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 10% 5% 10%
Unions Trust 57% 54% 51% 62% 59% 55% 57% 59% 55% 63% 44% 74% 54%
Distrust 36% 29% 41% 34% 30% 36% 39% 33% 37% 31% 43% 21% 38%
(DK) 8% 17% 8% 4% 11% 9% 4% 7% 8% 6% 12% 4% 8%
Business Trust 51% 44% 53% 50% 46% 52% 53% 52% 50% 53% 50% 53% 50%
organizations Distrust 37% 34% 34% 41% 39% 36% 39% 37% 37% 37% 37% 40% 37%
(DK) 12% 22% 13% 9% 15% 12% 8% 11% 13% 11% 12% 7% 13%
Education Trust 26% 31% 25% 25% 28% 27% 26% 29% 24% 30% 24% 22% 27%
Minister Cullen | Distrust 55% 41% 52% 62% 47% 52% 62% 53% 57% 52% 54% 67% 53%
(DK) 19% 28% 23% 13% 25% 21% 12% 19% 19% 18% 23% 11% 20%
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11. Several different individuals and groups have been speaking about the provincial government's proposed changes to education.
How much do you trust each of the following people or organizations when it comes to their views on changes to the education system?
* SUMMARY TABLE **

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
Professors Trust 77% 82% 65% 80% 72% 68% 67% 82% 79% 74% 88% 76%
Distrust 18% 13% 29% 18% 20% 16% 26% 14% 18% 18% 10% 19%
(DK) 5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 16% 7% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5%
The MTS Trust 74% 82% 57% 75% 76% 67% 59% 84% 76% 72% 91% 72%
Distrust 21% 14% 36% 23% 17% 18% 36% 12% 22% 20% 7% 23%
(DK) 5% 4% 7% 2% 8% 15% 6% 4% 2% 8% 2% 5%
Parent groups | Trust 69% 72% 63% 69% 69% 66% 65% 71% 70% 68% 70% 69%
Distrust 22% 19% 28% 24% 19% 14% 25% 20% 25% 18% 20% 22%
(DK) 9% 9% 9% 6% 13% 19% 10% 9% 5% 14% 9% 9%
School Trust 62% 71% 43% 67% 56% 46% 45% 72% 69% 54% 85% 59%
trustees Distrust 29% 21% 47% 29% 31% 27% 44% 20% 27% 31% 10% 31%
(DK) 9% 8% 11% 5% 13% 27% 11% 8% 4% 15% 4% 10%
Unions Trust 57% 64% 41% 60% 51% 49% 40% 67% 59% 54% 77% 54%
Distrust 36% 29% 50% 36% 37% 28% 52% 26% 38% 33% 16% 38%
(DK) 8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 22% 9% 7% 3% 13% 6% 7%
Business Trust 51% 52% 48% 51% 52% 48% 61% 44% 53% 48% 49% 51%
organizations | Distrust 37% 36% 39% 40% 35% 26% 28% 43% 40% 35% 40% 37%
(DK) 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 26% 12% 13% 7% 17% 1% 12%
Education Trust 26% 26% 25% 23% 30% 36% 46% 14% 22% 30% 14% 28%
Minister Cullen [ Distrust 55% 55% 55% 64% 42% 28% 31% 70% 69% 41% 81% 52%
(DK) 19% 19% 19% 13% 28% 37% 23% 16% 9% 29% 5% 20%
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12. Several organizations have made lawn signs opposing Bill 64, the legislation to change the education system. Do you currently have one of these signs on your lawn, or visible at your

home?
PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
HAVE | Yes Count 133 92 41 51 80 39 60 33 19 11 8 114
LAWN 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 8% 1%
SIGN  'No Count 1120 676 444 556 561 375 407 337 188 107 81 931
86% 85% 88% 89% 84% 87% 84% 88% 86% 86% 86% 86%
(Refused/NS) | Count 45 24 22 17 25 18 17 11 11 6 5 34
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%
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12. Several organizations have made lawn signs opposing Bill 64, the legislation to change the education system. Do you currently have one of these signs on your lawn, or visible at your home?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
HAVE | Yes Count 133 15 39 80 20 44 54 64 68 48 16 62 71
LAWN 10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 12% 13% 9% 12% 16% 34% 6%
SIGN "o Count 1120 162 439 514 221 423 382 418 695 336 82 120 1000
86% 87% 88% 84% 87% 88% 87% 84% 88% 85% 79% 65% 90%
(Refused/NS) | Count 45 9 20 15 12 13 5 16 27 11 5 3 43
3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4%
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12. Several organizations have made lawn signs opposing Bill 64, the legislation to change the education system. Do you currently have one of these signs on your lawn, or visible at your

home?
EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
HAVE | Yes Count 133 106 27 110 18 5 16 117 96 36 133
LAWN 10% 12% 7% 13% 6% 3% 3% 15% 15% 6% 100%
SIGN  No Count 1120 751 368 727 250 143 452 654 542 568 1120
86% 84% 90% 84% 90% 91% 93% 82% 83% 90% 100%
(Refused/NS) | Count 45 32 13 24 11 10 19 26 18 26
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
Changes will Much more | Count 374 235 139 201 172 112 152 110 79 39 40 295

provide equal supportive

funding for 29% 30% 27% 32% 26% 26% 31% 29% 36% 31% 42% 27%
every student M iile more | Count 417 223 194 193 222 155 137 125 70 43 28 347
32% 28% 38% 31% 33% 36% 28% 33% 32% 34% 29% 32%
No change | Count 317 209 108 136 179 99 119 99 44 26 18 273
24% 26% 21% 22% 27% 23% 25% 26% 20% 21% 19% 25%
Little less Count 64 40 24 39 25 25 21 18 4 2 2 60
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Much less Count 73 50 23 34 39 23 29 21 11 8 4 62
supportive 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6%
(DKINS) Count 53 34 19 22 30 18 26 9 10 7 3 43
4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Changes will Much more | Count 250 166 84 136 113 77 107 66 60 27 34 190
g‘;"ri(‘jfz :;gﬁ;f supportive 19% 21% 17% 22% 17% 18% 22% 17% 28% 21% 36% 18%
support/ Little more | Count 443 249 193 210 229 149 158 135 71 38 33 372
remove career 34% 32% 38% 34% 34% 35% 33% 35% 32% 30% 35% 34%
barriers No change | Count 444 281 162 199 241 155 156 133 57 38 19 387
34% 36% 32% 32% 36% 36% 32% 35% 26% 31% 20% 36%
Little less Count 51 23 28 30 21 19 21 11 7 5 2 43
4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Much less | Count 40 25 15 19 20 6 14 20 9 7 1 31
supportive 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3%
(DKINS) Count 71 46 24 29 41 26 28 17 14 9 5 57
5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Chang_es will Much more Count 326 210 117 186 139 79 142 105 66 30 36 261
[ﬁisnli‘c')tn"‘cggto supportive 25% 26% 23% 30% 21% 18% 29% 28% 30% 24% 38% 24%
savings Little more | Count 343 190 153 174 167 143 17 82 66 33 33 276
26% 24% 30% 28% 25% 33% 24% 22% 30% 26% 36% 26%
No change | Count 398 237 161 162 234 132 141 125 52 40 13 345
31% 30% 32% 26% 35% 31% 29% 33% 24% 32% 13% 32%
Little less Count 60 37 24 33 27 22 24 14 8 5 3 52
5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Much less | Count 9 67 29 41 54 26 32 38 12 10 2 84
supportive 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 8% 2% 8%
(DKINS) Count 75 52 24 29 45 31 28 16 14 8 7 61
6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6%
No schools will Much more Count 327 189 138 166 159 89 138 100 78 35 43 249
close supportive 25% 24% 27% 27% 24% 21% 28% 26% 36% 28% 46% 23%
Little more | Count 311 169 142 159 151 119 103 89 47 24 23 264
24% 21% 28% 25% 23% 28% 21% 23% 21% 19% 24% 24%
No change | Count 508 334 174 224 280 178 185 145 62 42 19 447
39% 42% 34% 36% 42% 41% 38% 38% 28% 34% 20% 41%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

No schools will Little less Count 46 26 20 27 19 17 18 11 10 8 2 36
close 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3%
Much less Count 43 27 17 19 23 9 14 20 12 9 2 31

supportive 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 8% 3% 3%

(DKINS) Count 62 47 16 30 32 20 26 17 10 5 4 53

5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%

Legislation has | Much more Count 259 164 95 143 117 59 114 86 55 25 30 204
Egggf:d"in supportive 20% 21% 19% 23% 18% 14% 23% 23% 25% 20% 32% 19%
nearly 50 years | Little more | Count 326 189 137 164 161 116 119 91 51 27 24 275
25% 24% 27% 26% 24% 27% 25% 24% 23% 22% 25% 25%

No change | Count 515 309 207 235 274 184 182 150 72 49 22 443

40% 39% 41% 38% 41% 42% 38% 39% 33% 40% 24% 41%

Little less Count 41 24 17 26 15 15 16 10 6 2 4 35

3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%

Much less Count 51 31 19 23 28 20 17 13 10 6 4 40

supportive 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%

(DKINS) Count 105 74 31 33 71 38 36 31 24 15 9 82

8% 9% 6% 5% 11% 9% 7% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8%

Cent. authority Much more Count 197 123 74 126 70 47 84 65 46 19 27 151
‘;‘grs%’}:; s but supportive 15% 16% 15% 20% 10% 1% 17% 17% 21% 15% 29% 14%
regionally Little more | Count 352 216 136 174 178 106 134 112 63 27 36 289
managed/ 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 25% 28% 29% 29% 22% 38% 27%
locally informed | No change | Count 411 240 171 179 229 167 143 101 48 33 14 364
32% 30% 34% 29% 34% 39% 30% 27% 22% 27% 15% 34%

Little less Count 114 68 46 63 50 50 39 26 26 17 10 88

9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 7% 12% 13% 10% 8%

Much Ie_ss Count 151 100 51 62 87 35 55 62 21 18 3 130

supportive 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 8% 11% 16% 10% 14% 4% 12%

(DK/NS) Count 72 44 28 20 52 28 29 15 14 11 3 58

6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5%

Ngw system Much more Count 184 104 80 104 78 66 71 46 45 18 27 139
We'l”r :r']'tC;V:O have supportive 14% 13% 16% 17% 12% 15% 15% 12% 20% 14% 29% 13%
Enore influence | Little more | Count 331 176 156 172 157 110 128 94 65 39 26 267
26% 22% 31% 28% 24% 25% 26% 25% 30% 31% 28% 25%

No change | Count 349 213 136 167 181 128 114 107 54 32 21 296

27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 24% 28% 25% 26% 23% 27%

Little less Count 190 130 60 91 98 57 74 59 21 12 9 169

15% 16% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 10% 10% 9% 16%

Much less Count 190 131 59 70 118 50 74 66 23 18 5 167

supportive 15% 17% 12% 1% 18% 1% 15% 17% 10% 14% 6% 15%

(DK/NS) Count 54 39 15 20 33 22 23 9 11 6 6 43

4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
Changes will Much more | Count 374 60 142 169 78 144 128 155 219 126 29 36 337

provide equal supportive

funding for 29% 32% 29% 28% 31% 30% 29% 31% 28% 32% 28% 20% 30%
%"&%’ student  ittile more | Count 417 54 180 182 82 158 136 158 256 131 27 62 356
32% 29% 36% 30% 32% 33% 31% 32% 32% 33% 26% 33% 32%
No change | Count 317 45 112 159 54 115 106 116 196 85 30 50 267
24% 24% 23% 26% 21% 24% 24% 23% 25% 22% 29% 27% 24%
Little less Count 64 9 22 34 13 16 26 20 43 17 4 14 50
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5%
Much less | Count 73 2 23 48 11 29 30 32 41 25 7 17 57
supportive 6% 1% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 5%
(DKINS) Count 53 16 18 18 15 18 15 18 35 11 7 6 47
4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4%
Changes will Much more | Count 250 36 105 108 46 95 83 117 133 93 23 21 229
provide access | supportive 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 20% 19% 23% 17% 24% 22% 12% 21%
ts% g;‘;fg/ss'o“a' Litle more | Count 443 61 172 209 89 157 158 163 278 133 30 51 391
remove career 34% 33% 35% 34% 35% 33% 36% 33% 35% 34% 29% 28% 35%
barriers No change | Count 444 56 163 223 82 175 141 154 285 122 32 79 365
34% 30% 33% 37% 32% 37% 32% 31% 36% 31% 30% 43% 33%
Little less Count 51 12 17 22 14 12 21 25 23 18 7 14 37
4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 3%
Much less | Count 40 2 15 21 3 16 14 14 26 12 2 11 29
supportive 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3%
(DKINS) Count 71 19 25 27 19 25 24 27 44 16 10 8 63
5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 6%
Changes will Much more | Count 326 49 138 137 52 118 126 141 185 112 29 26 300
result in $40 supportive 25% 27% 28% 22% 21% 25% 28% 28% 23% 28% 28% 14% 27%
g;{'/';gsc“t Little more | Count 343 48 157 137 88 122 108 129 213 100 28 43 299
26% 26% 32% 22% 35% 25% 24% 26% 27% 25% 27% 23% 27%
No change | Count 398 51 134 212 67 150 134 137 256 112 25 75 323
31% 28% 27% 35% 26% 31% 30% 28% 32% 28% 24% 41% 29%
Little less Count 60 15 22 23 11 22 19 30 29 26 4 9 52
5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Much less | Count 96 5 25 65 17 40 33 34 61 28 6 23 73
supportive 7% 3% 5% 11% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 12% 7%
(DKINS) Count 75 16 22 36 18 28 22 28 47 16 12 10 66
6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 11% 5% 6%
No schools will | Much more | Count 327 57 148 121 74 133 92 148 179 121 26 28 299
close supportive 25% 31% 30% 20% 29% 28% 21% 30% 23% 31% 25% 15% 27%
Little more | Count 311 46 114 149 64 119 96 119 190 89 30 42 269
24% 25% 23% 24% 25% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23% 29% 23% 24%
No change | Count 508 53 171 281 75 176 208 173 328 140 33 94 414
39% 29% 34% 46% 30% 37% 47% 35% 41% 35% 32% 51% 37%
Little less Count 46 6 23 17 12 13 19 24 22 18 6 7 40
4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

No schools will | Much less Count 43 8 18 17 8 20 12 15 28 10 5 6 37
close supportive 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
(DKINS) Count 62 15 23 24 21 20 15 19 43 16 4 8 54
5% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Legislation has | Much more | Count 259 39 108 112 43 94 103 123 137 98 25 27 232
not been supportive 20% 21% 22% 18% 17% 20% 23% 25% 17% 25% 24% 15% 21%
ﬁggﬁ;egolr;ears Little more | Count 326 40 121 166 55 128 114 112 212 91 21 36 290
25% 21% 24% 27% 22% 27% 26% 23% 27% 23% 20% 20% 26%
No change | Count 515 62 191 261 99 193 172 192 317 155 37 98 417
40% 33% 38% 43% 39% 40% 39% 39% 40% 39% 36% 53% 37%
Little less Count 41 12 18 12 13 13 10 16 25 14 2 6 35
3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Much less | Count 51 7 18 24 11 15 16 19 31 15 4 9 41
supportive 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
(DKINS) Count 105 27 42 35 31 38 27 36 69 21 14 7 98
8% 15% 8% 6% 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 14% 4% 9%
Cent. authority Much more Count 197 30 72 95 42 70 74 90 106 74 16 17 179
for some supportive 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 13% 19% 15% 9% 16%
fgg”i“c'):’aolﬁls' but I itfle more | Count 352 50 141 159 64 123 131 132 220 105 27 34 318
managed/ 27% 27% 28% 26% 25% 26% 30% 26% 28% 27% 26% 18% 29%
locally No change | Count 411 52 164 195 86 145 143 156 250 122 34 69 342
informed 32% 28% 33% 32% 34% 30% 32% 31% 32% 31% 32% 38% 31%
Little less Count 114 13 54 47 22 49 30 41 73 35 6 20 94
9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8%
Much less | Count 151 19 37 92 22 62 47 52 97 43 10 35 116
supportive 12% 10% 8% 15% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 19% 10%
(DKINS) Count 72 21 31 20 17 31 16 27 44 15 12 8 64
6% 11% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 11% 4% 6%
New system Much more | Count 184 31 84 70 42 76 49 95 87 73 22 9 175
will allow supportive 14% 16% 17% 1% 17% 16% 1% 19% 1% 18% 22% 5% 16%
ﬁgg‘;"mﬁ’e Litle more | Count 331 57 157 114 64 140 98 141 188 113 28 33 299
influence 26% 31% 32% 19% 25% 29% 22% 28% 24% 29% 26% 18% 27%
No change | Count 349 48 129 171 69 130 113 122 223 99 23 47 302
27% 26% 26% 28% 27% 27% 26% 25% 28% 25% 22% 25% 27%
Little less Count 190 20 61 108 34 59 82 69 121 50 19 36 154
15% 1% 12% 18% 14% 12% 19% 14% 15% 13% 18% 20% 14%
Much less | Count 190 11 46 133 21 58 89 55 134 49 6 56 134
supportive 15% 6% 9% 22% 8% 12% 20% 11% 17% 13% 5% 30% 12%
(DKINS) Count 54 19 22 13 23 18 10 16 37 10 6 4 50
4% 10% 4% 2% 9% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?
EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
Changes will Much more | Count 374 234 139 206 104 63 225 142 167 201 17 349

provide equal supportive

funding for 29% 26% 34% 24% 37% 40% 46% 18% 25% 32% 13% 31%
every student M iile more | Count 417 301 116 279 97 42 150 260 190 226 34 370
32% 34% 28% 32% 35% 26% 31% 33% 29% 36% 26% 33%
No change | Count 317 237 80 238 46 33 69 248 203 111 54 246
24% 27% 20% 28% 16% 21% 14% 31% 31% 18% 40% 22%
Little less Count 64 40 24 49 12 3 21 43 30 34 6 55
5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Much less Count 73 45 28 63 9 2 7 65 47 25 15 58
supportive 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 1% 1% 8% 7% 4% 11% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 53 31 21 26 13 14 13 39 19 33 7 42
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Changes will Much more | Count 250 160 90 139 59 52 169 78 112 133 9 239
g‘;"ri(‘jfz :;gﬁ;f supportive 19% 18% 22% 16% 21% 33% 35% 10% 17% 21% 7% 21%
support/ Little more | Count 443 301 141 288 111 43 165 272 201 240 35 389
remove career 34% 34% 34% 33% 40% 27% 34% 34% 31% 38% 26% 35%
barriers No change | Count 444 312 132 328 78 38 109 329 257 181 63 361
34% 35% 32% 38% 28% 24% 22% 41% 39% 29% 48% 32%
Little less Count 51 40 10 33 13 4 16 35 25 26 8 43
4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Much less Count 40 30 10 34 4 3 8 32 33 7 9 29
supportive 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 7% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 71 46 25 39 15 18 20 51 28 43 9 59
5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 11% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Changes will Much more | Count 326 195 132 191 77 58 251 72 155 167 15 305
result in $40 supportive 25% 22% 32% 22% 27% 37% 52% 9% 24% 26% 1% 27%
;“;U'iﬁgsm“ Little more | Count 343 235 106 200 103 40 141 196 147 191 15 321
26% 26% 26% 23% 37% 26% 29% 25% 22% 30% 11% 29%
No change | Count 398 301 97 303 63 32 63 333 231 164 68 306
31% 34% 24% 35% 22% 20% 13% 42% 35% 26% 51% 27%
Little less Count 60 41 19 42 14 4 13 46 28 31 8 51
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Much less Count 96 71 25 81 9 6 4 89 67 29 17 77
supportive 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 4% 1% 11% 10% 5% 13% 7%
(DKINS) Count 75 46 29 43 15 17 13 62 28 47 10 59
6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 11% 3% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5%
No schools will | Much more | Count 327 211 115 184 91 52 182 139 153 170 15 302
close supportive 25% 24% 28% 21% 32% 33% 37% 17% 23% 27% 1% 27%
Little more | Count 311 223 88 200 79 33 129 179 141 167 20 281
24% 25% 22% 23% 28% 21% 27% 22% 21% 27% 15% 25%
No change | Count 508 359 149 382 81 45 122 381 293 210 75 412
39% 40% 36% 44% 29% 29% 25% 48% 45% 33% 57% 37%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

No schools will Little less Count 46 30 16 29 8 8 22 23 20 26 6 41

close 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Much less Count 43 23 20 33 6 4 12 31 28 15 7 35

supportive 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3%

(DKINS) Count 62 43 19 32 16 15 18 44 22 40 10 49

5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4%

Legislation has | Much more Count 259 144 115 167 55 36 199 57 129 129 9 249

Egggf:d"in supportive 20% 16% 28% 19% 20% 23% 41% 7% 20% 20% 7% 22%

nearly 50 years | Little more | Count 326 225 100 205 85 37 124 196 148 174 27 287

25% 25% 25% 24% 30% 23% 25% 25% 23% 28% 20% 26%

No change | Count 515 385 130 380 88 48 99 415 291 217 74 423

40% 43% 32% 44% 31% 30% 20% 52% 44% 34% 56% 38%

Little less Count 41 30 11 23 16 2 17 23 21 20 8 30

3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3%

Much less Count 51 36 15 33 10 8 15 36 26 25 8 41

supportive 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%

(DKINS) Count 105 69 37 54 25 27 32 71 41 64 7 90

8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 17% 7% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8%

Cent. authority Much more Count 197 109 87 115 44 38 153 41 94 101 9 187

for some supportive 15% 12% 21% 13% 16% 24% 31% 5% 14% 16% 6% 17%

fggé’;‘g’lﬁf' bUt e more | Count 352 240 112 219 99 34 180 168 160 187 15 327

managed/ 27% 27% 28% 25% 35% 22% 37% 21% 24% 30% 11% 29%

locally informed | No change | Count 411 302 109 284 76 51 107 302 224 187 54 341

32% 34% 27% 33% 27% 33% 22% 38% 34% 30% 40% 30%

Little less Count 114 78 36 81 27 6 15 97 52 61 13 96

9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 4% 3% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9%

Much less Count 151 115 37 133 11 8 11 139 103 47 33 109

supportive 12% 13% 9% 15% 4% 5% 2% 17% 16% 8% 25% 10%

(DK/NS) Count 72 46 26 29 23 20 21 51 25 47 10 60

6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 13% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5%

New system Much more Count 184 112 71 103 42 38 120 59 80 97 8 173

will allow supportive 14% 13% 18% 12% 15% 24% 25% 7% 12% 15% 6% 15%

parents to have = T 331 205 125 189 103 40 165 161 140 191 14 307
more influence

26% 23% 31% 22% 37% 25% 34% 20% 21% 30% 11% 27%

No change | Count 349 257 93 232 78 39 114 235 179 168 34 292

27% 29% 23% 27% 28% 25% 23% 29% 27% 27% 25% 26%

Little less Count 190 142 49 146 29 15 45 141 110 78 25 162

15% 16% 12% 17% 11% 9% 9% 18% 17% 12% 19% 14%

Much less Count 190 137 53 171 12 7 21 169 132 57 47 140

supportive 15% 15% 13% 20% 4% 4% 4% 21% 20% 9% 35% 13%

(DK/NS) Count 54 37 17 19 15 19 21 33 16 38 6 45

4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 12% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 - 34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
Changes will provide More 61% 58% 66% 63% 59% 62% 60% 62% 68% 66% 72% 59%
:ﬁ;ﬁ,:mdﬂg for every No change 24% 26% 21% 22% 27% 23% 25% 26% 20% 21% 19% 25%
Less 1% 1% 9% 12% 10% 1% 10% 10% 7% 8% 6% 1%
(DK) 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Changes will provide More 53% 53% 55% 55% 51% 52% 55% 53% 60% 52% 71% 52%
accesfﬂto professional No change 34% 36% 32% 32% 36% 36% 32% 35% 26% 31% 20% 36%
papbors, [GMOVE CAIEer I "ess 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 4% 7%
(DK) 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Changes will result in $40 | More 52% 50% 53% 58% 46% 51% 53% 49% 60% 50% 74% 50%
million cost savings No change 31% 30% 32% 26% 35% 31% 29% 33% 24% 32% 13% 32%
Less 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 1% 12% 14% 9% 12% 5% 13%
(DK) 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6%
No schools will close More 49% 45% 55% 52% A47% 48% 50% 49% 57% A7% 70% 48%
No change 39% 42% 34% 36% 42% 41% 38% 38% 28% 34% 20% 41%
Less 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10% 14% 5% 6%
(DK) 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Legislation has not been | More 45% 45% 46% 49% 42% 1% 48% 46% 49% 42% 57% 44%
updated in nearly 50 years ["No change 40% 39% 41% 38% 41% 42% 38% 39% 33% 40% 24% 41%
Less 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7%
(DK) 8% 9% 6% 5% 1% 9% 7% 8% 1% 12% 10% 8%
Cent. authority for some More 42% 43% 41% 48% 37% 35% 45% 46% 50% 37% 67% 1%
fndamngﬂ:zﬁ(?cuatl lre,gi?na"yd No change 32% 30% 34% 29% 34% 39% 30% 27% 22% 27% 15% 34%
9 yinlormed Mress 20% 21% 19% 20% 21% 19% 19% 23% 22% 28% 14% 20%
(DK) 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5%
New system will allow More 40% 35% 47% 44% 35% 41% 41% 37% 50% 45% 56% 38%
ﬁ\i}{ﬁgﬁi éo have more No change 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 24% 28% 25% 26% 23% 27%
Less 29% 33% 24% 26% 32% 25% 31% 33% 20% 24% 15% 31%
(DK) 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?
* SUMMARY TABLE **

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec | Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
Changes vinI provide More 61% 61% 65% 58% 63% 63% 60% 63% 60% 65% 54% 53% 62%
equal funding for every No change 24% 24% 23% 26% 21% 24% 24% 23% 25% 22% 29% 27% 24%
student in MB Less 1% 5% 9% 13% 9% 10% 13% 10% 1% 1% 10% 16% 10%
(DK) 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4%
Changes will prov‘ide More 53% 52% 56% 52% 53% 52% 55% 56% 52% 57% 51% 39% 56%
access to professional No change 34% 30% 33% 37% 32% 37% 32% 31% 36% 31% 30% 43% 33%
zgfr‘i’;rs" remove career Less 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 13% 6%
(DK) 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 6%
Che_mges will re_sult in $40 | More 52% 53% 59% 45% 55% 50% 53% 54% 50% 54% 55% 37% 54%
million cost savings No change 31% 28% 27% 35% 26% 31% 30% 28% 32% 28% 24% 41% 29%
Less 12% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 17% 11%
(DK) 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 11% 5% 6%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
No schools will close More 49% 56% 53% 44% 54% 52% 43% 54% 47% 53% 54% 38% 51%
No change 39% 29% 34% 46% 30% 37% 47% 35% 41% 35% 32% 51% 37%
Less 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% 7% 7%
(DK) 5% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Legislatic_m has not been More 45% 42% 46% 46% 39% 46% 49% 47% 44% 48% 44% 34% 47%
updated in nearly 50 No change 40% 33% 38% 43% 39% 40% 39% 39% 40% 39% 36% 53% 37%
years Less 7% 10% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7%
(DK) 8% 15% 8% 6% 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 14% 4% 9%
Cent. authority for some More 42% 43% 43% 42% 42% 40% 46% 44% 41% 45% 41% 28% 45%
admin/ops, but regionally  ["No change 32% 28% 33% 32% 34% 30% 32% 31% 32% 31% 32% 38% 31%
managed/ locally informed oo 20% 18% 18% 23% 18% 23% 18% 19% 21% 20% 16% 30% 19%
(DK) 6% 11% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 11% 4% 6%
New system will allow More 40% 47% 48% 30% 42% 45% 33% 47% 35% 47% 48% 22% 43%
parents to have more No change 27% 26% 26% 28% 27% 27% 26% 25% 28% 25% 22% 25% 27%
influence Less 29% 17% 21% 40% 22% 24% 39% 25% 32% 25% 24% 50% 26%
(DK) 4% 10% 4% 2% 9% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4%
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13. Do each of the following statements make you more, or less, supportive of the proposed changes to the education system in Manitoba?
** SUMMARY TABLE **

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
Changes will provide More 61% 60% 63% 56% 72% 67% 77% 50% 54% 68% 38% 64%
gﬁjﬁ:mdmg for every No change 24% 27% 20% 28% 16% 21% 14% 31% 31% 18% 40% 22%
Less 1% 10% 13% 13% 7% 3% 6% 14% 12% 9% 16% 10%
(DK) 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Changes will provide More 53% 52% 57% 50% 61% 60% 69% 44% 48% 59% 33% 56%
ggcef;t /tciepnrchsgsclgp:ér No change 34% 35% 32% 38% 28% 24% 22% 41% 39% 29% 48% 32%
bafrﬁ’ers Less 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 13% 6%
(DK) 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 11% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Changes will resultin $40 | More 52% 48% 58% 45% 64% 62% 81% 34% 46% 57% 22% 56%
million cost savings No change 31% 34% 24% 35% 22% 20% 13% 42% 35% 26% 51% 27%
Less 12% 13% 1% 14% 8% 7% 4% 17% 14% 10% 19% 11%
(DK) 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 11% 3% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5%
No schools will close More 49% 49% 50% 45% 60% 54% 64% 40% 45% 54% 26% 52%
No change 39% 40% 36% 44% 29% 29% 25% 48% 45% 33% 57% 37%
Less 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7%
(DK) 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4%
Legislation has not been More 45% 42% 53% 43% 50% 46% 66% 32% 42% 48% 26% 48%
updated in nearly 50 years ["No change 40% 43% 32% 44% 31% 30% 20% 52% 44% 34% 56% 38%
Less 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 12% 6%
(DK) 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 17% 7% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Cent. authority for some More 42% 39% 49% 39% 51% 46% 68% 26% 39% 46% 17% 46%
;dafngllgz/sigg;”feigr:?of}%”gd No change 32% 34% 27% 33% 27% 33% 22% 38% 34% 30% 40% 30%
9 Y Less 20% 22% 18% 25% 13% 9% 5% 30% 24% 17% 35% 18%
(DK) 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 13% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5%
New system will allow More 40% 36% 48% 34% 52% 50% 59% 28% 34% 46% 16% 43%
ﬁ{ﬁgﬁi éo have more No change 27% 29% 23% 27% 28% 25% 23% 29% 27% 27% 25% 26%
Less 29% 31% 25% 37% 15% 14% 13% 39% 37% 22% 54% 27%
(DK) 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 12% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC

BASE Unweighted (1298) (786) (512) (620) (670) (286) (590) (422) (208) (120) (88) (1090)

(1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
REGION Winnipeg 61% 100% 60% 62% 57% 65% 60% 69% 53% 91% 59%
Rural 39% 100% 40% 38% 43% 35% 40% 31% 47% 9% 41%
GENDER Male 48% 48% 49% 100% 50% 50% 45% 47% 37% 61% 48%
Female 51% 52% 50% 100% 49% 50% 55% 52% 63% 38% 51%
Prefer to self-describe: 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Rather not specify 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
AGE < 35 years old 33% 31% 37% 34% 32% 100% 43% 45% 41% 31%
35 to 54 years old 37% 40% 33% 38% 36% 100% 43% 36% 53% 36%
55 years or older 29% 29% 30% 27% 32% 100% 13% 19% 6% 33%
EDUCATION Grade school/ some high 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 8% 13% 1% 3%
Completed high school 1% 9% 13% 12% 9% 15% 9% 7% 13% 11% 14% 10%
tsrgm:pprenme/ trades 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Journey-person certification 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Some community college 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Community college diploma 17% 15% 20% 13% 20% 16% 17% 17% 16% 21% 10% 17%
Some university 1% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 6% 12%
University undergrad degree 26% 29% 20% 24% 27% 26% 28% 22% 22% 18% 26% 26%
Grad/ professional degree 21% 25% 16% 21% 21% 12% 24% 28% 19% 10% 31% 22%
(Refused/NS) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Summary HS/less 14% 11% 19% 16% 12% 21% 11% 11% 20% 24% 16% 13%
Post-Sec 38% 34% 45% 37% 40% 40% 36% 39% 38% 48% 26% 38%
Univ Grad+ 47% 54% 35% 46% 48% 38% 52% 51% 40% 28% 57% 48%
(NS) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
HOUSEHOLD Under $30,000 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 15% 6% 7% 15% 17% 13% 8%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 10% 9% 12% 9% 1% 13% 7% 1% 13% 12% 15% 10%
$50,000 to $79,999 21% 20% 23% 23% 20% 25% 17% 22% 22% 16% 29% 21%
$80,000 to $99,999 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 14% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16%
$100,000 to $149,999 21% 20% 23% 21% 21% 19% 26% 16% 19% 21% 16% 21%
$150,000 or over 13% 15% 10% 15% 11% 6% 22% 11% 7% 7% 7% 14%
(Refused/DK/NS) 10% 9% 10% 6% 13% 7% 7% 16% 8% 11% 3% 10%
Summary < $50K 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 28% 13% 18% 28% 28% 27% 18%
$50K-$99K 37% 37% 37% 39% 35% 39% 33% 40% 38% 33% 46% 37%
$100K + 34% 35% 33% 37% 32% 25% 48% 26% 26% 28% 23% 36%
(NS) 10% 9% 10% 6% 13% 7% 7% 16% 8% 11% 3% 10%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED
TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE Unweighted (1298) (174) (488) (630) (228) (478) (467) (514) (775) (420) (94) (185) (1113)
(1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
REGION Winnipeg 61% 48% 54% 71% 58% 61% 63% 57% 63% 56% 63% 61% 61%
Rural 39% 52% 46% 29% 42% 39% 37% 43% 37% 44% 37% 39% 39%
GENDER Male 48% 55% A47% 47% 46% 51% 52% 48% 48% 50% 42% 48% 48%
Female 51% 44% 53% 52% 53% 49% 48% 52% 51% 50% 58% 51% 51%
Prefer to self-describe: 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Rather not specify 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
AGE < 35 years old 33% 48% 35% 27% 49% 35% 25% 32% 34% 26% 55% 34% 33%
35 to 54 years old 37% 30% 35% 41% 24% 33% 53% 61% 22% 66% 42% 46% 36%
55 years or older 29% 22% 30% 32% 27% 32% 23% 7% 44% 8% 3% 20% 31%
EDUCATION Grade school/ some high 4% 25% 9% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Completed high school 11% 75% 24% 10% 4% 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 11%
tsrgﬂ‘z ;ppre”t'ce/ trades 4% 10% 9% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Journey-person certification 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Some community college 4% 11% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Community college diploma 17% 44% 1% 19% 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 12% 18%
Some university 11% 29% 11% 14% 8% 9% 13% 10% 4% 6% 12%
University undergrad degree 26% 55% 18% 25% 32% 26% 25% 27% 22% 32% 25%
Grad/ professional degree 21% 45% 1% 19% 30% 20% 22% 20% 23% 36% 19%
(Refused/NS) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Summary HSl/less 14% 100% 33% 13% 4% 14% 15% 12% 19% 7% 15%
Post-Sec 38% 100% 38% 43% 33% 40% 38% 41% 36% 24% 41%
Univ Grad+ 47% 100% 29% 43% 62% 46% 47% 47% 45% 68% 43%
(NS) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
HOUSEHOLD Under $30,000 9% 23% 10% 5% 48% 6% 12% 5% 10% 1% 11%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 10% 22% 10% 7% 52% 8% 1% 8% 8% 6% 1%
$50,000 to $79,999 21% 21% 24% 18% 57% 18% 23% 17% 21% 17% 22%
$80,000 to $99,999 16% 13% 17% 16% 43% 16% 16% 16% 20% 19% 15%
$100,000 to $149,999 21% 6% 21% 25% 61% 28% 17% 29% 25% 29% 20%
$150,000 or over 13% 4% 8% 20% 39% 18% 10% 19% 15% 17% 12%
(Refused/DK/NS) 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 1% 11% 9%
Summary < $50K 20% 45% 19% 12% 100% 14% 23% 13% 18% 7% 22%
$50K-$99K 37% 34% 42% 34% 100% 34% 39% 32% 41% 36% 37%
$100K + 34% 10% 29% 45% 100% 46% 27% 47% 40% 46% 32%
(NS) 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 1% 11% 9%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE Unweighted (1298) (886) (411) (890) (269) (139) (493) (792) (698) (589) (138) (1115)

(1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
REGION Winnipeg 61% 63% 56% 60% 62% 64% 64% 60% 68% 54% 69% 60%
Rural 39% 37% 44% 40% 38% 36% 36% 40% 32% 46% 31% 40%
GENDER Male 48% 46% 54% 45% 52% 57% 58% 42% 46% 51% 38% 50%
Female 51% 54% 46% 54% 46% 43% 42% 57% 54% 48% 60% 50%
Prefer to self-describe: 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Rather not specify 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

AGE < 35 years old 33% 33% 35% 27% 40% 54% 30% 35% 22% 46% 30% 34%
35 to 54 years old 37% 37% 39% 37% 38% 37% 37% 37% 41% 34% 45% 36%
55 years or older 29% 31% 27% 36% 21% 9% 32% 28% 38% 20% 25% 30%
EDUCATION Grade school/ some high 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 10% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Completed high school 1% 10% 13% 7% 16% 22% 13% 10% 6% 16% 11% 11%
tsrgm:ppre”t'ce/ trades 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 11% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Journey-person certification 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Some community college 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Community college diploma 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 17%
Some university 1% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8% 12%
University undergrad degree 26% 27% 22% 30% 20% 14% 23% 28% 28% 24% 25% 26%
Grad/ professional degree 21% 22% 20% 27% 12% 7% 19% 23% 26% 16% 35% 20%
(Refused/NS) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary HS/less 14% 12% 19% 9% 21% 32% 17% 13% 8% 21% 11% 14%
Post-Sec 38% 38% 39% 34% 46% 47% 41% 36% 39% 38% 29% 39%
Univ Grad+ 47% 49% 42% 57% 32% 21% 42% 51% 53% 40% 60% 46%
(NS) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
HOUSEHOLD Under $30,000 9% 9% 10% 4% 15% 29% 10% 9% 4% 15% 6% 10%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 10% 10% 1% 8% 15% 13% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10%
$50,000 to $79,999 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 25% 21% 21% 19% 23% 14% 22%
$80,000 to $99,999 16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 11% 19% 14% 17% 15% 19% 16%
$100,000 to $149,999 21% 21% 20% 24% 15% 13% 19% 22% 24% 17% 21% 22%
$150,000 or over 13% 13% 14% 17% 8% 2% 13% 13% 18% 8% 20% 13%
(Refused/DK/NS) 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Summary < $50K 20% 19% 21% 12% 30% 42% 20% 19% 11% 28% 15% 20%
$50K-$99K 37% 38% 36% 36% 39% 36% 40% 35% 36% 38% 33% 38%
$100K + 34% 34% 33% 41% 24% 15% 32% 35% 43% 25% 41% 34%
(NS) 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 - 34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) 218) (125) (94) (1080)
INDIGENOUS (Net) YES 10% 8% 12% 7% 12% 13% 9% 6% 57% 100%
Métis 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 35% 62%
First Nations 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 20% 35%
Multiple 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
No/ Not indigenous 87% 89% 84% 89% 86% 85% 87% 90% 43% 100% 96%
(Refused/NS) 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
BASE: NON-INDIGENOUS (1173) (726) (447) (578) (588) (377) (439) (358) (94) (94) (1080)
PERSON OF COLOUR Yes 8% 12% 2% 10% 6% 10% 1% 2% 100% 100%
No 88% 83% 94% 85% 90% 84% 84% 95% 95%
(Refused/NS) 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

CHILDREN <18 AT | CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
INDIGENOUS (Nel) YES 0% 16% 2% 5% 14% 8% 8% 14% % 15% 1% 12% 9%
Métis 6% 1% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 9% 8% 7% 6%
First Nations 3% 5% 4% 2% % 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Multiple 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
No/ Not indigenous 87% 82% 85% 91% 84% 88% 90% 83% 90% 83% 83% 85% 88%
(RefusedINS) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3%

BASE: NON-INDIGENOUS A173) (155) (439) (574) (218) (439) (406) (429) (738) (336) (©2) (162) (1011)
PERSON OF COLOUR Yes 8% 9% 6% 9% 12% 10% 5% 12% 6% 1% 14% 4% 9%
No 88% 84% 90% 87% 83% 86% 92% 84% 90% 86% 78% 93% 87%
(RefusediNS) 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN

TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No

BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
INDIGENOUS (Net) YES 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 18% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 10%
Métis 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6%
First Nations 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Multiple 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No/ Not indigenous 87% 89% 84% 89% 86% 79% 88% 87% 89% 86% 91% 87%
(Refused/NS) 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%

BASE: NON-INDIGENOUS (1173) (811) (361) (794) (250) (130) (446) (714) (606) (558) (122) (1012)
PERSON OF COLOUR Yes 8% 9% 7% 4% 12% 24% 12% 5% 4% 13% 6% 8%
No 88% 87% 88% 92% 83% 69% 82% 91% 93% 82% 93% 88%
(Refused/NS) 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 0% 4%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - CSM Views on Education Reform in Manitoba - August 2021

Page 90



DEMOGRAPHICS - ** THOSE RESPONDING **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + BIPOC Indigenous POC Not BIPOC
BASE (1293) (789) (504) (622) (664) (430) (482) (381) (217) (125) (92) (1076)
EDUCATION | Grade school/ some high 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 8% 13% 1% 3%
Completed high school 1% 9% 13% 12% 9% 15% 9% 8% 13% 1% 14% 10%
tsrg{;‘;gpprem'ce’ trades 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Journey-person certification 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Some community college 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Community college diploma 17% 15% 20% 13% 20% 16% 17% 17% 16% 21% 10% 17%
Some university 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 6% 12%
University undergrad degree 26% 29% 20% 25% 27% 26% 28% 22% 22% 18% 27% 27%
Grad/ professional degree 21% 25% 16% 22% 21% 12% 24% 28% 19% 10% 31% 22%
Summary HS/less 14% 1% 19% 17% 12% 21% 12% 11% 21% 24%, 16% 13%
Post-Sec 39% 34% 45% 37% 40% 41% 37% 39% 39% 48% 27% 38%
Univ Grad+ 47% 54% 36% 46% 48% 39% 52% 51% 41% 28% 57% 48%
BASE (1175) (716) (458) (590) (580) (400) (453) (322) (202) (111) (91) (973)
HOUSEHOLD | Under $30,000 10% 1% 10% 10% 10% 17% 6% 9% 16% 19% 13% 9%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 1% 10% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8% 13% 14% 13% 15% 1%
$50,000 to $79,999 23% 22% 25% 24% 23% 27% 18% 27% 24% 18% 30% 23%
$80,000 to $99,999 18% 19% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 21% 18% 18% 18% 18%
$100,000 to $149,999 23% 22% 25% 23% 24% 21% 28% 19% 21% 24% 17% 24%
$150,000 or over 14% 17% 1% 16% 12% 6% 23% 12% 7% 8% 7% 16%
Summary < $50K 22% 21% 23% 20% 23% 31% 14% 21% 30% 32% 28% 20%
$50K-$99K 41% 41% 41% 41% 40% 42% 35% 48% 42% 37% 48% 41%
$100K + 38% 39% 36% 39% 36% 27% 51% 31% 28% 31% 24%, 40%
BASE (1298) (792) (506) (624) (666) (432) (484) (381) (218) (125) (94) (1080)
INDIGENOUS | Yes 10% 8% 12% 7% 12% 13% 9% 6% 57% 100%
No 87% 89% 84% 89% 86% 85% 87% 90% 43% 100% 96%
(Refused/NS) 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
BASE (1120) (691) (429) (548) (566) (355) (420) (345) (94) (94) (1027)
PERSON OF | Yes 8% 12% 2% 10% 6% 1% 12% 2% 100% 100%
COLOUR No 92% 88% 98% 90% 94% 89% 88% 98% 100%
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DEMOGRAPHICS - ** THOSE RESPONDING **

CHILDREN <18 AT CHILDREN IN PUBLIC
EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOME SCHOOL WORK IN PUBLIC ED

TOTAL HS/ less Post-Sec Univ Grad < $50K $50-99K $100K + Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (1293) (186) (498) (609) (253) (479) (441) (497) (788) (393) (104) (183) (1110)
EDUCATION Grade school/ some high 4% 25% 9% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Completed high school 11% 75% 24% 10% 4% 11% 11% 11% 13% 7% 11%
tsr;’.rﬂ.i ;ppre”t'ce/ trades 4% 10% 9% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Journey-person certification 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Some community college 4% 11% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Community college diploma 17% 44% 11% 19% 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 12% 18%
Some university 11% 29% 11% 14% 8% 9% 13% 10% 4% 6% 12%
University undergrad degree 26% 55% 18% 25% 32% 26% 25% 27% 22% 32% 25%
Grad/ professional degree 21% 45% 11% 19% 30% 20% 22% 20% 23% 36% 19%
Summary HSl/less 14% 100% 33% 13% 4% 14% 15% 12% 19% 7% 16%
Post-Sec 39% 100% 38% 43% 33% 40% 38% 41% 36% 24% 41%
Univ Grad+ 47% 100% 29% 44% 62% 47% 47% 47% 45% 68% 44%

BASE (1175) (166) (450) (557) (253) (480) (441) (468) (703) (365) (103) (164) (1010)
HOUSEHOLD | Under $30,000 10% 26% 11% 5% 48% 6% 13% 5% 10% 2% 12%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 1% 25% 1% 8% 52% 9% 13% 9% 8% 6% 12%
$50,000 to $79,999 23% 24% 27% 20% 57% 19% 26% 18% 21% 19% 24%
$80,000 to $99,999 18% 14% 19% 17% 43% 17% 18% 17% 20% 22% 17%
$100,000 to $149,999 23% 7% 24% 28% 61% 30% 19% 31% 25% 32% 22%
$150,000 or over 14% 4% 9% 22% 39% 19% 12% 20% 15% 19% 14%
Summary < $50K 22% 50% 21% 13% 100% 15% 26% 14% 19% 8% 24%
$50K-$99K 41% 38% 46% 37% 100% 36% 44% 35% 41% 41% 41%
$100K + 38% 12% 33% 49% 100% 49% 30% 51% 40% 51% 35%

BASE (1298) (186) (498) (609) (253) (480) (441) (498) (790) (394) (104) (185) (1113)
INDIGENOUS | Yes 10% 16% 12% 6% 14% 8% 8% 14% 7% 15% 11% 12% 9%
No 87% 82% 85% 91% 84% 88% 90% 83% 90% 83% 83% 85% 88%
(Refused/NS) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3%

BASE (1120) (145) (422) (551) (206) (422) (396) (412) (704) (326) (85) (156) (964)

PERSON OF | Yes 8% 10% 6% 10% 12% 10% 6% 12% 6% 12% 15% 4% 9%
COLOUR No 92% 90% 94% 90% 88% 90% 94% 88% 94% 88% 85% 96% 91%
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DEMOGRAPHICS - ** THOSE RESPONDING **

EDUCATION SYSTEM AWARE OF CHANGES BILL 64 VOTED FOR TRUSTEE LAWN SIGN
TOTAL Satisfied Dissatisfied Yes Maybe No Support Oppose Yes No/DK Yes No
BASE (1293) (887) (405) (859) (278) (156) (483) (795) (654) (626) (133) (1116)
EDUCATION Grade school/ some high 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 10% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Completed high school 1% 10% 13% 7% 16% 22% 13% 10% 6% 16% 11% 11%
tsrg{;‘;gpprem'ce’ trades 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Journey-person certification 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Some community college 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Community college diploma 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 17%
Some university 1% 1% 1% 1% 12% 10% 12% 1% 13% 10% 8% 12%
University undergrad degree 26% 27% 22% 30% 20% 14% 23% 28% 28% 24% 25% 26%
Grad/ professional degree 21% 22% 20% 27% 12% 7% 19% 23% 26% 17% 35% 20%
Summary HS/less 14% 12% 19% 9% 22% 32% 17% 13% 8% 22% 11% 15%
Post-Sec 39% 38% 39% 34% 46% 47% 41% 36% 39% 38% 29% 39%
Univ Grad+ 47% 49% 42% 57% 32% 21% 42% 51% 53% 40% 60% 46%
BASE (1175) (807) (367) (769) (259) (147) (449) (712) (593) (574) (119) (1027)
HOUSEHOLD | Under $30,000 10% 10% 1% 4% 16% 31% 1% 10% 4% 17% 7% 10%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 1% 1% 12% 9% 16% 14% 1% 1% 8% 14% 10% 1%
$50,000 to $79,999 23% 23% 24% 23% 21% 27% 22% 24% 21% 25% 16% 24%
$80,000 to $99,999 18% 18% 16% 18% 21% 12% 21% 16% 19% 16% 21% 18%
$100,000 to $149,999 23% 24% 22% 27% 17% 14% 21% 25% 27% 19% 23% 23%
$150,000 or over 14% 14% 15% 19% 9% 2% 14% 15% 20% 9% 23% 14%
Summary < $50K 22% 21% 23% 13% 32% 45% 22% 21% 13% 31% 17% 22%
$50K-$99K 41% 41% 40% 41% 42% 39% 43% 39% 40% 41% 37% 41%
$100K + 38% 38% 37% 46% 25% 16% 35% 40% 47% 28% 46% 37%
BASE (1298) (889) (408) (861) (280) (157) (486) (798) (657) (629) (133) (1120)
INDIGENOUS | Yes 10% 9% 1% 8% 1% 18% 8% 10% 8% 1% 8% 10%
No 87% 89% 84% 89% 86% 79% 88% 87% 89% 86% 91% 87%
(Refused/NS) 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
BASE (1120) (780) (340) (763) (237) (120) (421) (686) (584) (528) (121) (968)
PERSON OF | Yes 8% 9% 7% 4% 13% 26% 13% 5% 4% 14% 6% 8%
COLOUR No 92% 91% 93% 96% 87% 74% 87% 95% 96% 86% 94% 92%
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